Rule 2.33 Form 2.17B

The Insolvency Act 1986 2 [ 1 i B

Statement of administrator’s proposals

Name of Company Company number
Lancsville Construction Limited 02640489
in the Court case number
High Court of Justice, Chancery Division, 21985 of 2009
Companies Court

(full name of court)

(a} Insert full IWe (a) |
name(s) and Geoffrey Paul Rowley Nicholas Hugh O'Reilly |
address{es) of Vantis Business Recovery Services Vantis Business Recovery Services
administrator(s) PO Box 2653 PO Box 2653

66 Wigmore Street 66 Wigmore Street

London London

W1A 3RT W1A 3RT
“Delete as attach a copy of *my/our proposals in respect of the administration of the above company
applicable

A copy of these proposals was sent to all known creditors on

{b) 9 February 2010

Joint / Administrator(s)”
A
Dated alz\\o
\ A ]
Contact Details:
You do not have to give any contact Geoffrey Paul Rowley
information in the box opposite but if Vantis Business Recovery Services
you do, it wilk help Compames House {o PO Box 2653
contact you If there 1s a query on the 66 Wigmore Street
form London
WH1A 3RT
The contact information that you give
Wi o ancihla th racaarnbharsa AF tha Q20 7467 4000 |
¢] DX Number DX Exchange
1 When you have completed and signed this form, please send it to the |
Registrar of Companies at -
{ “PMTYVHES® Companies House, Crown Way, Cardiff CF14 3UZ DX 33050 Cardiff
PC2 10/02/2010 958
COMPANIES HOUSE




Vantis ‘

PO Box 2653

66 Wigmore Street ‘

London W1A 3RT

Tel +44(0)20 7467 4000

Fax +44(0)20 7467 4250 |

DX 42741 Oxford Cicus North

www vantisplc com ‘
|

your ref:
our ref: AO047d ‘

date: 09 February 2010 |

To All Known Creditors

Please ask for: Lucy Howard or Nick Evans

Dear Sirs

LANCSVILLE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
HENRY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
HENRY CRANES LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

("THE COMPANIES")

I wnte further to my appointment as Joint Admmistrator of the above company on 17 December 2009 and
now enclose a copy of the Joint Administrators’ report for your information.  This report incorporates the
Joint Administrators’ proposals for the outcome of the admemistration.

A meeting of creditors under paragraph 51, schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986 would not be
appropriate in this case as it appears that there 1s no prospect of a dividend to unsecured creditors.

Creditors are enttled to requisition @ meeting in the manner prescnibed by the Insolvency Act 1986. A
requisitioned meeting will be held provided that a number of creditors totalling more than 10% of the total
debts of the company concur with the requisition.

Yours faithfully

for and on behalf of
Lancsville Construction Limited
Henry Construction Limited
Henry Cranes Limited

P

¥ Geoffrey Paul Rowley
Joint Administrator
Licensed by the Insolvency Practiboners Asscciation

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the companies and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the companies are being managed by Geoffrey Paul
Rowley and Nicholas Hugh O'Reilly who were appointed Joint Administrators on 17 December
2009.

AQ047 Issue 1 31/03/94 QP

Vanus plc 1 2 membet ot

A trading dmsion of Vantis Group Lid wiich 1s regulated by the institute of Chartered Accountants in Engtand and Wales for a ange of nvestment business actvties
Vantis Group Ltd Is registered o Engtand and Wales, No 4286481 Registerad Office 82 St John Street, London ECIM 4JN e HLB
Vantss Group Lid 1s 8 Vants pit group company INVESTOR [N FEOPLE Internztional




LANCSVILLE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED (In Administration)
HENRY CRANES LIMITED (In Administration)
HENRY CONSTRUCTION LIMITED (In Administration)
Report to creditors pursuant to
Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

08/02/2010




Lancsville Construction bimited (In Administration)

Henry Cranes Limited (TIn administration)

Henry Construction Limited (In adrministration)
Report to creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986

Contents

10.

11,

12.

13.

14

15.

Glossary

Introduction

The Administrations

Events leading up to the appotntment of the Administrators
The Conduct of the Administrations
The Directors’ Statement of Affairs
Outcome for Secured Creditors
Outcome for Preferential Creditors
Prescribed Part for Unsecured Creditors
Outcome for Unsecured Creditors
Creditors” Meeting

Administrators’ Proposals
Administrators” Remuneration

EC Reguiation

Directors’ Conduct

Appendices

A. Statutory information

B. Receipts & Payments account
C Estimated Statement of Affairs
D. Admnistrators’ Proposals

E Summary of Administrators’ time costs to 5 February 2010




Lancsvilie Construction Limited (In Administration)
Henry Cranes Limited (In administratian)
Henry Construction Limtted (In admimistration)

Report to creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

1. Glossary

Lancsville

Henry Cranes
Henry Construction

The Companies

The Joint Admiunistrators

The Funder/Agilo

ESP

Lancsville Construction Limited (In
Administration)

Henry Cranes Limited (In Administration)
Henry Construction Limited (In Administration)

Lancswville Construction Limited, Henry Cranes
Limited and Henry Construction Limited

Geoffrey Paul Rowley & Nicholas O'Reilly of Vantis
Group Limited, 66 Wigmore Street, London, W1U
2SB

Agilo Limited

Edward Symmons and Parthers

The references in this report to sections, paragraphs or rules are to the Insolvency Act 1986 (“IA 86™),
Schedule Bi of the Insolvency Act 1986 ("Sch B1") and the Insolvency Rules 1986 (IR 86").




Lancsville Construction Limited (In Administration)

Henry Cranes Limited (In administration)

Henry Construction Limited (In administration)

Report to creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986

2.1

31

32

3.3

3.4

3.5

4.1

4.2

4.3

44

4.5

46

Introduction

The purpose of this report prepared pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl to the IA 86, is to
inform creditors of the Joint Administrators’ proposals.

The Administrations

Geoffrey Rowley and Nicholas O'Rellly of Vantis, 66 Wigmore Street, London WiU 25B were
appointed Jomt Administrators of the Companies by Agilo of Silver House, 31 Beak Street, London
W1F SDP the holder of qualfying floating charges on 17 December 2009.

In accordance with Paragraph 3(1) of Schedule Bl to the IAB6 the Joint Administrators have stepped
objectives. In order these are:

a) Rescuing the Company as a going concern; failing which
b) Achieving a better result for the Company's creditors as a whole than would be hkely if the

o

Company were wound up (without first being in administration); falling which
Realising property in order to make a distnibution to one or more of the secured or preferentral
creditors

The appointment of the Joint Admumistrators included a declaration that dunng the perted of the
administration they may act jointly or severally as the Administrators of the Companies.

Due to the close relationship between the Companies, we have combined this report to incorporate
details on all three of the above named Companies. A copy of this report will be filed on each
company’s individual record at Companies House

Statutory information about the Companies and the Admimstrators 1s attached at Appendix A.

Events Leading up to the Appointment of the Administrators
Lancsville

Lancsville was an owner managed construction company located in Harrow, London The business
was established in 1976 (incorporated in 1991) by Willam Henry, with Mark Henry taking
over the running of the business in 2002.

Histonically, the business specialised in concrete structures and ground works. However under Mark
Henry's stewardship, the business grew to acting as main contractor in design and build work As a
result, annual turnover grew from c. £20m per annum to ¢ £140m per annum.

Lancsville's customer base comprised of Blue Chip UK construction companies. By mud 2009, there
were nine ongoing projects located in the Greater London area and Home Counties. These ranged
in value from c. £5m to c. £60m.

To assist the move to a design and build contractor, Lancsville had invested heawily in its fleet of
plant & machinery at a cost of circa £10m.

Plant & machinery was also hired from Henry Construction Limited and Henry Cranes Limited. It is
understood that Lancsville 1s the main customer of both Henry Construction and Henry Cranes
These entities are also wholly owned by the Henry family.

Despite growth n turnover from £130m (FY2008) to £139m (FY2009), Lancsville suffered losses of
£3m in FY2009. This was principally due to bad debts and other write-offs of £3.9m suffered in the
pericd.



Lancsville Construction Limited (In Admimistration)

Henry Cranes Limited (In administration)

Henry Construction Limited (In admunistration)

Report to creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

4.7

4.8

49

4.10

411

412

4.13

414

415

4.16

417

4.18

Lancsville originally borrowed £10.5m from Agro in June 2008 to refinance its previous borrowings
of £3.5m with the Royal Bank of Scotland pic and to fund circa £7m of working capital. A further
£1m was borrowed in December 2008 to again fund working capital.

In the five months to 30 June 2009, the business had generated profits of £212k on turnover of c
£24m. However, the drop-off in turnover, together with the losses in FY2009, led to severe cash
flow constraints, which caused Lancsville to default on interest payments to Agilo n both June and
July 2009

Lancswille's cash flow constraints were further increased by the withdrawal of credit insurance.

It was ornginally intended that the principal debt would be repaid over the course of FY2009 and
FY2010, pnmarily from the realisation of investments in other related companies but also from cash
flows. However, due to the slowdown in the UK property market, these investments have not been
realised and accordingly, the principal debt remains largely outstanding.

The Company had large PAYE and NIC arrears of some £5 milhion and agreed to a time to pay
agreement with HM Revenue & Customs in May 2009. The Company was unable to make the inibal
payment under the agreement and as such a revised plan was reached in July 2009. The Company
failed to make the agreed payments on the scheduled dates.

In August 2009, in view of the above issues in the Company, and the wider concerns as to the
Company’s viability, Aglo requested that Vantis conduct a business review to assist Agilo In
assessing the Company's cash flow requirements and its options going forward

Dunng this penod, the Directors tried to secure additional funding from various sources. Additional
refinancing was not found. A Winding Up Petiton was issued on 23 November 2009 by
Permasteelisa Limited which was due to be heard on 27 January 2010 A subsequent Winding Up
Petition was 1ssued on 8 December 2010 by Aggreko UK Limited, which was due to be heard on 9
February 2010.

As at 17 December 2009, Agilo was owed the sum of £8 5 million in respect of the monies advanced
to the Company under the refinancing facility. Agilo holds a debenture including a charge over all
fixed and floating assets of the Company, which was created on 3 June 2008 and registered on 23
June 2008 Agilo also hold a chattel mortgage over the equipment which was created on 3 June
2008 and registered on 19 June 2008

On 17 December 2009, the Notice of Appointment of an admimistrator by the holder of the qualifying
floating charge, Agilo, was filed at Court and Geoffrey Rowley and Nicholas O'Reilly were appomted
as Joint Admimistrators in accordance with Schedule B1 to the 1A

Henry Cranes

Henry Cranes was an owner managed company located in Harrow, London and was established In
2004 by Mark Henry.

The Company specialises in hiring out tower cranes. The Company was set up to facilitate the need
for cranes by Lancsville. Lancsville I1s believed to be the main customer of the Company and as such
the cranes are located at vanious construction sites used by Lancsville

Despite growth n turnover from £929k (FY2008) to £1 15m (FY2009), the Company suffered losses
of £68k in FY2009.




Lancsville Construction Limited (In Administration)

Henry Cranes Limited (In admnistration)

Henry Construction Limited (In admiristration)

Report to creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986

4.19

4,20

421

4.22

423

424

425

4.26

4.27

4.28

429

5.1

5.2

As detalled above, Lancsville entered into a refinancing agreement in June 2008 with Agllo As part
of the secunty framework, the Company entered Into a cross guarantee with Agilo. Accordingly,
Agilo holds a debenture including a charge over all fixed and floating assets of the Company, which
was created on 3 June 2008 and registered on 23 June 2008 Agilo also holds a chattel mortgage
over the equipment which was created on 3 June 2008 and registered on 19 June 2008

Lancsville defaulted on the repayments due tc Agilo for the reasons specified above

As at 17 December 2009, Agilo was owed the sum of £8.5 million in respect of the monies advanced
to Lancsville under the refinancing facility. A demand for the sums due was served on the Company
as joint cross guarantor for these borrowings

On 17 December 2009, the Notice of Appointment of an administrator by the holder of the qualfying
floating charge, Agilo, was filed at Court and Geoffrey Rowley and Nicholas O'Rellly were appointed
as Jomt Administrators of the Company, in accordance with Schedule B1 to the IA.

Henry Construction

Henry Construction was an owner managed company located in Harrow, London. The business was
incorporated in 1987 with Elizabeth Henry as director

The Company owns and leases plant and construction equipment The Company was set up to
facilitate the need for construction plant by Lancswille Lancsville 1s believed to be the main
customer of the Company and as such the plant and equipment are located at vanous construction
sites used by Lancsville.

Despite growth in turnover from £1m (FY2007) to £1.6m (FY2008), the Company suffered losses of
£37k in FY2008,

Lancsville entered into a refinancing agreement in June 2008 with Agilo. As part of the secunty
framework, the Company entered into a cross guarantee with Agilo Accordingly, Agilo holds a
debenture including a charge over all fixed and floating assets of the Company, which was created
on 3 June 2008 and registered on 23 June 2008 Agilo also holds a chattel mortgage over the
equipment which was created on 3 June 2008 and registered on 19 June 2008

Lancsville defaulted on the repayments due to Agilo for the reasons specified above

As at 17 December 2009, Agilo was owed the sum of £8.5 million in respect of the monies advanced
to Lancsville under the refinancing facility. A demand for the sums due was served on the Company
as joint cross guarantor for these borrowings

On 17 December 2009, the Notice of Appointment of an administrator by the holder of the qualifying
floating charge, Agilo, was filed at Court and Geoffrey Rowley and Nicholas O'Reilly were appointed
as Joint Administrators of the Company, in accordance with Schedule Bl to the IA

The Conduct of the Administration

It was not possible to trade the Companies as the administrators had insufficient funding available to
them. Furthermore, the majonty of Lancsville’s works contracts had been determined prior to the
appointment of the Administrators.

As a consequence, It was necessary to make all employees redundant from Lancsville and for any
residual trading to formally cease immediately upon appointment The Administrators are not aware
of any employees for Henry Cranes or Henry Construction.




Lancsville Construction Limited (In Administration)

Henry Cranes Limited (In adnunistration)

Henry Construction Limited (In adnmnistration)

Report to creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986

5.3

5.4

55

5.6

57

5.8

5.9

5.10

5.11

5.12

513

5.14

5.15

Independent valuation agents, ESP, were instructed to undertake an inventory, valuation and
recovery of the Companies plant and equipment.

ESP are continuing to carryout extensive investigation into the location and ownership of Companies
alleged assets. Due to the lack of complete paperwork this exercise has become protracted
although at present it appears that significant amounts of plant and equipment cannot be accounted
for and our investigations are continuing to establish what has happened to the equipment. The
indvidual valuations are still being undertaken and collated, however please find below a summary
of the estimated total asset values identified to date:

£
Unencumbered assets located on Lancsville premises 375,000
Unencumbered assets on 3" Party sites 425,000
Realisable equity in third party assets TBC

ESP have visited numerous sites In the course of their review work and have liaised with third party
leasing companies who are claiming ownership over various items, including JCB, Bank of Ireland,
HBOS and Ikon Capital

It should be noted that the assets located on third party sites may not be realised for many months
due to the requirement under the standard form building contracts for these assets to remain on site
for use by other contractors

On the basis of the above, if any creditor holds any information as to the whereabouts of
any of the Companies assets, then please contact the Administrators immediately.

The Administrators have instructed Leslie Keats, independent quantity surveyors, to review the
contracts and debtor book of Lancsville.

At the time of the Administrators’ appointment only 3 works contracts remamned active, the others
having been determined prior to the Administrators’ appointment.

Leshe Keats have undertaken a detalled review of the contracts and money owed to Lancsville under
them. At this time work 15 still being undertaken to properly assess the position with contracts as
difficulties have been encountered In establishing whether any realisable value remains due to
significant direct payments to sub-contractors prior to administratton as well as problems in
obtaining all required documentation.

Forensic computer experts, De Vere and Co have imaged all of the Companies servers and some
mndividual computer equipment. This will assist the Administrators with their ongoing investigations
and help to forensically rebuild a full picture of the Companies dealings.

The Administrators have wnitten to all known third party professionals who have previously acted for
the Companies to establish the nature of the transactions and if any information 1s held which could
assist the Administrators Where appropniate the Administrators’ solicitors, DLA Piper LLP have
served notices on the third parties under 5.236 1A 86 to officially request copies of files held

The Companies head office, based in Harrow, was leased on an informal basis from the Lancsville
Construction Retirement and Death Benefit Scheme. The Companies also operated out of two other
sites, in Cranford and West Drayton which are leased.

Secunty firm, Green Forest, were instructed by the administrators to provide onsite security to the
above three sites. This was necessary tn order to secure the assets of the Company as there was a
high risk of chattel assets being moved without the administrators consent.

The Joint Administrators’ staff have dealt with all employee related 1ssues, including their claims for
redundancy and other contractual entitlements, and continue to deal with ongoing creditor queries
and claims.




Lancsville Construction Limited (In Administration)

Henry Cranes Limited (In administration)

Henry Construction Limited (In administration)

Report to creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

5.16

5.17

6.1

6.2

71

7.2

7.3

81

8.2

83

91

Turning to the matter of the originai objectives of the administrations (as set out in Section 3.2 of
this report), objective a) fo rescue the companies as a going concern was considered inappropriate
as no funding was available to enable this to be achieved and also the majority of Lancsville’s
contracts had been determined prior to the administrators appointment. Furthermore, 1 consider
that objective b), to achieve a better result for the companies’ creditors as a whole than would be
likely if the compames were wound up (without first bemng in adrmnistration} 1s not appropriate as
the admmistrations are unhkely to provide a better retun for creditors as a whole when
compared to liquidation as neither would be likely to produce a dividend for unsecured creditors.
Accordingly, I consider that objective ¢), realising properly in order to make a distribution to one or
more secured creditors or preferential creditors 1s the most appropnate

A copy of the Joint Administrators’ receipts and payment account to 8 February 2010 for Lancsville 1s
attached at Appendix B, which 1 trust is self explanatory. No receipts or payments have been made
for either Henry Cranes or Henry Construction.

Statement of Affairs

Shortly after the appointment, the directors of the companies were asked to submit a statement of
affairs under paragraph 47 of Sch B1 IA B86. No statement of affairs have yet been received.

In accordance with Rule 2.33(3) of the Insolvency Rules 1986 I attach a schedule at Appendix C of
the outstanding creditors and an estimated statement of affairs prepared by the Jaint Administrators
from tnformation obtained from the Companies as at 17 December 2009.

Outcome for Secured Creditors

As set out previously, Agilo holds a debenture including a charge over all fixed and floating assets of
the Companies, which was created on 3 June 2008 and registered on 23 June 2008.

The total amount owed to Agilo on the date of appointment, was the sum of £8 5 million in respect
of refinancing loans and funds for working capital

It 1s apparent that the Bank will suffer a significant shortfall in relation to sums owed

Outcome for Preferential Creditors

It 1s anticipated that no preferential claims will be received in respect of Henry Cranes  and Henry
Construction as it i1s the Administrators’ understanding that neither company employed any staff
directly.

The estmated outcome statement shows preferential creditors for Lancsvilles of circa £77k being
employees for arrears of wages and holiday pay This figure I1s estimated, based on dams received
to date.

It 1s currently uncertain whether realisations will allow for a preferential dividend to be declared.
Prescribed Part for Unsecured Creditors

In the event that there are funds available, there would be prescribed parts pursuant to S176A of

the Insolvency Act 1986 as it applies where there is a floating charge dated after 15 September
2003 In this case, the floating charges held by Agilo 1s dated after this on 3 June 2008.



Lancsville Construction Limited (In Administration)

Henry Cranes Ltimited (In administration)

Henry Construction Limited (In administration)

Report to creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986

10

101

10.2

11.

11.1

11.2

12,

12.1

12.2

123

124

13,

13.1

132

Outcome for Unsecured Creditors

As at the date of administration the Companies’ records indicated the following amounts due to
unsecured creditors*

Lancsville’s: circa £23.3 million.
Henry Cranes: £433,000
Henry Construction: £51,000

Based upon current information, due to the amounts owed to the secured and preferenbal creditors
(where applicable), costs of administration and subsequent liquidation, If applicable, there 15 unhkely
to be a distribution to unsecured creditors other than through the Prescribed Part.

Creditors Meeting

Based on information currently available, the Joint Administrators think that the companies have
insufficient property to enable a distnbution to be made to unsecured creditors, except from possibly
the prescribed part. They are therefore not required to call a creditors” meeting pursuant to
Paragraph 51 of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986.

The Administrators must however summon a meeting if requested to do so by creditors whose debts
amount to at least 10% of the total debts of either of the Companies. The request must be in the
prescribed form and be made within 12 days of the date of this notice, In accordance with Rule 2 37
of IR 86

Administrators’ Proposals

The Admumistrators’ proposals in accordance with Paragraph 49 of Schedule Bl to the IA 86 to
achieve the remaining purpose of the adrmnistrations are attached as Appendix D.

You will note that should the exit of admimistration for the Company be by way of a creditor’s
voluntary hquidation it 1s proposed that the Joint lquidators be Geoffrey Rowley and Nicholas
ORellly of Vantis. Please note that in accordance with paragraph 83(7) of Schedule B1 of the IA 86
and Rule 2.117(3) of the IR 86, creditors may nominate a different person as the proposed
Liquidator, provided that the nomination 1s made after the receipt of the proposals and before the
proposals are approved

If the Joint Admunistrators believe the Company has no property which might permit a distnbution to
its creditors, they shall send a notice in due course to the Registrar of Companies in accordance with
Paragraph 84 of Schedule Bl to the IA 86 and three months after the filing of the notice the
Company will be deemed to be dissolved

In accordance with Rule 2.33(5) of the IR 86, where the Administrators have not called a creditors’
meeting, the proposals set out in Appendix D will be deemed to have been approved by the creditors
unless at least 10% by value of the creditors’ requisition @ meeting of creditors within 12 days of the
date of this report

Administrators’ Remuneration

The Administrators’ remuneration after the date of appointment will be drawn from the Compantes
assets and 1t I1s proposed that it will be charged on a time cost basis.

Detalls of the time charged to this case to date, analysed between the different types of work
undertaken, together with detatls of Vantis’ charge out rates are enclosed at Appendix E.




Lancsville Construction Limited (In Adrmunistration)

Henry Cranes Limited (In administration)

Henry Construction Limited {In administration)

Report to creditors pursuant to Paragraph 49 of Schedule 81 to the Insolvency Act 1986

13.3 A creditor's guide to fees in accordance with the Statement of Insolvency Practice 9, Remuneration
of Insolvency Officehclders can be accessed on www.vantisplc com or a copy can be requested in
writing from this office.

134  The Administrators also propose to recover disbursements and expenses directly incurred dunng the
course of the administration which may include an element of shared or allocated costs, where
applicable, in accordance with the schedule below:

Mileage Photocopy per Sheet Faxes Per Sheet Storage Per Box
40p per mile 15p 40p £3 per quarter

13.5 The Administrators’ fees for dealing with the assets subject to the fixed charge will be agreed with
Agilo.

14. E C Regulation

141 The E C Regulation on Insolvency proceedings will apply in this matter, which will be main
proceedings.

15. Directors’ Conduct

15.1 Finally, as part of the Joint Administrators’ statutory duties, we have to report on the conduct of the
Directors under the Company Directors Disquahfication Act 1986.

15.2  Should you have any information concerning matters to which reference should be made in that
report, then we should be grateful if you would write to us formally setting out any facts which you
believe should be considered for inclusion

Geoffrey Rowley

Joint Administrator
Licensed by Insolvency Practitioners Association

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the companies and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the companies are being managed by Geoffrey Paul
Rowley and Nicholas Hugh O’Reilly who were appointed Joint Administrators on 17 December

2009.




Appendix A

LANCSVILLE CONSTRUCTION LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION)
Statutory Information

Court in which administration

proceedings were brought: High Court of Justice, Companies Court

Court reference number: 21995 of 2009

Administrators: Geoffrey Paul Rowley & Nicholas Hugh O'Rely of
Vantis Group bimited, 66 Wigmore Street, London,
W1V 258

Appointor: Agilo Limited, Silver House, 31 Beak Street, London
WI1F 90P

Date of incorporation. 23 August 1991

Company number: 02640489

Registered office: 66 Wigmaore Street, London W1U 2SB

Previous registered office: 103-105 Greenford Road, Sudbury, Harrow,
Middlesex, HA1 3QL

Directors Mark James Henry

Company secretary: Elizabeth Mary Henry

The sole Director held ordinary shares in Lancsville Construction Ltd, his, and the other shareholders,
interests in the share capital are shown below:

Name Shares Type Percentage
shareholding
Mark James Henry 20 £1 ORDINARY 10%
Ehzabeth Mary Henry 1 £1 ORDINARY 0.5%
William Henry 179 £1 ORDINARY 89 5%




Financial Information;

Appendix A

Lancsville Balance Sheet

Fixed Assets
Tangible assets
Investments

Current assets

Amounts recoverable on contracts
Trade debtors

Intercompany balances

Other debtors & prepayments
Cash at bank & in hand

Current Liabilities

Bank overdraft

Bank Loan

Intercompany batances
Trade creditors

Tax creditors

Qther creditors and accruals

Long-term Liabilities
Deferred Tax Provisions

NET ASSETS / (LIABILITIES)

Capital and Reserves
Share capita!
Reserves

SHAREHOLDERS' FUNDS

Jan-09 Jan-08
Mgmt Audited
£'000 £000

10,685 11,035

25 25
10,710 11,060
18,791 20,086
9,392 10,258
8,275 6,349
2,901 1,503
270
39,360 38,467
- {4,427)
(9,775) {335)
{548) (836)
{15,374) (22,277)
(6,198) (1,392)
(5,533) {5,964)
(37,429) (35,231)
(12,657) (9,114)
(664) (664)
(680) 4,519
(680) 4,519
(680) 4,519




Appendix A

HENRY CRANES LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Statutory Information

Court in which admimustration

proceedings were brought-

Court reference number:

Admuinistrators

Appomntor:

Date of incorporation.

Company number

Registered office.

Previous registered office:

Directors:

Company secretary:

High Court of Justice, Companies Court

21997 of 2009

Geoffrey Paul Rowley & Nicholas Hugh O'Reilly of
Vantis Group Limited, 66 Wigmore Street, London,
W1l 258

Agilo Limited, Silver House, 31 Beak Street, London
WIiF 9DP

5 February 2004
05036222
66 Wigmore Street, London WiU 25B

103-105 Greenford Road, Sudbury, Harrow,
Middiesex, HA1 3QL

Mark James Henry

Liam Anthony Henry

The sole Director heid ordinary shares in Henry Cranes Ltd, his interest in the share capital is shown

below:

Name Shares Type Percentage
shareholding

Mark James Henry 100 £1 ORDINARY 100%

Extracts from the financial statements available are summansed below:-

Abbreviated
Abbreviated

Management
accounts

Period Ended

31/01/07
31/01/08

31/01/09

Net profit/ (Loss) C/fwd
£

39,561 217,369

165,373 382,742

(68,286) 314,456



Appendix A

HENRY CONSTRUCTION LTD (IN ADMINISTRATION)

Statutory Information

Court in which administration

proceedings were brought:

Court reference number:

Administrators:

Appointor:

Date of incorporation:

Company number:

Registered office

Previous registered office:

High Court of Justice, Companies Court

21998 of 2009

Geoffrey Paul Rowley & Nicholas Hugh OTRellly of
Vantis Group Limited, 66 Wigmore Street, London,
Wiu 25B

Agilo Limited, Silver House, 31 Beak Street, London
WI1F 9DP

3 November 1987
02188343
66 Wigmore Street, London W1l 2SB

16 The Drive, Ickenham, Middlesex, UB10 7AF

Directors Elizabeth Mary Henry
Mark James Henry
Company secretary: Elzabeth Mary Henry
Both Directors held ordinary shares in Henry Construction Ltd, their interests in the share capital are
shown below:
Name Shares Type Percentage
shareholding
Mark James Henry 50 £1 ORDINARY 50%
Elizabeth Mary Henry 50 £1 ORDINARY 50%

Extracts from the financial statements available are summansed below:-

Abbreviated
Abbreviated

Management
accounts

Period Ended

31/03/07
31/03/08

31/03/09

Net profit/ (Loss) C/fwd
£
458,804 1,225,039
(37,459) 1,187,580
{410,765) 776,816



Appendix B

LANCSVILLE CONSTRUCTION LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)
JOINT ADMINISTRATORS' ABSTRACT OF RECEIPTS & PAYMENTS
FOR THE PERIOD 17 DECEMBER 2009 TO 8 FEBRUARY 2010

Fixed Floating
Charge Charge Total
RECEIPTS £ £ £
Royal Maii refund - 73 73
- 73 73
PAYMENTS
Balance in Hand - 73 73




Lancsville Construction Limited ( in administration)
Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 17 December 2009

Appendix C

Assets Specifically pledged

Encymbered Plant

Encumbered formwork

Due to HP companies

Syrplys/ (Shortfall) on encumberrred assets (C/Fwd}

Assets Subject to Fixed Charge

Goodwill

Investment in London Insh Holdings

Less: Agilo

Surplus/ (Shortfall) as regards Agilo ynder their Fixed Charge

Assets Subject to Floating charge
Surplus on encumbered assets (B/Fwd)
Unencumbered plant and formwork
Leasehold Premises

Trade debtors

Amounts recoverable on long term contracts
Related party debtors

Tax debtors

Other debtors and prepayments

Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors

Preferential Creditors:-
Employees’ claims re Wages & Holiday Pay

Estimated Surplus/ (Deficit) as regards
Preferential Creditors

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property Available (to ¢/d)
Estimated Total Assets available for Fioating Charge Holder
Less Floating Chargeholder Agilo (b/d)

Estimated Surplus/ (Deficit) as regards Agilo

Prescribed Part (B/d)

Estimated Surplus/ (Deficit) available for Unsecured Creditors
Unsecured Creditors:-

Trade Creditors

Employees
HM Revenue & Customs

Estimated Surplus/{Deficit) as regards Creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated Total Surplus (Deficit) as regards Members

Net Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£000 £'000

1,316 TBC
929 TBC
{380) TBC
1,865 TBC
- nd
25 il
8,500 (8,500
%5,375; B,BUU%
1,865 TBC
7,817 320
109 nl
10,185 TBC
16,421 TBC
9,082 nil
2,124 nit
386 nil
47,989 TBC
(77)
TBC
TBC
TBC
(8,500)
TBC
TBC
TBC
{14,472)
(215)
(8,900)
(23,587)
T8C
020
TBC



00’'ST 0102 Aderugad 60 00'9 "13A 106 Sdl1 7€ 40 1 abeq
0£'S80'T dV9 TMD ‘DMa1) ‘BAuQ 21oUNSam ‘83es wniuuwdliy Z 2ld SPNpoId Iy govD
000 TYZ 789 “uopiequing ‘BAY UINGIIAD P11 3N o266y dIvd
£6'6b9't NSO TTSM “Yoouug) ‘umolbipug 19anS Buipem asnoH abueyaxg ONIYDOV 60V
b obb'T NOP TG Qus) ‘projAes) ‘peoy 1ouuay Z1 P11 Buipsa.ng aduRApY LTVD
STH9E HdS €IWD X553 ‘pIoJSwiByD ‘siatia4 weypoom ‘Yyanos peoy spiempd bunj 06 P11 S¥av LOVD
81'26 (Hb MN ‘uopuoT ‘as0[) yuombp3 6 nosados] ueupy 0D
19 202 gv9 LIN ‘uopuol ‘weyusyol ‘sue] diyspiol 5o€ anjeg ejoysj Isiqapy NTYD
01'056'1¢ 306 SISL ‘PuepAl)) ‘ultep ‘pUAM MAG ased /T PY] SS90V RASEPY 9I¥D
b Tdb £S7 ‘spaaT ‘uoH3|lY [Bdey) ‘MIA auLoyImeH ST i2ABIM WEPY  D0MO
(8'L5T'S ads STvD "euquing ‘HodAiely Aquiid ‘a3eis3 [BUISNPUT MOYSSTy pawn (332.10U0D) dJV 90V
00'S0Z V6 STAM “suaH ‘plopem ‘uoisien ‘950D [R5 ST P11 piojiem 1DV ST¥D
bS 181 Y19 6THIW ‘sauAa) Uo)lii ‘pIofiRNS PIO ‘PEOY 3A0IBSOD QALIWND STYAL 20V POVD
LT [Q6 £19 Iseyj29 ‘peoy WeyuspAs es9 py7 sbuixiy aoy SOV
00°SbE DAS 823d ‘uopbuniuny ‘uojdn Hed ssauisng pooma P11 $34eS wiose|d 55900y £OVD
56 ¥60'H9 Ng 73S ‘uopuoq ‘32215 Binquapuil man ‘153 [eIDsRWWOD) Bunquapuil MAN ‘9 Jun 17 sJ0pesuo) buip|ing ssaooy $IVD
L6°T17°S YE 0¥ ‘Asuns ‘uophot) ‘peoy weydn Ve paawn buyooidigrep ajqy EIVD
09'09% AN6 £11D ‘qua) ‘yampues ‘peoy ajebswey sH10Mm Jouadng paywn pigy 200
0/'SET 908 bV 'speH ‘pealsdweyieaym ‘pecy uodeg uT p17 aze|biqy TovD
00'SEZ Z(€ 93 ‘uopuoT ‘WieH 1se3 ‘snuaAy 3jepsuo ¢ Auedwio) ajes Asqqy 00vD
L0°2LTT 9YE YWD X553 ‘mowunq jea19 N ‘Buiqqals spisid uspaeo) g PINISLYOMY 80V
00 Z99'¢ dNZ £OM ‘SHRH ‘Neipey ‘19a.s Buipem go/ A3 vy 01D
SL09¢'T gv0 9WS ‘Aduns ‘ucifuliep ‘peoy Joueiy Z//89 ‘@SNOH UeIBUI0) P11 SuoS g NOUN L Y 1TV
IO TER'TT ¥oyns ‘spuntupl 15 Ang ‘WISYIRURYM ST siend pRydIn syt sejqenby y/1 uosqoy o v WOHD
£5°S0b'L 1dE Y8 “udY ‘Aep 9snOYISRQ ‘g un (Aemy 3uo9) py] veyiua v WIVD
Z£'060'2 9¥6 6MN ‘uopuot ‘Aingsbury ‘auen Bels o sumUMUBIS g T v ZIvd
£1°£69 31p 09D ‘uopAos) ‘sue uojbuippag 8sT PI |LUBWILOLIAUS £/ 004D
0S ZIL' J1p 0D ‘uopAor) ‘sue uolbuippag gsT P11 02 @bejney B uoiyowaq LLL 104D
ST'E69'TT aXE £3S ‘puepOpUNS ‘leuoielsiu] pioxoq podajs L wwﬁ P17 spaloidp 00t
ads
¥9°0€S'€L E£TML ‘Weylisd ‘anuaay poomij3 ‘0§ X0g Od ‘8SNoH YIWS ‘P17 oueuly 2I0AUT S9Y O/2 2(es2|oYA [EOLI3)]T {RUONEN V/L P 69€ HOND
05621 HNT 0£9Y ‘s34 ‘Buipesy ‘aue asowbim O € 3Un PY1 31IH diyS SP|ouASy 15T 001D
FAY 414 g2 £58 ‘|0lsug ‘uolysy ‘peoy 0ISISFUIAM ‘plod [puntg ‘ 3deq j013U0D BpaD LONINOS SHed 1SI4® £0AQ0
E SSIppY awenN Ad)

s1031pa1) Auedwo) - g
pPajWIT uoPNIISU0) 3BjIAsoue]
SADIAIDG AIDA0DDY SsSDUISNg SIJUBA



00°5T 0107 Azerugad 60 00 9 '39A 105 5dl 2€ 4o 7 abed
00°088'T 294 1191 ‘xass3 ‘Bunjteg ‘peoy Asqqy Heym Aend umol Z1 p171 s19001d WdY oovD
bS'662'2E ND8 94N ‘XPPil ‘PiojudaID) ‘pROY plojuBBID) 8T6 3394010D SwnAuy NOVD
08'0£9°¢ THE 6iWd ‘weyuabeq ‘suspien Jaxd0lS Z paYIWIT Wniwdlg ueapAuy 41V
£€'TL MA6 HYa ) Agury ‘uouny ‘auen Sqooe[ ‘saLUIY abpuanct Auoyiuy 01D
6b'STT MXZ 9TMS ‘uopuot ‘peoy ybnoiogieH 0Z ouIA) Auoyjuy HZJD
0S°2LY anT 80 ‘abpuque] ‘Aep sAejy € yoeo|buy WOYD
00°0St ONS TV ‘aayspiopuay ‘sueqly 15 ‘peoy ASJUsy “jded jjoux 3oug ST PY1 SMOpUIAR ueljbuy 31D
0S £89'v1 N6 HZOM ‘UopuoT 193135 1S3M 8E/9¢ UOIPNIISUC) SJauLe [obuy TIVD
20'b6 AQ9 0T3 ‘@nUdAY pu3 1S3M /S azo|g snupuy 418D
8£'802 99¢ 115 ‘Ubnojs ‘suapies spioppid 7L DISUIMOY Z31pUY SO0
0Z TS A8Z 0£S 'Asisuieg 19218 I|IWPeS b/ ‘T 18l3 AouRwWOY 1RIpUY 00D
000 XV6 MIMS ‘uopuo ‘peoy aoejed weybupong 97 ‘asnoH aaeibiag ssaldxg veouawy NIYD
ECEVT dNZ 88N X3se|ppIW ‘9bpaxn ‘peoy sswinog 11 mbaz uny £020
18°18 XYT 0¥0 ‘UopAos) ‘peoy 30ejed PIO 2 nYSLJ Uy do4D
bL'698'EE a1z 8vQa ‘usy ‘Y3 ‘peoy ssaN PI7 JaquiL) plojsty 0V
8€°H08'ST 4N6 £79d ‘daysduey “jooH ‘Aep Aspeg asnoH edoin3 P11 (99) 19qeyd)y NOYD
W iSK'T ass £0d ‘aysdwery ‘ynowspod ‘aue sepung ‘sOM [9Asbunieiy 51d apels|ly YIvD
05'€EE gsb SNT ‘spag ‘s|geIsunq ‘peoy 8quiodsog ‘21us) ssauisng xady 1Z Aun pajwn auiH jueid|ly HOVD
Sh'16L'02 U6 OTM ‘UOpuOT 193115 Buuy USINY /5 ‘e uad:Ns 0/ plamqgey Aojiy VD
15°261'vL NNZ 0£ND ‘anysdwey “jooydr ‘pecy assws|seH Jld vuRINSU] Zuel|y 10vD
00°0SL'€E INO L19Y ‘aaysiueg ‘piopabuny 199ns Y6IH ees p17 Buidepng asuely an
00°0S2 ING £95 ‘SHUSH ‘YHOMGaU ‘3SNOH poompay PAJILLIN 20IAIDS I IV [ovo
0S S0Z't ONT STML “XPPHN ‘Plojysy ‘peoy uolem 81-91 PY1 S30IA135 podsuel) Ty 90VD
00'159'61 VNZ bYH 'X959|pplly ‘dijsiny ‘Snuaay 3sinyu9o T P17 6ulyooy 2R 1Y arvo
0Z'61 NTb 13S ‘uopuo ‘39215 aidouely ‘asnoH umopajqleH 9 AOYURIS ipuexaly X150
00°050°Z 106 0T3S 'UopuOT ‘YoIMUIIS 198115 UROY 26 QL1 A3Bpas Jspuexaly 40v2
02'225'€ 10 S110 ‘soue ‘ybnologainn ‘peoy XeyileH {liW uspels P33 ubingsaply 30vD
88'58€°Z1T XSt £13 ‘uopuo’ ‘a11ud) SS3UISNG MOJSWELIeM ‘9 JIun P17 Juaxg Aueqly 6TVD
00'556°'T 395 7Z0S “9159UIUIM ‘PROY ASSWOY TH-65 ‘@snoH ebisam SI]RID0SSY SIDpUNes uely aovo
¥8'28 $40 9257 ‘spa37 ‘IleMU10Y ‘Bue|poopm 1e3s3 [eu3snpul (IIH 198 SiiaD ary J0%D
6t°'86€ AIT 635 ‘uopuoT ‘weyy3 ‘peoy |euasty 1/ uebay,o v 400D
6€ SET'Y eyuada(q ‘192nS YBIH moy |[BuUng ‘9SNOH JUSPIAGI ‘13U3D ssauisng [yulng P11 XN 2915y 81D
3 ssaUppY aweN Aa

s1031pas) Auedwo) - g
pPajiig uoiPNISU) IJJIAsoue]
SOIIAIDS AIDA0IDY SSaUIsSNg SIJUBA




00 S1 0T0Z Aterugad 60 009 J9A 105 SdI € 30 £ 96ed
S0'#59'8p 1HT ZTAM ‘piofiem ‘peoy UonelS TZ ‘UIMpleg B PloulY MaUNR 02  Pajilun SdUeUly SS3UISNg UeRdIRl SAejoleg o118
000 YVE €W ‘191sayouey ‘ajebsueaq 6T ‘@SnoH UOLINIUSD ‘411 4MA 0D puepods jo yueg nIgd
892 ZAT TH3 ‘yBunquipg ‘punoiy ay L puepoos Jo jueg 1082
11°1£9'ZE ¥d0 9HY “mies ‘peoy Bury aaysag ‘adeld A 7 “Jo0l4 pIE Hisiy ¥paLD puepods jo yueg €090
29'292'152 UdE 05719 SO ‘wieyualpy) ‘arenbs sawer 15 ‘9SnoH Sawer 15 adueUly SSAUISNG puRRl] JO yueg z0gD
6Z°S0P'E saury YIN ‘edioyaundg ‘Aepy Baageuuely “yed asudiaiul ‘ajea Aqueberq P11 dnoug Asjpun Jawieg 618D
88 L64'E N2t 215 ‘yBnols ‘9592 X089 Od pajiwi 3414 auel) suimpieg 009D
G/'80£'9 Yep LT ‘Asling “wosd3 ‘peoy 263100 31d Jleyd 2yl uoyjowaq g abejneH uspiemuaqd 1'g S0dD
61°666'9 NE6 8Ad ‘sauuy IS welpAl ‘6Zz xog Od ddueINSUL exy 01V
000 HNO ZHd ‘UMad ‘silARBUId ‘S {2A97 ‘SJUno0DY Jawolsny) ‘adueInsu] [e1auas) BAIAY 01D
62'TITb Z5S 1151 ‘spsa ‘auetapisyed “jled elsy ‘14 un P11 XN €ueAy (1vD
11°981 Y¥b 115 ‘Susg ‘Ybno|s ‘peoy yieg 591 P11 Buisea aanowoIny AOVD
0528t 4S50 TV ‘sueqiy 1S ‘060T X0g Od ‘1 SIOIAISS SUOIDR||CD ‘PIT RANSNL WNnul 0/ P17 ysepoiny Z0vD
01°262 gNS ZMN ‘uopuon ‘peoy taxdey) 981 aYosuIscoey uelRIny 9TWD
wm.Nmo_.m oIS PININ hmmv_.:awv_ UOIA .m_u:m_wv_mﬁ ‘w>:D SUBWIODA HNOD YaImsun.tg SouBULYy IpnYy Xovo
15'£S1'SE NOZ ZT¥Q ‘uay ‘puasaAeisy ‘as0|) SWUDUY 8/ payiwr siayjorg jemy ITvD
00'6/8°2 DOT 099 ‘aaysiaisaniopy ‘aacibswolg ‘Aep aa0ibxod T d11 diysiauped andsy MOYD
00°000'SZ YHZ Y223 ‘uopuct ‘}9ans pioddy § “asnoy yjempeoig dT 3s4nysy AOVD
3s¢
£0'p66'TT THHD ‘jeliim ‘pesyuaxiig 19348 3o0ig €2 ‘asnoy %001g ‘pY 01d Biagpioo nepws 0/) P11 asempiey Ayjeinads oSy nNovD
oo.oooﬁ uqng Eon._mE_mn_ JomoT ﬁmox HOJSjpUUBY $1 Uaunindey UuCioNOsuo)) Jua>sy 10vD
£9'855' 3d9 SNS UOpUIMS “[lIH HIUpUIp B1UD HH ‘Auedwod SydTdvd dNd v jenly SOV
11268 JHE 93 ‘uopuo ‘weH 1se3 ‘peoy UoUL] §6 ‘AVMY INOD SNIDIASNUE Seuny 6TWD
FAN: " XS5 9TMS ‘UOPUOT ‘UoWIWIOD WRYIRNS ‘a0ana ] punoyial 81 SYSLIZPAN selnuy 40ND
86 ZEY'bCT Zd/ TIM ‘uopuoi ‘peoy jodag ‘aue poop 8§ P17 SAAISS ULy HIVD
90'1€0'T QQE ST3 ‘uopuo ‘pirofens ‘1525 HIIMART B¢ P¥1 AdugyinsuoD safoud Hy HOVD
0S° /85 AHE 848 quay| ‘AS[ueMS ‘SALIJ BIIRZY ISNOH UDZLIOH pajiwn 9obuy Yoy
S9'8ST 300 8735 ‘uopuoT ‘peawsaweyt ‘peoy Youyploo zz noYog uelply HTED
06802 Qd9 IWY X553 ‘piojuuoy ‘peoy uedec 11 ewR) uaqly 002
9£°7Z8'T XNE bTIWY ‘Xoss3 ‘sosunudn ‘aue shely 1S ‘adeyd pualenby | P11 puasenby 91V
65°9GE va0 Z19S 'sHaH ‘arem 192115 Aloud T suones enby DoV
LT LER'E INE 619 ‘weybuiwig 12ans Adjleslg £8-£9 yeddy dovD
3 SSaLPpY aweN Aay

s1031pal) Auedwio) - g
Pajiwi UoIPNIISUO) 3f[IAsOuUE]
SDIAIDG AIDA0IDY SsauIsSNg SIJUCA




00 ST 010Z Aenuaad 60 009 49A DS SdI Z€ Jo ¢ abed
05°09¢ 486 PTML ‘XPPIlW ‘Weyiad ‘peoy ASUpAS § sueig U082
0002 S38 paN ‘soAeH ‘peoy pu3 seheH Z Jun Ipeo uopueig dogD
£8°'875 ING £ZIW “193S3YDURIY ‘PROY UOLDARID HNOD UOUIARID PY HIN Jowwelg dogd
00°'SEL WdS Z9Y ‘syiag ‘weyuaag ‘peoy yieg ‘sue sbueis P11 Auedwio) buyooy jeuyoeg (1)
000 HCT 6N3 ‘x2553 ‘ASqqy weyjiem ‘peoy 1330019 12T ‘ISnOH Aiqy uosbpoH yg ATED
00°Z0£'£1 AV9 EM ‘uopuo ‘pecy piBYYAINYD 6 ‘P31 N XeL lY paywr Anuadie) ajhog (8- 0]
[9°09'E XV8 ZVH ‘XPpilN ‘moLIeH YINOS ‘peoy Jaquialg ‘asnoH plesuely P dnoup Jemog oo0aD
00°0b 330 ZVH "XPPIW ‘MolieH ‘peoy JJoyuoN ZpT PY] 85e&7 puUd SIA0g NOgD
25°115°9 AVG €M ‘UOpuUOT ‘pROY PRUYINYD 6€ P S92IAISS UOIPDNIISUDD SYINog WogD
0S°L9b'C dg96 HZOM ‘uopuon ‘19811s uopaneg S1-11 P17 Buinosay awog 1080
82'S00°8 0as 849 ‘souen ‘aujoD ‘py AS|WINg 843Ua0 SS3UISRG JDWILIY P17 saiddns Ayases Japlog Nogd
96'SZ8'C Q42 198 ‘wngyoe)g ‘peoy uapbulseH “led uoinNjoA] T ON PIT (3IN) suonnjos Jooq Snig 9182
£088¢1 NAT 6T0d 'XasSNS 1S9M “13153Y21yD 19948 [odeyd € P11 aunpajog fogd
000 S.L9 8ZdI “Io4NS ‘spunuip3 15 Aing ‘2A31ABURY) 1S WeYLIoY ‘aijua) ssauishg wied yied P37 )N 0dpg d19D
S/ 89 HCP £7d ‘yinowdld ‘uoydwiAld 153 pul Wweyumap ‘asop) (199 pajiun Aemeayig 108D
£5'900°T S16 98N ‘XISSPPIY ‘PI0JUIDID ‘BAL( pRBWALIRY § usppoy pleulsg 404D
000 99T $yD ‘A24ing ‘Weydijy ‘peoy weydodjy 9 umoug pleusag 1
82'695'8 40€ 0TAQ “4215uiuLappiy ‘AIngapieH vpT 1N alnJas plamusg 509D
9L €T LT ON6 £119 'sopo ‘ssaudieys ‘peoy ewung SaueL) Jamo] spBuURg HO4D
05°0L YAS PEAD ‘PImIe ‘Bue yooubpam uoisiag saseds plojuag 4080
6£'998'1T ade M ‘uopuo ‘famuey ‘Aep stadwnig 213u3) Buipel] dpisiiem p17 Buipjoyess yewysuag 08D
T bbLI9ET QdZ LM ‘uopuo] ‘IemueH ‘Aep siadwni) ‘asjua) Buipel) spisieiem P71 Buipjoyess yiewydusg 180
00'520°C adz (m ‘uopuo ‘jemuen ‘Aem siadwnig ajua) Buipes) apisioiem P11 S91eS B Al yHewWwYdUSg aosd
|84 74 SOE Sm ‘uopuon ‘Buije3 ‘aue Jebuey speled sunoqysy ST P (HSS) sAa|saog v08)D
60'5£9'ST ans s1 ‘joodisan 1sans Alepunog saiddng Buipjing ® Jaquitl si599 8090
279591 W 0¥D ‘Aaudng ‘uopAol) ‘Aepn |euadwit 153 pul Burmmiaans $z 1un abuowuol] jeInPaNYDIY Joaeag 808D
£9'61/'8 43€ QZINY MR0Ny ] 1SoM ‘peoy JaAI0 350D UosIem P11 +8 J9AeRg 209D
05'895'01 YAT ZM ‘uopuo ‘ede|d 3les £z 9SNOH HwuIng paywn diystauned 4sqag 909D
00'0 YAT ZM ‘UOpUOT ‘B0B|d BJRS £Z ‘ISNOH JUIWLNG diysssuped dsag s19D
0S°£10°€ ADZ 191 'X3s53 ‘PIOYI “‘pno) sjuBWLpD ST [edydaL 1gg S08D
¥6'LLL'T 040 6N ‘Uojuowpl ‘peoy UMPOOS “yied ssausng uouiwog DT JU ‘asnoH uimieg P17 sedlaias Auadold uimieg vigd
88 081'9 596 BML ‘XPpI ‘PIofuaIg ‘pROY ISIM 12910 ISNOH SIfjeM uopuo 15oM Nelteg #0490
3 SSaIppy SWweN Aoy

s1031pas) Auedwo) - g
P3aYWI UoONIISUO) JjIAsOue]
SAIIAIRS A1DA0D3Y SSaulsng Sipuep




00 ST 0107 Alerugad 60 009 1A DS Sdl 2€ 40 6 abeq
Lb'9bS'T HEE 8TN ‘uopuoT ‘ucjuowp3 ‘ajels3 jelysnpu] As{3 peoy [3oN ‘D7 Jun SaDIARS Jueld |eyded 9002
95°'96£ 400 £1S N00JquioD ‘peoy MO||IM ‘20uU) Yol 3jhod £ Jun saniales uoipadsu] [ende) 8000
00°0S2°8S d1£ TM ‘Uopuon 183115 IS1S3UdURY Zp P11 sBuIp|oH SeastaA0 B |eide) 020
00°0S2'T1 NH6 11q ‘ucibulieq ‘93e3s3 |eulsnpu sjepsased ‘Z1Z xog Od P11 SpuotUAS eyde) 6000
19°288'T 498 ZHY ‘Asuns ‘aebisy ‘udjeupoom P11 XN uoue) #0200
000 (9E £V ‘UIYSEOUE] ‘aquIedaIol ‘pun sHYm ‘91eBYHoN ‘9snoH ebypon (dnous 5O0) vouued MZ2D
00°052 U4Z PN USY ‘LIeSH uspuauad ‘asol) snueld 1S 01 wJiojpe’ 7000
05'2LT 4HO H1V ‘sHaH ‘sueqly 1S IN ‘ployljews ‘pecy uones P11 (341K Jue|d) e3Ys,0° D 8000
8O'TTH'L XUT 9OM ‘SUBH ‘poomuieyalog ‘AR 931353 21U3) ssauisng aa41s|3 PIS9D 100D
85°0££’0 XHT 9aM ‘S1YsprojUaH ‘poomweyalog ‘Aep 9aAIs5|3 ‘21qua) ssauIsng 391353 pau buiAoaing © 9 oz
ZE'ES6'pT (NZ 9TWY %2553 ‘sAeio ‘anusAy INWISSY) 7§ SEOINDS Js1R132dS D 8 D Nniso
00'056 XNT S8TMS ‘uopuon ‘Asuing ‘peoy pIojwos) 2 {Aemy Bu09) P17} UOIPNIISUC) HME S18D
000 12/ 6658 103519 ‘ZH0Z X08 Od ‘d11 SPRUSI9AT OfD ‘AYMY INOD AVMY INOD - SUOIIN|OS dduety ssauisng 0140
bS £1£4'8T T 0ZW “12352dUBK 'AINGSPIQ ‘PROY MOISW]IM ©5Z28’Spueplied S|GeAIIY SJUN0IDY p3ajIWI YN SesaA neang 8180
ST'0SH'ST MYS TSg ‘10I5Hg 1330S [IH £ P31 diysiaunied ubisag buipjing £18D
69'b88'6 TIZ $XO “J1ed ssauwisng p1oxQ ‘aAuq YIIWS UYor 0ZSS U INIWSS |0U0D Wpas) (Bunueydiapy uoyess) Siur B SpAID aseqping LT9D
09'SSE’T ZHS 8DIW ‘weyBunpng ‘Asiiy ‘peoy suolsbui] ‘8snoH BLIOIA py1 butpjoygess weybunpng 14D
62'82L'12 dH9 ZT.LD ‘3ua) ‘ajebswey ‘py uocisuey SWR)SAS Jequui anenoly msa z1an
81651 SOE TYH XPPIW ‘MosteH ‘|[iH Aingpng peoy piojusais §qT alempieH Sug 119D
88°0bC G1S ‘s}eis ‘awAq sapun aRseaMaN ‘UoMSISaYD / 8]e1s3 [BLSNPUT 1SINaMoYy p1 xedosg 2090
00°0Lp YT TYM ‘aaiysayd ‘uoibuliiepy Hied 24us) UN0D 152103114 ObE DSNOH 2unig P11 {£411) Buusauibul uosyoo.g 0142
LTPSET MHZ PMN ‘Uopuon 15310 3y ‘asnoH asudiajug Slaupied 1§ JUIDUIA X00.g 13¢]
£0'S6b'C YdZ £3d ‘Ybnosoqialad ‘poomissm ‘153 pul peoy alIIAeS 8T Iun Buyjoodisyem ysnug 9140
$6'950°€T 19T 86HQ ‘weying ‘a.us) Justuded suoydaje) wo9|aL ysniug A08D
08'b6£'8T YME STNO ‘Aaung ‘Aspequue) ‘bSzZ Xoq Od py1 Buipes) ses ysnug nogon
zL°016 gvT S6ND ‘Aa.1ing ‘Asjiaquue] ‘sg ealy Juawied p17 Buipes) seo ysnug AQED
112481 YSZ THg QU3 ‘Asjuiosg ‘peoy uoppr /S 9SNOH plojuels p11 Buuojiuoly Aundes abipug X08)
05'SOE USZ THE ‘U ‘Asjiorg ‘peoy uoppr] £§ ISNOH pIojwRIS Aundas abpug logd
000 OXE T€4D ‘uebroweid pil ‘1153 [ensnpul pusbpig ‘pecy yinos Aigexoug 4190
LE°€20'02 AVE TVH 'XPPiy ‘MO.LIBH YINOS ‘YINos peoy ASjuels 66 abejney anbooq ueug Mmog0
09'9¢S IWHINOQ ‘|eboucqg o) ‘Auuniiana Hoejuug ‘ejopouy UNODD|Y uepualg JTWD
6.'082'61 adb 6TdN ‘S9|em LINos ‘Lodmap ‘peoy uonriodio) jusiuedaq (043U0D 1paid P31 Dug s08D
3 SSA4ppY awepN Aay

sJ03ipas) Auedwo) - g
pajiwi uolpniIsuo) Ifjiasoue]
SDIAIDG AIDA0DIY SSAUISNG SIJUBA




00 ST 010Z Atenugad 60 009 13ATDS sdI 2€ Jo g abed
9L’ LLIb'T XNt pTYM ‘adiysayd ‘welpuuyy ‘peoy weyung g Uno) weyunq Bunnsuoy Asued 00D
Sb'69¢'0b BS UOJUIMS ‘Peoy ASOYD ‘21U) A pioyes ‘ sadias ajerodio) Jo Jopaig pojies jo A NODD
00°0 HY9 TE3d MIOHON ‘UuA] s,buny ‘uoimMaN weyalig ‘Jusuiiedsq Jueld pue AAsT SIS UOIPNASUCD 911D Nz
09'684'S eljey] ‘(ouldles) ‘nejeds gg oueleie) omuIWOo] BIA TY'S 3SSAD 1000
85°997 34z 0£9Y ‘anysytag ‘Buipesy ‘peoy aueqsug €7 SYIYLD Lensuyd AODD
Nm.h:f.ﬂ T0 13 Eouco._ Jsed sm:oI mcoumm:o._ ‘_umom UoAg uennd suyo WeoD
50 S61 VS ZTS1T ‘spaa ‘ASjuom Jamon ‘peoy Bury oM [mogianng pajiwn jueld sjepuiddiyd M02D
00'0 ZdT ZI3W "JU3) ‘SS3UIaaYS ‘prOY MON PIT YN S12WyBYD AZD
b 9ZE'T dSZ §1v ‘syaH ‘uspuadiel ‘19818 ybiH 98 P17 sid3uibul uosiip sapeyD 900D
0S°L0T'E 1V 6TML Xppily ‘[emuels ‘aue Buo ‘9snoy piojbuod P SI9Z1|IHA4 SLIOR SApRYD 1000
08'96£ T 937 19y ‘sxyi8g ‘Buipeay ‘soe|d 19MelW §8-9 Juicdueos 7 SSYRIDOSSY [IY21nYD) Sapeyd {190)
00'005°6Z 149 635 ‘weyl3 ‘Aem ssoy 87 P11 seo1nas Buipiing uoidwey) HOJ2
88'1H8'8 M3IE 9NLL XassnG 3583 ‘Ybnologmol) ‘peoy UISISIM S13u) SSauIsng UMopYinos P11 A9jieug (8 4D 0022
£9'pL9'p M3E ONL ‘xassng 3se3 ‘ybnosogmor) ‘pecy UISISIM ‘anua) ssaujsng UMOPYINOS p Asjelg £ 8 4D o120
9895/ 841 THHD ‘apisAasialy ‘peayuanlig ‘sAen) spods ‘asnoH ydiig P11 odoing 00130 n0J2
b pSEPS * ‘puejd] ‘g ugng ‘pejuay) ‘Buipling nodess 3yl T PY1 N AB1au3 530 0220
S S06°E AS6 OTHY ‘Xassns 1sap ‘Asimed) 950D piieg 1 prejuawed 4000
00°0 YHZ /3d ‘ybnosoquarsd ‘Assspiiym ‘peoy uonels 95z ‘asnoH ssaubold buyooy 130 1230
00'+8T AAS 24D ‘1esH UOJULOY ]| ‘pROY UOPUOT /64 9|00 I NZOD
ST'TIS'sT VS TTST ‘spaan ‘Aem winiuul|lig ‘'000T Hed ‘& wun P11 (99) 120 2120
90'01Z'f Ay 6ZdlI Yioyns ‘spunwip3 1S Aing ‘peoy Asppolg ‘mojebung 331 Jead p11 Buussuibug anbojered ATDD
S8'E0T'p ANZ 6dH ‘PIsysuodeag ‘Uaals) 1998 ‘as0|) 9at) Jead T P31 SS2IAIRS UONOINNSUOY A2SED ATDD
1Z'€T11's dA8 6134 squeD ‘ucd0S uoje3 “yled ssauisng yuomwwod ‘pecy ybnosoquel 6 P11 Buuoo)4 ouse) ntoo
00°'005°0< ME9 EVH ‘X3S9|ppIW ‘moue ‘suspled sjebalym sz P17 JUWIIOMIDY BUIRD STDD
00'0 198 14D ‘Yipse) uasal) sulnoquuen dueuy djAueD 5200
09'€6b’p N8 OTWY ‘¥8553 ‘weyuabeq ‘Yinos py weyuiey 1E-62¢ “10014 35T JUUGINIIDY UOIPNIISUOD UOYIeD U0
Z0'Lbb €4S £95 ‘Weyayioy ‘818153 SISAUR “fled pjaied ‘SnoH [YeIs ped P17 R2IAT |YE3S D 4000
09 .—Vm__.n COHQEM_._._QZO\S ._umoﬂ_ OOjIo1eAN 0S dm:OI |e=ed coo_nm r_uw SVIAIBS paleys soueuly UUIBL ] UoPRndsuo) uoijpied aoon
00'581'2 ALT TTND “Joysiaply 12215 ploppid T P17 $21UYD]095) pled 30020
££'S90'9T dV¥S EYH ‘XPPIIW ‘MOLIRH ‘anuaAy suosel 0T Aauones ele) 2000
S2'901'6 1T TVH ‘XPPIW ‘moLIeH “Aepy, (Iyuaa19 O/ 'SSnoH eie) WBWAodw3 [BUUCsIRd 218D ¥020
89'pST XHS »QM ‘suoaH ‘AsjBue sbuny ‘IiH asouwiid 69 [2deyd plo YL saljddng pue penuo) uodude) S000
E | ssalppy SweN Ay

s10)pas) Auedwo) - g
PajlwI] uocPMIISUO) afjIAsoue
SIDIAIDG AIDA0DDY SsauIsng SIUEA




00 ST 0707 Aierugad 60 009 19A TDS Sdi TE Jo £ 9beg
£6'95 (Y8 ENN ‘uoidweypon ‘Asuuids punoy ‘aso) abpojsies /1 SuoREdIQNd ANSNPU] UOHON.ISUCD 70
95'050'T V1Z £1S 'Sng 'Mopely ‘Weyuawpsly ‘peoy AS|USH ‘ 21153 PIRLISSM YT 3N swasAg buixid uoonysuoD 912D
18°%L av6 0249 ‘nyspop yuoN ‘ASyby N NIMpiy .mwuﬁmﬂ ayy SVIAIRS Buieo) uoRNASUC) 2200
a.ing
0s /82'S ‘Aajiaquued “1ajempde|g ‘Yorosddy uonels ¢ jaed SSOUISNG SMOPEDIN & ¢ 9SNOH DPISISAIY SRUNPNAS IIIOU0D PNISLOD) $1D0
20°stT XS9 TMN ‘poomapipu) ‘peoy AAT OF wisessys unueIsuo) 0090
96'91€'S ANz $ENS ‘s1ued ‘uol|y ‘peoy %00Iql31ep ‘31353 400IGIeM leujsnpur dinbuo) €100
00°866'6¢ 195 $240 ‘YipieD 19916 ||epuAl ise3 ‘asnoH Yied ueadQo P SAN]I3N JBUUOD) vI2D
£9°£2E'T ZNT SdH ‘S¥ong ‘weysayD ‘pecy 100 pue|ST 3yl d17 5WdsAS Pauuo) 1120
00°000'sE M3IZ 8bHI ‘uenion Isom ‘slebyleg ‘ejels3 [eMISNPUI [IYSIYM ‘PeOY Jinwydu] P17 22Jojuc) 9220
00°009'6 4H8 0TdH ‘SN ‘UUq ‘aue A9[Siawiiey ‘pieA wisjiyd P11 ABojouyda Buiiooly 3daduo) 6220
ST 162'C 416 /3Q ‘@4ysAqiaq ‘UoISaN|I ‘19841S YLOMIUDM P17 UOHEPOWIWIONDY 3daOUCD 6120
0S £6b €S8 EWY ‘X9553 ‘pIosioy ‘|IiH plodeH ‘peoy Ags)ids € pY} $201A195 dnoug) a3eidwod M0DD
£5°ERL'L dS6 STAM ‘SHaH ‘piofiem ‘auen spd|o) 213U puj yied 100 Z€ JuN uoIPD)04d aui4 333Idwo) Z000
00°580°6 400 69 ‘aaysyieue ynos ‘abpuqpy 15e3 ‘anuasy ylAwsen ‘Guippng YlAuseN P17 Slaqel 2susyadwod 01D
SL 82 DLE 0191 X553 ‘uoyybnoT ‘peoy uojbue ‘asnoH auolp|oD D Jun prI(IN)saleds uonedunwwo) AQDD
980 11 ‘loodiaAn
000 ‘1990S NIOHON ‘3.13U3) [RIDIBWLIO) ¥20Q Susan) 8TT/LTT ‘PN puewRQ [BU4 O/ P17 Buijg pue suuely jensatuwe) 0Z0
00'002'8 X255NS 1523 ‘ybnologmol) ‘USRI 2A7 ‘wiied JayieajAwnid 'z JuUN CAVAMY INOD SIDIAIDSG |RINPIPLIIY |RIIDWIWOYD) 87270
THeT’y 84S PNN ‘uojdweyyioN “yed abueln 'y auoz aauq Asuesyd't Jun 3jesiquiod X020
00°528°2T A1Z 604 ‘anysdweH ‘JueAeq ‘sue maN P17 JeuoijeuwI)u] 303 L2230
00882 THZ 973 'UCPUOT ‘UMOMIBAIS ‘19818 JINY £€ Auoye,0 wio) 600D
09'29¢'6v MA9 MTM ‘uopuo ‘3a1s A9|04 61-£T ‘stauue|diaisely pue S1B3IYIY pIPWI SwIjoD opejiod AODD
aas AbD3
00°0 ‘uopuon 1Pans audANeg §-9 ‘Jadoo) plouly salaeq 0/ ‘UopAc) Hied sipuep palold J33ep\ pue pue uoiubod U7
05°£05'2 N6 S¥d 'suoisuyol ‘stsiap|a ‘peoy apisuing Zv 1e3L13D3Y3 DIWD ST0
00°0TT'T TAP TTT1 ‘weyxaipm ‘nppsoyy ‘9)eis3 |euisnpul nppsoyy P SJUDWISIOMIDY PAMID 100D
00'0 H36 ZSNE ‘@A0H ‘STTS X0g Od ‘Buissanolqd jenua) P11 @0UBUE] 30I0AUT 350D X200
68'505 g16 £3IN W) ‘19359Yd0Y ‘93e353 [BLISNPU euLiejy OOH P Bundiases abewr uesd S022
06 7S 416 £3W Uy “I2)sayo0y ‘00H ‘93e1s] [eulsnpul eullely 0oH ' aue abeledip aua1bAH abew] ues oD
2T'E6E M36 615 'Spang 13334 1S JuojieyD ‘PY PIRUYINYD ‘BSNOH sAe|g Z JuN P11 Juawdinb3 ssauisng Jssep) 000
99'1#9'6 Yd8 TMN ‘UOpUOT ‘UMOL uapLUED ‘PROY USARUSIISED £T-9T S3YIY 3yl P¥T AJUND2S UOINDNASUOD e d02D
3 SSauppy aweN Ay

si0ypas) Auedwod - g
PajIWIT U0IIPNIISUO) J|JIASIURT
SADIAIBS AIDA0DDY SSaUISNgG SIIUEA




00°ST 0107 Alerugad 60 009 J3A 105 Sdl 7€ 4o g abed
00°0€€ 1N6 £VH ‘Uopuon ‘mouiey ‘IliH uoIsald 'asnoH Awensg 2 neou] 1nueq (01D
$0°001 S3/ [YD ‘YiedH uCluIoyY) ‘BUE Weysudg b6 uinen Auueq W09D
oT'18 V9 8vH ‘peoy uopleys 1 ez [ereq 90N
81°6/1 917 N ‘uopuc’ ‘umoq A1ISGPOOM 9 SOJURS SOQ BJIRI | [Pveq ViSO
ZEbE MVY9 635 ‘UOpuOl ‘weyla ‘peoy Joupiouy 0Z ung jaiueq W82
bl 96E'E SHE YZO3 ‘uopuot 433:S wieised 1819 08 35aY pajwn swaooda L Asieq 7000
09 6v9'C YA6 ETWY ‘X953 ‘weyuiey ‘suet Jnoqueyp|o) ‘asnoH inogieH 6 PI [€21303]3 pue YN 8vQ Z0QD
95°6Ep NYT Z1V ‘SHaH ‘sueqiy 1S ‘A3ujoD uopuo ‘peoy Ranid €1 SPeU) "1a 100D
£2'262'¢8 A3Z LGM ‘TB|peY ‘anuany lamBies) 95 SIOU3UL M AOQD
SL'L6 4XZ 955 'x@s53 "ybiajAey ‘peoy JepAS ZT-8 ‘@SNOH JOUSASOID) P11 @IpaN ¥ 3 Q 00GD
8b'b8K'EE M€ €3N ‘auAL uodn 3p3seOMaN ‘YLi0)509) ‘anua) Jusbay asnoH A9jsioH liepund NTJD
00'€8% Dv8 8751 ‘spaa] ‘Asspnd ‘199115 MaN P11 (IN) 252 W10
1S°LTT $a9 Zva ‘uieg ‘AspieQ v9 BUOIS BISALD (120
00°5€2 NSZ pVYH XPpil “disiny ‘peoy Jeadsyealg saljddng Buip)ing Juas31) 1120
$TTLO0T 3S€ TH19 ‘winuy "0D ‘ebpuqawoo), ‘peoy yedyoeg P17 S1NpoId S195u0) Ybeas) Y »]
94001 VAS TZdH ‘s9ang ‘AingsajAy ‘weyuappey ‘Aem suspug €1 yoagaue) HIDD
00°2SS Zv0 SNO ‘piojppng ‘Asjuielg ‘pecy uoness ‘a1jua) ssauisng Asjwelg 6 P11 3jes3URI) 4120
16 £12'2 HST £4M ‘pleuaxem ‘Asibull ‘peoy Angsmaqg ‘wied abueis syipdo) pajiwi] duadswes) 3] 0]
0L'LT NX6 73S ‘uopuo ‘poomAaqqy ‘pecy yooiquers 07 ybiuy bres) 40M2
SZ'SE NHZ VI3 ‘uopucy ‘uenqeq 19345 AINGMaN 8Z//2 vdD 3100
Z1'es2's 381 TVH “XPPIW ‘ModieH ‘peoy 2631100 89-99 ‘e1obAH J1d {uU0SI34 340D armd
10°Z89'€ 195 9235 ‘uopuo ‘aue puayines T4y 0D Buipjoyess Anuaao) j(400)
00'055°2T JST ZZNE ‘Xosshs 1se3 ‘auinoqise] ‘Aswpdry ‘uued AS|yD 425 |EILBWIUOSIAUTG ued) Auna) 237400
$L°82S H3T bdH ‘pesiswerpiiag ‘peoy a6puqyuoN $9(lL puy woolyieg AunoD 2100
00°0+2 1N8 £91 ‘x@s53 'pioj|I ‘peOY poomise] £ auyng A1oD X090
62'6ZH'9 vz 119 weybuirung ‘A9|sAL ‘peoy sbury ‘asnoH ajebliey p1 voipnAsuc) doo) a170
00°069'T1 CV0 9IS ‘@aysayD ‘podyiols ‘p/T x0gd O d saIbojouyda] aMPNISUOD 18]
65'26L'0Lb HY9 T£3d “AMIOMON ‘UuAT sBury ‘UOIM3N weydlig $||PSUOIPNNSUCD W02
922126 UME 9ON ‘a1ysweybumop ‘peoy Asiauuag “yied ssauisng 13dsy ‘asnoH padsy uoIsIalg Buruiel] uonpnnsuc) dz00
98'2L 4v8 61dH 'AingsajAy ‘peoy J21se0lg ‘Aep SMAIpUY 1S ‘asnoH dadsuo) (3n) sanjeads uondNsUC) S12D
7’898 UMS8 99N ‘weybuimopN ‘peoy Aspauuag jled sssuisng 1adsy ‘asnoy 10adsy pHom BunLes uoirusuo) 2100
00'6£2°0T dOT 115 ‘ybnojs ‘arci ayl ‘Buipjing SNIOD uoiRN|OS ANSNpUT UOINASUOD 0
3 SS3IppY awenN A

s10)ipas) Auedwo) - g
PRYWIT UOIIPNLISUOD) J|IASOUE]
SADIAIDS AIDA003Y Ssauisng SIUBA




00 ST 0707 Aderugad 60

009 2A DS &dl

€ Jo 6 abeg

69'T188TT Al LT3 Jua) ‘duoispiely ‘easjayduol ‘uoiybnog ‘ peoy yieaH S3IBOJOUYID] HIOMULIOS DN e40] 400D
$9°0Tr XNZ ST3 ‘uopuo ‘sue sjebysiely ‘pie spood) Aemjiey Uipis ‘Aemjiey siebysiely P17 |esodsiq 21SEm Spuepoq 30Q0
00'0 d08 68D 'lI'paAeH ‘PeQY PIBYSWOH ‘81953 |eIiISnpu] JIAD) ‘€ Bun PINWIT SYOM 2391 [ 11
06°£92 HIE £Z3d ‘anysabpuquie] ‘saA] 3§ ‘peoy uosip3 35 0IpeY SUOHEAUNWILIO) 1341 aoao
SS'¥8T NOL 1D ‘sjueH ‘ybnosoquied ‘83e353°pul Peoy I|GUIAUL G ‘3SnoH 3)13 PY1 S9[ES 18 41K puoweiq 20QD
00°09 ST OIMN ‘uopuo ‘pecy 1e[ndi) YHON 9£5 SSILL UIR[S2104 g JLRI) puoltelq 9042
bbbE SC9 PMLL 'XPPHA ‘MO[SUNOH ‘PEOY ISOM YINOS JeaID 88T-8LT ssa1dx3 IpIMPUOM THA v0aD
000 Q98 8ML ‘XIS3|PpIl ‘PIoAUSIG ‘peOY |3BYM BuLBLIR) ‘SyIomuasg £ Buiping $3Q AOQD
bE'TE ayZ ENS ‘2NYSIIM ‘UOpuImMS “YLION Yied ‘BnuadAy poomsBuiy 57 Allouuo) 3asaq Qoo
05°2zZE'T 34S 074D “gipaeD ‘Aeg JipseD ‘peoy s|lequing ‘SsnOH usHINIISU0D) P37 SSIAISS UONONIISUCD JaAUS(Q 8000
00'P99’s d30 0TMN ‘UcpuoT ‘UapseaN ‘anusay lewaelg 76 sbbuids siuag ATISD
69'59 Xd6 £1MS ‘uopuot ‘Bunoo] ‘suen Aiopay 78 AlioH D swuag TTHD
000 [VZ 8MS ‘uopuo ‘weyde|d ‘anusAy uoIgly £0 diysssuped yreiool g Aesdwsg Z0aD
8T gH9 ETN ‘UOPUOT ‘INUBAY S3dULId OF {Aemy auo9) nensey nwaq a0
LT'892 8Qb TN ‘uopuoi ‘uoibuils] ‘peoy weyuspo) ‘s1e3s3y ajeo sbuny 61 19.10)) JewiAlRq 3200
07'L82'p UOPUQT ‘BA0IS PUOWIOT £0T-66 ‘@I3UBD SSAUISNG |lPMIRQLUED ‘SST N Sa0IAIRS AJUN23S 10412Q d0ad
00'598’9 T18 9M ‘UOPUCT ‘1IN0 suoJeg ‘proy SUIARIBIRI 62 ‘ISNOH L0A] buuaswbug Bunnsuod) 13jjem v dejpg 0D
148 HNP EML 'X353|ppil 'MOISUNOH ‘peoy uue abeledip £ SEUIWIRS SRJURWIRQ 618D
£0 €52 152 1715 "ybnojs ‘usaus Ay g ybuig deag 11SD
8C'RTP'T 40 6TON ‘STHON ‘playsuel] ‘yied SSauIsng U] UMOLD) ‘ABAA UsLepp Jld d03saueaq 00ad
LE TP WIE ENS ‘uopuimg ‘auspiy ‘adeld JowWAY g UeWASIA Ueaq NOMD
ZTTI9P'E 397 ZdH 'suaH ‘pealsdwal [pwaH ‘Aep Alepunog “yied Arepunog P17 uonnguisig aga 9042
$9°60T HdT ZMm ‘uopuo ‘uojbuippeq ‘adeld 3|es 618 SI3W0S plAeq S1S0
00'0 Z0S 8VH "X9sS3|ppIW ‘a1emBp3 ‘Aem uos!||OW 84T Jodwps pireq MOQD
Yd8 HZOM ‘uopuo’
00°0 ‘anuany AIngsayeus vzz-z12 ‘asnoH ublasaaos ‘1ool4 pIE ‘Slaupied B suosied ‘H'0 O/ AlllRYH.0 pireq 01aD
00 +79 S18 ¥AN 'X3SIPPIN ‘seAeH ‘anusay Aueg /b meQ piaeQ NOQD
00°'SET OHS 891 ‘%3553 ‘U3310) PICJPOOA ‘PROY PUSYINOS ‘ASNOH IPISISALY suonesunwWwo) auoydeleq 504D
000 NIT 6TMS ‘UOpUOT ‘peoy YSIPuaAeD 99 ‘Unc) Ainquioy T IIPmaN uanieq X0aD
LELTE MHS T7D 42)520N0[9) ‘pROY 2U0ISPElD) DI|SOY udLeQ 10D
00'002°01 HAT dTMS ‘UOpuoT 1598 SuRL ST ‘SSNOH 1POUSBID) ‘SIBJIYDIY Palapey) sajeossy buiueq +0ad
85'605 Svb T13 ‘uopuo ‘peoy UolARIQ ‘9SNOH UOIARIQ ZT smizpnijg snueq 319
K i SSalppy awenN A9y

siojipal1) Auedwo) - g
PajiWiI] uoIPNIISUO) Bf|IASIUET]
S9DIAIDG AIDA0D3Y SSIUISNY SIJURA




00.81 aT0Z Aerugad 60

00 9 19A 105 SdI

Z€ 40 01 3beg

00'0LE'Y da9 £290 ‘squie) ‘suinoquie] “jied ssauisng awinoquie) OT0T ‘asnoH snbay Py Bunnsuc) sasiaug 203D
ST 199 MO6 SZIN “4eap B auAyL ‘Aeg ASpIUm ‘PlRUIPM YINoS peoy Japisii 1Z SUORN|OS UOIIINAISUOD |EJUBLIUOIIAUS 8030
91 601 NdZ STML X2S3|PPIlY ‘sswey | uo AInquns ‘aso[) INUISaY) 9 S0IA13S Buipjing '8 |E3UBWIUOIIAUZ W03D
729'62€ £TNL “way ‘plojysy ‘Aepy weybui3 ‘91e3s3 jeuisnpul ‘Aep weybuna g2 wun s15112109dS JuaWSA0IdW] JUSLUOIIAUT 109D
000 aar £an ‘xppiy ‘seAey ‘peoy YAlg ‘asnoH aslidiaul s)onpold w3 Zo3D
b6 £bT ggb TOH ‘SHOA N ‘a1ebosiey Hied osed P17 34K aues) Asjsus v03D
05'8£v'8 (3 PIWI ‘Ue JO 3IS] ‘BUIAUDID) ‘peoy Assebe|led 65 py7 Auedwo) juelg dinbiug 603D
00°0SZ’'LY HAE TN ‘uopuo] ‘ucjuowpl ‘peoy [3qoN ‘XS plowebad suopenuo) uojowaq Assequil ¥03D
£5'86€ VS EVH ‘XS3IPPIW ‘MOLIEH ‘SNUBAY SUOSel egoT snboy anuews 104D
68'101'8¢ 9YZ NTM ‘UopuoT 132435 aJoWBIM 22-8T ‘0D R SBIOYDIN O/D dT1 2100 B SI|)3 803D
L8'0SE'ET MdE OEW “1915ayduely ‘S3[0] ‘198.3S Haqly ‘aSneH Sapeyd (seo1mag Atosiapy men uawiholdwy) Sv13 03D
bL £56'091 8NN ‘sjueyuoN ‘ybnologbuilam ‘S1e1s3 [euIsnpu] As|eA 8ST ' 850D MOpeSIW 8Z-2¢ P11 XN 0243 903D
00'58'C 011 135 ‘uopuo ‘abplig uopuoT 13313 }emMynos z SUCWIWAS pJemp3 S03D
00'SLT'T [Ny STW “18i58Upuely ‘peoy 431s3yD ‘Aend 33se) ‘asnoyatem 3|ppiy Aemdiys puowp3 00S2
20's20'¢ 9VT 9N3 ‘SHIH ‘Jeg SI9N0d ‘Bue saxeq ‘esnoH ueyjodonsi P11 SomIaN Abiaul 403 1032
88'+06'9 YV¥8 £dI IOHNS ‘Yomsd] 8jwey 2104 P31 SHomIdN ABlau3 4a3 €030
8£°722' 1AS €1d ‘UINCWALd ‘19 X0g Od ‘21Ua) Buissadoid Juawied paywig AbJau3 4a3 #03D
6£'26 {V6 535 'uopuon ‘peoy ypomabuag 45 ‘uoidss aoueuld SRS pPald 3sn) ABiaug 43 703D
e P60'IRT X3553 ‘paised ‘USai0) SJOWSURID ‘2iud) SSaUISNg RIBAURY ‘SSNOH A3jied P11 Sa01A195 a9jeboog 003D
05°698 9aT OTMN ‘topuot ‘uapseaN ‘aue |IH usppnq S P11 Jueld 003 003D
00°25b'ST VY6 535 ‘uopuoT ‘peoy playped 7Z-T SUO0S 38 Afjouuo) ( /L p3] 8sieioyd] NOZD
0L'T79L'€T 518 bAD ‘AIUSACD “jied SSIUISNG POOMISIM ‘SSNOH POOMUBAID NO'3 103D
00'0 Av9 OTHY ‘X3SSNS 159M ‘Asimel) ‘peoy uojybug Tz ‘asnoH auapuarey o/d dnoso gg3 MO03D
£T'81ST VN8 b1 ‘spag ‘uoinT ‘peoy auinoqids §5€ 59jewAg 0D
ST'S8¢ VN8 $M1 ‘spag ‘uoinT ‘pecy auInoqas §ss 2lIYrwAg [0ad
9H0L’E 19 064 ‘lINYI0S 4ed SsauIsng |InYI|oS ‘asnoH snsebagd P11 S32IM3S YMQA 100D
+6'02 MHO 99N ‘XPPilY ‘PI0Jus3IS ‘pROY PIOJUIDID) 8 06ET Sa1US) 10je1033q Xning HOQD
SZ'91E (9/ 618 ‘Aing ‘pecy 3|epyd0y “ied PloHIIEM [0QUCD MPaL) pajwi |38y 95a Woad
88'£95°9€ 94T TML ‘X9saippiy ‘weyuaxoiml ‘peoy Agbnmy ‘£T wun pajWN suaiq S0QD
05'2H2'T uojybug ‘spejspod ‘peoy 3jeA ‘siqui] Yl ‘THUN P17 wiayinos aurjuielq ¥OaD
00°S55°0T pueal] ‘AL 0D ‘8delL “jled Abojouydat Auay pajwi passuog 90aD
Z0'b6 M3IZ 113 ‘ucpuon ‘peajsuep ‘peoy J0UdASoID) YIZ SNIDIASNUIY SEWOQ] dTWD
3 SSaIppY aweN A9y

s1031paJ) Auedwo) - g
PajiwW] uoRINIISUO) J[|IASOUET]
SIDIAIDG AIDA0DDY SSAUISNG SIJUBA




00.5T 0107 Aierugsd 60

009 *JaA DS Sdl

€ 30 11 abed

00°9£5796 H16 6MN ‘uopuo ‘Aingsbuly ‘aA0s9 uoi3 91 P17 puelS Lid 04D
00°0 3d9 £N3 ‘SHOH ‘tunysay) ‘sue 953ay) pue pealqg ‘uleq woymmeH ‘Pl 914 PI PI0D-281-3l14 no4o
001529 das bNL U3y ‘silem 25puqun] ‘peoy ¥001gajoD) SS ‘aSNOH %001G340D p17] doysauny 1040
£8'082 OXT ETWD ‘poomiuaig ‘UonnH ‘Aep 109ds0ud ‘93UaD SssauIsNg YUIAT ‘2 Iun P11 si01enuod Aejaq auid S0dD
88'66 SaT TYH .XUU_E ;:otmI .._umoa mmm:ou Gm:o_._ lHellod \EMQEQU B oMo Heldtod 04D
89'v1€ TiA ..._mummcucm_)_ me._um Lmumgmm_u_hm .u._:oU Joedi4 >0._O __.:u._” jed eidlgyuejse]) opueulod X100
r'PE0’19 536 zg) ‘ebpuquied ‘piojjays 1esis ‘usain ybiy ¢ p1 Buyooy jel4 puejuay (1Fe)
8EbEL NAE 6T3W U ‘|IiH sBuiy ‘a3ua) sssuisng alenbs |1yanyd g/ PI1 )N 284 €042
6T°LvT'y $S06 9THY ‘YieaH spiemAeH ‘€69 xog Od P17 tended Sy4 {15 9)
ﬁm.mmn& DON £1NS .much .r_m_._o._onc‘_mu_ ..Umox m_n_u:_>:H 1€ dm:OI :o_mmw‘_nEH dliH |00 :m:ol_on_c._mu_ 104D
89" /9% dvZ £11S ‘speis Ho0Igya7 ‘Aepm %001G%3ST PY1 3N 00led 9042
99'S/T ANG6 0TV ‘SHaH ‘piauieH ‘suen 300iqua)|3 ‘@beno) Aemjiey 1 P jeNSIA oIpNY gvd 004D
TH'€S8 NAZ ZIWD ‘X253 ‘sanuielg ‘aauq poombuuds P17 SUOS B ogpeys o 4 3040
18°€2H'T JHZ 6SS ‘X0s53 ‘eas uo YB3 ‘a0l Alopay OF P11 ubisaq aA3 £030
P1H92'S T THY ‘lypey ‘peoy sayduas4 ‘islep Adung 1se3 g uonng of) ‘eimoophoue]) P11 sqels ssaudx3y AQD
St 07 (39 TTHM swg_zﬂﬁmmp_og \Em:mm;m smumnEm_._U I|eA S1031D1105 >cmn_EoU HeloA] 103D
910 €% ‘QIsIeD ‘ashoyyied ‘Aep
000 12doo) ‘Uno) ployiD ‘asnop pioyi) ‘s10301105 ArA0dY 193Q ‘d11 men sbuluuar 0D P11 SPNPoId D3 ueadoinz X032
00'$89'90T MVE WD ‘ploswisy) ‘Wweysiog ‘peoy weyyjep ‘a3e3s3 puJ weyatog ' T un PIT 1240U00) XIWoINg 403D
000 Y{Z TIN ‘Uopuo ‘peoy samog ST 3lquewoin3 11D
79 $68'8L H3Z £4D ‘Hipse) ‘BoopuIM “Hled jeiodio) Boopuam PN Sepeoed pepoing 9030
bS'EEY’T 039 6TML 'XISIAPPIW ‘SIUIRIS ‘BUET J00| ‘ulied MO[IIM Buipjoyeds uoipngsuo) oung Nno3ad
vm.mmmdm QCZ 6TMS Eoﬁ:o._ h_umow_ m.wm._omw oDUlid Jm.n._ |elsnpui jied esju=s249 01 1un 1 m:_umv_._mz cBmc_tmI wcmm:m 3030
41/ 9105
000 ‘uojdwieyInos ‘susples) pooMysY ‘9SNOH POOMUSY ‘SSDIAIBS UOND3JI0D) p4eg-uoliiH O/D sjensawwWo) N3 v/L P31 buipesl N3 A0TD
00°08¢ N9 8VH “XPpIl ‘21embp3 ‘aue younyoiiym ‘uoijels Sped Suoue) ‘2 pun paywr] Buipes) N3 HO3D
05°Z65'E NY9 8VH ‘2/embp3 ‘aue yanyoyym ‘uones yied suoue) ‘g jun paqiwn sbupjoH N3 N0
00°00b'Z XS9 9TWD ‘xass3 ‘Buidd3 ‘peocy poomuioy] T Agjssod aw g 13 A1DD
T O/P'EE 4¥Z 135 ‘Uopuo ‘a0e|d UOPUOT 210 T d11 Bunoi g Jsui3 6090
80°£9 TIS TA9 “SHOA M ‘Piojpelg 19215 smsnbny maN € Jld xeyinb3 aoa
00'0 (94 679 ‘Ang ‘peoy 2)epyd0oy “ed plopaiem 12uenb3 013D
ST bOE 1AT dTMS ‘uopuo ‘euoiA ‘adeld 1eoduaals ‘aso) Bingqo) o1 aybit ydasor ueybo3 11D
3 SSaIppY SWeN A2y

s10}ipai) Auedwo) - g
pajiung uolPnysuo) 3fjIAsoue
SOIAIDS AIBA00DY SSaUISNg SIIUBA




00 ST 0107 AJernugad 60

009 1A 10S Sdi

Z£ Jo 71 Ibeg

0L €T6'9T 3QT 8vQ ‘uay ‘Y3 ‘Aemrouely youny) odaq 1epa) P11 weld AeJjio 809D
rdaa 14 946 TAM ‘PlauNem ‘pu3 sebsam 2z anloyaIH aybioayn STHD
ob'0sh 110 §3 ‘uopuo ‘peoy YuomSIeyD “eld 100j4 punoIs 9/ 7 eaysu) aybioays £200
00'822 XHZ OTMN ‘uopuon ‘uapsajiim ‘peoy YbiH 812 e3apjoly 96103y UTWD
S0'SHb N3 XPPIW ‘piayu3 ‘pu3 siapuoq ‘peoy Heym ‘ yed ssauisng ueipuaiy T 1un 3lH H99 09D
18'952 Zd1 ObMIW ‘plogpag 18ans ybiH §5-£5 P11 (Buipiing) diyssaupied 49 9090
61 ZST'E dME 658 'j0Isug ‘bSeT X08 Od 3dueuld yuswdinb3 jeyde) 39 0090
#S'STE 939 9TMS ‘uopuot ‘peoy ybiH wewieans £97 $2ld |lIARD 31dD
0’05 ¥ag /35 ‘uopuot ‘uojlieyd ‘peoy uoAiel /9 auteay Aeo AOHD
0§8°£L2'€ 73S PINL ‘U ‘SHEOUDARS ‘PrOY ANSIA ‘2SNOH 1234099 $3]L100SSY [3uqes) Aleg 109D
$8'99¢ 030 ZIWD ‘%2553 ‘Aeoiia)ig "Aepm pIOSpEY ‘JURIS3ID YOCIGPOOM 6-8 dnouo vAmies $090
ob'0LE NIMD £ZAD 'AQBy 'Smopealy U0 ‘350|D II0AY 56 13puod Aite 41dD
696’y NHE SHYIW ‘5pag ‘peaisitm (9v) peoy piojpag ‘| PIO @Yl MBS ubisaq g adedspue uspies 09D
18'660°T ¥ag z9 ‘mobse|H ‘199115 Yol OF ‘9SNOH yau4eD P11 dnoio dvo £090
00°0 VT 88N '¥2S2PPIIA ‘aBpugxn ‘ASimMoD “jled ssauisng AJMOD YInos uoipnisuc) ALl pJojijes 0199
$0 ££0°€ a9 7va sy ‘projueq ‘Aep AODIA Hued sledwpy ‘TTT 83INS asnoH snbay P11 swa1sAs Buipper) ajqe 2090
19'582'20T X1Z £3 ‘uopuo ‘peoy yoeoy t 'syIom eBawo L0k P17 swa)sAs Buippe|D sjqes 09D
ShZES'EE N3Z Tva ‘piofeq ‘|iH Atoud ‘HNo) 3SNOH UO3SISIML 6 ‘@SNOH Aloid P11 SOIAIBS GO 1092
00°0 Z07 6dH ‘SHPNg ‘playsuooeag ‘UsaIL) 23S ‘aue wieg mMaN ‘uaubiaal Wbup o 10M3
98'7b9’s HS S £0d ‘2aysdweH ‘YINoWSHOd ‘peoy adiaias podily ‘anua)) piueldd syt Pl Jsowaining 104D
00°000'T 8d ZMN ‘Uopuo ‘jiiH It ‘MaIA A2qqy 9 P} ISNJL Swealq amning aodd
60'18S'ET MN9 HTVQ “Wd) ‘dnopis ‘peoy ulely U3saID YL P11 suonnios sijue.d4 do4D
0S'1E'2T MNS $TvQ sy ‘dnopis ‘peoy ue Juaasas) ayl P33y SUOHNIOS SIjURI4 04
91°85b 91 617 ‘joodioan ‘uoisies) ‘peoy s Atel '1S 0ET sanddng Auedwo) autydely Gunjueiy 304D
88'9+5’6 NNE Zv8 ‘4ieg “ed pisupi0 ‘anusAy puoses 6 59)RIJ0SSY X0 Y040
00°268'€L Mgs €9 ‘mobseln y1oa15 yiedapAH 8€T P11 YN 9537 S04y 6040
86 L£4'9 NN ZZNG ‘X2sSNS 1583 XNADUOLISHIK ‘|1 JIupuip ‘sue Ajjt PNOiIN)snpo:d 31910u0) UuAl4 4040
2L b’ V38 /8N XISSAAPPIN ‘uoihelq 15aM ‘abried uopoH ‘asnoH UOUOH Z PT] SuoiN|os |edtuyda] pue suone|eisu) buliooly SO4D
QT ET6'PT 415 8N uay ‘abpuiquaps ‘peoy 3SNOH YoNoJD ‘ulred 1sinyazaalg T Jun 1sijenads Hunoold wieydloo|| NO<D
£9'€09 YT 0TI ‘x2s53 ‘uoaybnot ‘peoy YbIH vZ8z P17 XN Asutor suejield WOo=D
90'529'¢ gy1 0191 'x3553 ‘uoyybnol ‘peoy ybiH vzez P11 3N Aauiof auepie|s 2042
00 09901 S8 2£711 ‘sejem ‘AmMuc) ‘mepeg mpad uold p11 Bulsawbug yeysbeld 804D
3 SS3IppY awepN Aoy

sioypalr) Auedwo) - g
P UOIIONIISUOD) I|IASIULT]
SIDIAIDS AIDA0IDY SSAUISNG SIIUBA



00 ST 0107 Aerugad 60

009 “aA T0S 5dI

Z£ 40 €7 abed

AR AV9 ££59 ‘joisug ‘Aaingpos Buiddiyd ‘abpry ayL sayeba.bby uosuen £0HD
000 Z1L 6TML XeSS|ppI ‘saulels ‘llomuels ‘peoy Juojpag ‘[euiula) uopuoT 1Sam spanyjjeH VIHD
£6 802'S YOT 0191 X553 ‘UCYbNOT “II*H Y24nyD €171 P11 suoliMed [leH LOHD
90'8¥E"C dib SN ‘spag ‘a|qeisung ‘232153 apISpoo ‘peoy sAydwny P¥1 usjjeH ZOHD
0059 N3c 98D ‘squied ‘Ajg ‘ar019 Jeug oz wIsaJn ueyey 00N
b2'T65 dXb 175 ‘ybnojs ‘peoy weyused 181-£/1 ‘asnoH builisis P11 Snem sauieH TOHD
00°180°T UNE OZWY ‘X553 ‘SARID “d0ouny] IS3m ‘PROY Yyoealg 9 Jun p11 (Buiysen) |9ze D'H SOHD
000 OV b£1 ‘loodiaan ypog susand ‘100]4 35T ‘joodT |0SU] [eLLIOjUT 3SIDX3 g SWCISND |4 H 00HD
1TSS’y ONS £pNg ‘xassng 1sap ‘eas-Aq-weyasoys ‘peoy weybuiug p ‘orpnis syt 1S9y Wwnjens e/ uosjip uyor H LTHD
SH'089'49 SvZ 6135 ‘uopuct ‘peoy Asjiauy £€ ‘asAio quuo) UOIPNASUOD SYIRW ¥ H 8THD
0£'89p Ddg £3 ‘uopuoT ‘s1e 358104 ‘pecy puepny /0T ybuis yynuuno 11SD
8£'€C8 WYS 135S ‘uopuo ‘Aep Andusly Z ‘esnoH pasjuelens P11 Heydsy pasjuelens M092D
p8'bE NOS8 99N 'XPPIW ‘pIoJuU3RIS ‘peay PIOJUIID 865-H6S PIOJUBRID) 459 5090
000 vz 568 ‘weybuiulig ‘Aep dojung “yied “pul Mod alL ‘£Z-T1Z wun P17 sued Jed 459 Z09D
BL'0PE MdZ 84M d.:r_mv_._o> 1S9 ..uum._um.ucoa __m>o._mu ouspysy 8 HSMOUINSO Z5eWo] N._omoﬁw (00D
S2'826 949 ZZST 'SHOA M ‘AquaLIam ‘aue plojusals ‘unoD agPYBIH Z PI1 S92IAI2S uoijeuLIosu] dnols HO9D
00'050'8 4100 ATD3 ‘uopuoT 1a.1S UOTING 18319 75-05 ‘Bul Bunnsuo) 8 saNydLy p1 Bun-61219 9092
b1'612 MO8 98N ‘X3s3|ppil ‘PIojusaus) ‘peoy pIojus19 806 zoqns baio A4
99'b£0°C ST 0TND ‘AS4nS ‘weyuieq JOH a1y 'peoy (IIH [9ARID P11 92( spiaysusau9) 409D
eC'6e1 X3k LML XPPIW ‘YHOMI]S] ‘peoy uopuo T/9 ‘9SNOH Weyuassis p11 Buipel] weyussis 3090
$1'795 dgb TSM ‘uopuo ‘393N ajrewsqiy 62 199.1S S|lewsaq|y Heig 2092
0S'€/£°2 SV9 6NN ‘uoisayD 13315 Ybiy AN $3)e10ssy B Asdel aosd
81°19 NNZ OTMN ‘UOpuoT ‘peoy MOo[Xepr ‘9SnoH ASjuLIoD Aasingd g Buimoo 4050
T'869°67 (INZ OTMN ‘UOpUOT ‘Peoy MOJXeM ‘3SNOH ASjuLoD P17 520IA19S Aluosey ASjwion 5090
S2'912's/ UHO PAQ ‘uoidil ‘peoy pu3 jloL ‘eyeis3 "pu] abpug jeasn ‘asnoH 36109 Py suoneduqey 36109 1090
69°'0LE NES ZTIWY 'X9553 ‘sAelD ‘peoy axo0ug Z§ 660 uopion 8000
SZ'ETL'Y gH8 TTVQ U9 “195UYHON ‘peoy peaybuuids “ied ssudiaiul peaybuuds Sy Jun P21 3N 2|09 Y092
69°6TT d10 53 ‘uopuon ‘uoyderd ‘peoy yuomsieyd eps 12pARUZS MESOMBIUD) 925D
$0 £98'11 AV9 £M ‘UopuoT ‘peoy pRYUSINYD 6€ P11 Bulse|q Ajjimsualo ¥09d
0f OF1 MHE TV¥Q “usy ‘piojled ‘SAlIQ IOSPUIM 6€ awroy3ajden usin 0120
91°68/ HdE ££4I ‘spuntup3 35 Aing ‘LINoS 13305 SMAIPUY "IS ‘2SNOYIIRM [COM PIO BUL P11 seruadold asnoysseo 609D
18'101 v30 £ ‘jocdiaan ‘uolbuisusyl 19anS IEMSIYD €1 ased auunio MIDD
3 s$SIPpPY SweN Aoy

s10)pas) Auedwo) - g
PajiluI] UOLONIISUOD BfJIASOUE
SDIIAIIS AIDA0DIY SSauIsng SIJUBA




00 ST 0102 Alenugad 60

009 43A DS SdI

2€ Jo 1 3bed

2L P06 aNo 98N ‘p20Juaaio ‘aue pRYPIO 604-TOP ‘83eis Buipelt sjepswig T Iun 00 A2UIo[ SUBPMOH WOHD
00°T0S'6€T Sv8 £Z9Y ‘auysduiey ‘Asuyipm AsjueH ‘a1e1s3 weylaaal] ‘uleg uuedq abpo P11 SIOLISJUT XOD) UOISNOH PIHD
bE'THE Q£ SOD "12353Yj0D) ‘UopiRd ‘peoy SIA] 15 ‘sBuIp|ing uLeg SSAT 35 P17 juejdsoH TOMD
00°00€°T 0T 2ZNS ‘ASUnS ‘USWDISERH ‘aue uor ‘8.jus) sng 9snoH ueiiue 7 sunsg s3sijejoads a4 AsuoH SMOHD
00°'1€1'8 (St ZTHY ‘xassnS 159M ‘weysioH ‘sue ajebAed ‘s|pumes 231 Ausyd PY1 Jaquil] umolBawoH TTHD
LT LT QXp OTMN ‘uopuoi ‘peoy ybejauey 8¢ P17 Bunsal ajpmu0) Aepijoy [OHD
3St ZTINd
00°0 'xassng 15oM ‘Duiyuiopn ‘peoy umbulleg ‘asnoy abpug uojbulung “uawsbeuely 199 SWIoISND) pue anuaAdy WH 4IHD
000 HLT 64D ‘AB.INS ‘LOpAOID) ‘aA0I) AB|SB|IBAA 'SSNOH WIBYINOS ‘NN uopAcs) (LwA) as0xg pue swoisnd) WH qa1H)
0z'£79’s MINS b "XPPIIW ‘MOSUNOH ‘auE Uaau9) '21jua) $SaUISNg YOOIqIeM adueul4 ssauisng {eqided iyoeny I0HD
pT2SE'T AT LTiA 423sayduely ed pioyell ‘peoy peym pioyel] 1 P11 89 NIH O0HD
00°'SZb'0€ 4CT £1AM ‘sHSH ‘piojiep ‘peoy uopale|) Se-TE 'asNoH Suilel 15 dT suydoy J3ifiH HOHD
£9'£0€ UAS8 ETN ‘Uopuo ‘UsRI9 sisw(ed ‘suspieD aJewuay § solnepAH ybIH 40HD
88'649°2 211153 [BISNPUL PUDSUMO] ‘PROY UINGDe|g ‘21U3)) SSauisng auueLy 7 Jun p1] Bunooiq yaal IH Z0HD
£T0ES'Y 140 ZEW "13159Yduely ‘pIogans ‘pecy Jaisay) ‘asnoH ployer) 3ld Henis uapmaH 30HD
80'416'1 XdS 129 ‘mobsel9 ‘uosbuippn “ped apisysouue] ‘Aep inWsHI3 T * 9O SJUNOKDY PY] SS300Y JUEISUL UIPMIH QOHD
000 11€ STMUL 'Xppily ‘sauiels ‘aue usaI9 ‘usiunys sdiyg i uolsay aTHD
00°0 1NZ 9TN ‘co_u:o._ .coumc_gmz =) (o2l ‘wum._._wF u=pinod 9 P11 S23RI1D0SSY UIMIDH JTHD
05112 THE £V ‘sueH ‘AD) uspien uAmjam ‘A saie) €8 2DIAIIS [BARIL BAINNISXT SLRH J0HD
08'9€1 ZNt 04D ‘AsLIng ‘uopAal) ‘Aem Asjing 2T O3POJOA LUaH 60AD
85°T95'T AQL pYH ‘dijsiny 1sam ‘uonels disinyg 3sspm ‘pleA spood 3y] 10dag uopuoT S{@ur SYoLpusH G0HD
ST1°ST0'T dHE €8N XPPiW ‘s3AeH ‘33e353 [eLsnpu] uolig ‘aso|) euapesed b Jun Auedwo) 10 Molyeay YOHD
00°Zv0'p @Az 10d ‘WINotuspod “yiem [[eypiing 9T ‘Buipjing jenuapn.d ‘1S9 100} punois sjue)nsuo) Aajes pue ey dOHD
LET02'T d[T OINS ‘s3ziAaQ “jled uoydoH |d sAemye] P11 A¥@jes 1DH 60HD
08'Z08°%T 170 €42 ‘Hip1eD) ‘SUO|IBIA 1S HHBd SSaUISNg SHUIT ‘UNOD SHUN Z P17 [013u0) Buipjing dOH 80HD
G/ Z£0'2 Z1t 654 ‘Buipig Hed ssauisng ajise) ‘asnoy eijoos SBOIAIRS SUOISURY LED) |[2ZeH LOHD
0564’1 NCy ZMS ‘uopuo ‘susples uojbuleH 6€ pauwI |joNseH 90HD
£1°Z81 YYS TYH XPPI ‘MOLIRH ‘YINog Sue 31003sed 642 P17 sanddng Bunuad mosieH SOHD
£5'255'99 Z3E 8VQ ) 3 ‘peoy Aojxeq £9€ SAOIISS |EOUIXD)F UOSLIBH  MOHD
00 §86'T1 NQp SN3 ‘1suleg ‘peoy suaand) ‘asnoH sjuabay suonnjos Atundas builzey 6THD
£19¢2 172 18N '%2S3\PPIY ‘[|RYINOS ‘DNUdAY SuIng 66 ybuis sapuiliey HTSD
LS'826 dSZ £3 ‘uopuot ‘peoy suded 1£-£Z P11 auigeH HOHD
3 SSaIppy aweN A2y

s10j1pas) Auedwo)y - g
POYIWIT UOIPNISUOD) JJIASIUET]
SADIAIRG AIDA0DDY SSauIsSNg SIJUeA



00 ST 0107 Aeruged 60

009 13A 705 Sdl

2€ Jo ST abey

59'v9 Nd6 915 'Seg ‘ueag wewoo) ‘sue Bupds ‘uuey spueipoom ZT/11 palfi)| Qo
00°00€°Z XVE NTOM ‘Uopuon 193435 433530n019 PIO £2 P17 ssauisng uf 11 00ID
12922 V1S SHY ‘Asung ‘Bunpiogq ‘jade) 18ans ayL 04 PaJIWIN SUORN|OS YOJ0S] 20D
00 0S HNZ TN ‘uopuc 12945 Jaddn ZZz ‘@00 SiIyseD [1PUNo) uoIBLIIS] a0
6+'ST SUE CTAM ‘SPIW M “lIRYUSIIM ‘Bue Ausqmens ‘a.jua) a1eD Jawolsn) mejpien Y] 101
00°91 NOZ 1191 ‘bunjieg ‘anuaay Aungsady eIuIXy Jnuo] 401D
00°08 OV6 6MN ‘uopuot ‘Aingsbury ‘auen bels pT¢ Je3U0D |3U0] Vo0
06842 1HS STN ‘uopuoT ‘aso|D |1amsIa) 92 2317 uog NOTD
96'2€2 A€Z 93S ‘uopuo ‘piojie] ‘peoy [eYIUISOY b ISe|A ueo] 80AD
TL'b2p'T AST $TXO ‘@nyspiojxQ ‘uopbuiqy ‘Aep spuepidelg ‘UnoD ysnipuipm 2ld 3dUeUIY 19SSy 321SDAU] VYOI
00°0 082 TYH 'XppilW ‘molleH ‘peoy ybnosoqisiad 42 P17 S0IAISS SuIla] NOID
0S L68'1 va6 0T8N ‘XPPIW ‘uopBuliy ‘anuaAy playaAy BET P31 3114 3 AJundag Juabiyaqu] 601D
05°/50°1 MAZ 0T4L 2aysdorys ‘wodmap Hled asudiajuy anuaay Asjpny P17 Buiwies] jueysur 801D
b8 S/1'E ANT THY ‘As1ins ‘[iypay 33315 UbiH 09 P11 (3n) sea HNI L0ID
00'09%'T 10T OTHY ‘X2ssnS 159M ‘Asme. ‘sabpuig 22Uyt ‘sAemssol) 65 sooIASS Biutes) Aples |eugsnpul S0
SL'EL0'8T 1Y€ VIM ‘uopuo] “12ais asowbim 99 ‘€59Z X0g O d P17 S4o1123u] eau] 01D
¥6'0€0°E 47 131 ‘2IysI9)S0IFT 1335015 43305 S3jJeyD 09 ‘100}|4 Puodas PN SIUaAT Bjesodio) jeusdw] S0DD
00'vLT'T WIE 0TV ‘aa1ysaidy ‘UOSUSAS]S ‘23€353 [RIISNPUL UOSURAR]S ‘17 Buipjing P11 Juawdinb3 1531 1oedw] v0ID
[ 4374 Ud8 EVH ‘XISAPPIA ‘MOLIBH ‘aNURAY DI0WUD)Y 8T senjed 3l £1dD
000 NdS £T3W ‘BuciSpIel ‘peoy PIOJUSY ‘I ASng “UnoD ywomburjoy 2(d suonn{os OO NOMI WOID
0v'262 YAZ 6TMS ‘UOPUOT ‘UOPBIGUIM ‘BAY JOSPUIA “1JUSD) SSBUISNG LOXeS ZT 3un P11 suoinjos ajesodio) Qf 101D
89 05H'8 A0 ZEW “I9Isaypueny ‘profans ‘peoy ¥o0Q uopeg SSURJQWIALIOIT) XB|4Ieuoly |edod] HOID
£9'820°01 08T TVH ‘XppIlY ‘moleH ‘peoy 963)100 08-9/ SIURYNSUOD JUBLYINIDSY SOOI £0ID
0£°09 95 STN ‘uopuo ‘peoy uAjsoy €21 BOBZN|Y NOUL] ATWD
21'€69'9 XL0 TTIN ‘peayssies ‘axejs3 bupel) AsjjeA wea) ‘uno) Bingweg thun S3)RId0SSY JallLe, ue] Z01D
00°0 4XZ STM ‘UOpuoT 32815 JINpuo) 8-/ ‘0D 8 uiMely A3iyoas 0/D (uonepinbiy ur) P17 |BSSOIPAH JTHD
b2 165 TYO3INOQ ‘|ebauoq 0 ‘Auuapianan Sfoejeuug ‘ejoppouy Asuaams jned ybnH £25D
FRAY! N8t £3W Jua ‘weybulid ‘snusay epeyd TT AojloW ybnp STWD
0T +02'C MHT 6S 'SY40A S ‘pjaLyays ‘auen iy sbuers P17 3ue|d D1H YOHD
LL S6b S1b p¥D ‘Asung ‘weydyi ‘sueT MOfIm ST Jid dnou9 301AI3S AIIH SSH OOHD
00°0bT'y V(E £10 ‘weyp|Q ‘peaylarem ‘peoy Sa10euadln ‘asnoH olied) uojybneH - gsH O0HD
ob'Ib £ PNN ‘uoldweyrioN ‘sjiunpdelg ‘peoy |pmseD ‘ jled [esnpul sipwydesg g iun 0D AIRUIOL SUSPMOH NOHD
3 SSauppy AeN A

si031pas) Auedwo) - g
PIJWIT UOIIINLISUO)) J|IASIUET]
SIAIDG AIDA0DDY SS2UISNG SIJURA



00°ST 010Z Aerugsd 60

005 J9A DS SdI

Z£ 40 91 3beq

00'692'T 991 ZTAM 'SURH ‘projiem ‘apeled ayl 011 P11 S92IAI3S YSC S0
6£'659'S 4N6 $13 ‘UopuoT] ‘peoy JoNewisel b7 P11 %N 0D % Jaupes) Jasor 4000
000 u._u_._mEJ Bc_._OU J_u_._mrc_.._ ..;.m@bw [lPUUCD O S5-bS b.ur_wc.h_,._.m..uwn_ lp=21D P11 puejal] ssald :oum:_._oﬁ [or
99'999'8 MdS £T13 'UOpuCT ‘MOISLUBLIIRM ‘BNUBAY SIUCIRA 9p JUOON uyor IOND
0Z'2b1 XNE £¥d ‘souen ‘Aspioy) ‘sdeld s,A106919 15 T UosjaN uyog HOND
09°90T AYMY INOD ‘Nd9 ZMN ‘UopuoT ‘poomsppi) ‘pecy 3dwal /9 UIBA0DO UYor HIWD
09°'102 AQL 8TAM 'SUSH ‘PIOJJRA ‘BNUDAY PRIPIlY ‘@SNOH [99d Asyed [ uyog 1040
00'0 YOE OVH ‘Alquwiom YUoN ‘anuaay Amngpns ‘Aep JajiuoD 16 AUAl4 uyor Hod4D
18 €8¢ 90b 0ZWY ‘X955 ‘sAels ‘peoy uopuo Hed edoin3 P uonijowaq JUnH 4 uyor 3000
00'90¢ Nd9 SN ‘XPPIl “YOYHON ‘SnusAy peswsuwinog g ueue|ied uyog €000
00'b0€ Y3£ STLD ‘Sluull [[2MT ‘BUET YIIMUSID ‘BSNOH YHMUIRID YIws 30¢ L1SD
97°'£9¢ XNZ 8NS ‘siim ‘ubnosogliely ‘jleyuapiin wued yainyd of> ‘ueaele] eyl weyBuruun) ung N2
058°£81'¢ V16 2818 ‘puepRII N ‘sucJAL 0D ‘ueqens ‘uno) ucydwe gy Py Juswoabeue)y vonpNISUG) OC 00D
wis H36 SMS ‘UOpUOT ‘peoy NIMmIeM 95 '£Z 1813 (uitbjoy awaf o042
G855 316 £20S "191SoLPUIM ‘peoy yaunyasuyd 69 P17 S2LI00SSY Jaupied Awalsf 00
00°005’E 102 813 ‘uopuoT ‘pIOJpOOM Yinos ‘Uno)d Auabay ¢ SIJNIAIBS UOIPINIISUCD OAL aomn
SH'ZZ1'807 MIS $TLS ‘sye1s ‘1e3axonn 1915200y Il SYL payiwer) asueuld o 0002
b 08E A38 N7 ‘spag ‘uoin ‘peoy (Iyuioyl Z9 ybuis juemser (150
9£°'GEL'2 YOS 148 uay ‘Asjwolg ‘peoy uojejuim THT BJRLWEND}Y Sawef ITWD
106 359 S8N XESIIPPIW “YOYUON ‘BnUBAY Yied AIOIDY £57 Ased)) sawe $200
000 NHZ 991 %2553 ‘pioj|I ‘apisbunjieg ‘susplen au0jsAaid) Oz 'uoiPNIISUC) ML HIAI0D Y 900
8E'68L'E AH6 9Ng ‘XBS5NS 1S9M ‘UoWWIOD SusAeS ‘peoy Uopuo ‘|IiH aquioo) ‘ abenod oA SWet|[IM “V'[ 10MD
S0'9p2’'6 SHYM € oom3
6101291 HAE £TN ‘uojuowpl ‘peoy |3qoN ‘aps piowebad ay| P11 ebejney Apayoq,0 ¢ L00D
Ud8 HZOM ‘uopuon
000 ‘anuany AINQSOURHS $ZZ-T27 ‘o5noH UbIaIaA0S ‘00| piE ‘sisuped g suosied "H'O O Aauouop HODD
66'265'T aar 1si '181sayduely ‘uolbullien yled ssausng uojbulLie) P11 sauRdid M € 600D
ob'zZeT ¥3T LVH ‘XPpPiK ‘210wuels ‘peoy Jaymod 97 SPIoUA3Y O ( 04D
00 $9S 4QS ZMS ‘uopuo ‘uoixug ‘py spaueld /21 Ss1adsams peoy uojled ( £000
00'9b2 3NS 013 ‘uopuoT ‘uoiAsT ‘peoy Bueqgsug Z ‘Yo plRLWOOIE /£ sado1 4 ¢ oo
81°526°€ ZAT TVYQ ‘ud) ‘plofieq ‘sudpies) aWoH ‘esnoH umoi) P11 saiddns Wg ¢ Yo
86'T/8'9b€ NOS 96N 'XpPil ‘pIojuaa1D ‘N peoy pIojusIo) 826 P11 podsuelt 8 C 400D
3 SS2UppY awenN A9

s103Ipa1) Auedwo) - g
Pa3itul] uoIPNIISUOY) B)jIASIUET]
$2IA19S AIDA0DY SSDUISNg SIJUSA




00 ST 010Z Alerugad 60 009 oA 1DS 5d1 Z€ Jo £1 abed

00'0 (€ TV 'SHH ‘sueqly 1S “399AS BLOPIA /LT ‘e AD S10J0Ij0S Swniqen nom
000 390 /THE 195100 3|00d ‘PeOY |[2MIBH TZ ‘3snoH xadw] P11 swalsAs xadwy Alojeioqe AOTD
T0 00F GHS ZYH ‘XPPIW ‘MOLIRH UINOS ‘peoy JOUHON T6€ payWn 4 Y 3 101D
S0'292'2 H10 6YH ‘XPPIW “AS|quiam ‘Aem yunod P11 2bejney g st Jueld YouAg plixe]
000 4N6 8TdH ‘s¥ang ‘AingsajAy ‘|jug ‘peoy UONOM ‘B1€353 *pul Spaqysmy P11 (Busswbug) Jaquiy 5 AOD
18'99¢ NCZ 8TMS ‘UIMOOM ‘peoy abeung 0gZ eJyas ybuig Japuiminy 8150
000 AHS €N ‘uopuo ‘peoy ayiPIyb 92 BMeIPNZIZS JOIZSAZIY AOND
0z 102 1L LTMS ‘uopuot ‘Buijoo) ‘peoy uinoo] saddn Lt ‘€ 1ei4 iueseH Jeuasy XOMD
8L €0£'90T 34T £TAM ‘SHaH ‘pirogep ‘peoy uopualepd 85 ‘167 1daQ d1 OWdA 60D
8e'L11 OVZ ZMN ‘uopuot ‘peoy Jejndir) YUOoN STZ “id ssauisng dio uopuol ‘6 un P11 $iopm Buusauibul dx YOM©D
ST’ pS8'k6 MH6 9T ‘Asung ‘Aaspiay) ‘@oejd uonels ‘asnoH jeqoio 2]d Buoy HOMD
000 WZ AW 'SauADy UoIlW ‘plopeis AUuDd ‘Leys sudeies g SI0AAINS palaney’) salenossy Aemsbury WOMdD
00°0S€ VM8 T3S ‘uopuo ‘peoy oopaIem /S ‘Buip|ing jjemxely HIa)D sawer uopua 3690D s,Buny LOMD
0Z 95882 X8 £TOL ‘uoAsq ‘YInowbiag ‘+9 X0 Od PY SIRID0SSY JHSLbUNY 800D
¥1°559°901 £Q9 NTM ‘UopusT ‘moy YUON ST ‘dT1 3ebped /D PY1 1B91I3(3 Jeyoly '3 Buny Elo)e]
S9'Z9 VYT 6TWD ‘Xa553 ‘MOjIeH ‘s|€I5UNQ 0§ MIN0Y,O UdIIIY HOOD
06'0£6'66T 99z 973 ‘UOPUO] ‘UMOLIBAIS ‘PROY UIIMIOOM YHON ‘XIdWo)) SsauIsng ¥oagaly P $oaqJany 90D
0S'b6E NdZ SS ‘PIRWBYS ‘peoy |leH Asjuinos SOT uRjdYq URIAN g1dd
09 £86'¢E NS6 £aM ‘SHSH ‘yromsueunidry ‘ssos) sidep ‘aso|) abpon ajden PY1 |euoiBay Jary (oD
LT 098'bL (82 6195 ‘241yspiojpag ‘Apues ‘|leH piojsduay papWI 421y 0MD
£b'882°2T OXp 0YD ‘Asung ‘uophos) ‘Aep Aspind HTZ ‘€ Iun 13bui(id NOM aod
pEEe YHE SIWY ‘X553 ‘weyuabeq ‘anudAy ADUB|RA 662 UBLLOH WIASH 0THD
89'099'bST A9 LML XPPIW ‘UHOMDIST ‘peoy UOHOM “UN0D UOUOM T ‘ 3SNOH aued P11 uopuo Auay SO
8L'6/8 31/ /35 ‘uopuo ‘ucylieyDd ‘auet 2doH g JOuduY ‘33e3s3 Buipe) dIA T IuN S|00L %3 Jue|d Juay HOMD
vS'LP0'T AL6 ZOD ‘%9853 ‘12158U0j0D ‘peoy Joket 6£T-62T ‘LT 08 'O'd PI1 0D B [Iuxelg Juay 00D
0S 852 1d9 8EIW “48153uduRly ‘UClNH ST ‘peoy 191597 ‘31rIs3 buipel) Asjsiom PI 244 dpiS Auuay £0MD
96'€bT'ES (D9 6Ny xas53 ‘weyusbeq ‘aue ssanbayd £/-5L P11 Juny Aesqyax oo
b6'29% ZHZ TM ‘Plausyem ‘IiIH UOIM3N 199115 JaAlS / abpo Yy oo
€T TS6'T SUIYSIDNSAONOID S ‘AL Hjted SSAUISNY LISISOM 18219 * Aepy Buossuny T uun P11 P3UUCD 3seq)y oM
L'L62 S0 EVH XeSaIppIi ‘MolleH ‘ucjuay ‘Aem 26y HTT ussuabiag pey 219D
19°'ST VX6 LT4M “21ysiIoA 1sam ‘Aspeq ‘|leysnig ‘peoy piaysIappny SPNpoid dARRI003( Uojey 00D
(b'S8 Y10 6ZX0 ‘2AUSPIOIXQ ‘I[RACT JSISUIY ‘[l LIBYSIOM P11 dSC 900D
3 SS3UPpY aweN Ao

sioyipal1) Auedwo) - g
PR W] BolPNIISUO) 3]IASOULRT
SIIIAIDS AISA0DIY SSauISNg SIJUBA




00°ST 0102 Aerugad 60

009 J3A 705 SdI

2€ 40 g1 abed

zzot 40€ STNO ‘ASpRquie)] 153 pu] UMORIOA 135 Juawebeuely a)sepm prejjod W 00WD
0S Z£9 MYZ 88N ‘Xppi ‘236puigxn ‘peoy piojbuijiem P11 34H 3UeL) IO W B W HOWD
00°002°2E 307 SMN ‘uopuoT ‘umo]_ ysnuay ‘peoy uoybian 48z P11 2N21YPIY SRUA] 10
£2'8p 1HS STN ‘uopuoT ‘aso|) |[PmsIa3) 92 ea.n uenm SonD
609’1 HOT 0131 ‘o137 “A3pputH 199415 pinuQ ‘asnoy diydess P17 SI0IR[RIST pue Sy Ul S0
SE£'768'T (dF EAD ‘ANUBAC) ‘aALIG UPISIS ‘3Be(IA 2P0 Y2IewR|ppily projwelH P11 YO (oo
LELT ang ZTOL 'uoAs(Q “10qQy UCIMBN ‘81€1S3 |eLIsnpu] plRIYIeaH ‘peoy xepiey P11 51NpoIdAIOd JUBLIOT HOD
00'0£9 0S9 Wzo3 ‘uopuo ‘Mebiocol $g ‘Pun SN0 HOYS Ayssaaun ueyodonaly Uopuo] aon
£5'SYT'Sh 9d9 $13 ‘UOpucT ‘39315 YNy P17 1510 uopuoy 8010
bZ'S6L'T QAP STIWY X9553 “1991nd ‘Aep J91INL ‘213U3D SSAUISNG 03WOY £ UM 1335ed WY 3ul4 uopuoT do
9£°08€'T AT £T3S ‘UOpuUOT ‘Peoy YHOMIBM TST ‘IIBH UMOL YHOM{EM HEMUINOS JO ybnosog uopuo 401D
X955
05°€66'T "DIOY|T Py SIUSWAYD §2-2Z ‘40O SIBuUSE B SjuBWwARd JAIYD * SUOH "'H'g Aueg "W'S abpLqpay Jo ybnolog uopuo 95010
000 A9 24D ‘Aauns ‘yiesy uojuloy) ‘peoy uopuo £6Z “09ii0d SID 0D uoua Jo ybnoiog uopuo MOTD
00°29c'71 NaE EML ‘MOjsunoH ‘peoy uojdwe 'S8T Xog Od ‘21U JIAID / UoDaS sajey ssauIsng MOJSUNOH JO ybnolog uopuol 307D
000971 N3E 89N XPPiA B6pLGXN ‘ESH X0g Od ‘seoinas Bunied uopbSuifiH Jo ybnosog uopuoy 8010
¥8'0£7'91 N3Z NTM ‘uopuo] 18215 1ayeq Ss ‘oag 0/ modrey jo ybnolog uopuot 601D
15°795'%8 DAY 64D ‘uopior) ‘peoy (124 ‘sa0Wj0 |edidiuniy Juswpedaq Sdueuly uopAos) jo ybnolog uopuoy oo
00°0TS‘2 (10 6YH “XPPil ‘ASIGWISM ‘ABM YHINOS ‘BSNOH piuiesid Jua) - Judig Jo Ybnoiog uopuo 300
LE6LT'LT S8k $MN ‘UOpUOT ‘UOpPUBH ‘peoy uoibuiqeg e(jBusy 19useg Jo ybnoiog uopuo) Yo
bE'8Y 131 ZVH 'Xesa|ppiiy ‘alowuess ‘aue jodA3uoH 192 nueweIeA NIAI 90AD
A 1874 UNT STMS ‘UOPUOCT ‘YUOMSPURA ‘PROY SIRISO P11 SIO [9N4 oI L0D
06'€21'ST VSt HTXO0 ‘anyspiogxQ ‘uopBuiqy “jed UotiA ‘9z 1un prt ABojouyda L awp 901D
86979 ZA6 ShW "133s3yduely ‘uopayly ‘peoy uoljog P17 2 Jesn Buiyn SO
£b 2S8'C N4 EEW ‘1ysay) ‘sfes 13ang ssoi) axebssol) pajWIN SIuned IPIYBA X3 01D
00'0 148 679 ‘Aung “Aep 001g SUK|OH ‘BSNOH JOSPUIM ases|oINy X3 X010
00°£L0°0b2'T g6 OTM ‘uopuo 13215 AsieH §7 paywr (Asjquwam) a1isa 101D
ST'b66'p MOP 8TMS ‘uopuon ‘plausiie3 ‘peoy 3)IAiens vizl sAnybuippay uoa »0UD
£6'2Z06 Y18 £07 ‘sAMOd ‘uodaig ‘abprgAuuas Jebuuempao) gz suual ybia 1000
€b L2811 X1€ TIND ‘SiueH “I0YsIaply ‘suapieD aIowssoy § P17 Adueynsuo) ueAlas [{13]
£9'SHL'T (dS £13S ‘uopuoT ‘weysima ‘peoy UbIH 337 Z6Z siopenuo) Buize|n usaL 837 WO
wu N £3 ‘uopuo ‘peoy mog 92 mop|ez Jezen 202D
3 SSaIppY aweN Ay

s103ipas) Auedwo) - g
pajiwig uoidniIsuo) IIasouen
SIDIAIDS AIDA0IDY SsauIsng SIUBA




00 ST 010Z Aerugad 60

00 9 "19A DS Sdl

€ Jo 61 3bed

06'952'ST 071S ‘Song “J9A] ‘MopeaIY 1504 T ULIoXel ZTWD
2099 aST 9TvQ ‘s ‘buyjam ‘peoy simaT 6 YIRID0|W MayneR ITWD
SS'EPE'S9T X1Z T3S ‘uopuo ‘198ns auoyet H¢ SJUBRYNSUOD MaAURR PTWOD
0Z'b61 V3T 8TMS ‘yHoMSpuep “Aep s19|66nWS ‘@snoy Jajeman|g SHT Aqeuuel mayiep NOHD
00°000°0T d¥0 ZTWD ‘%3553 ‘Buiynely ‘aue smoueds ‘uieg poomuely 11eA0T uHel QoD
¥0'252 478 LINH ‘A3)1aA3g ‘UaAT ‘18NS ISaM ‘uLiey 3jebpean Jo Jedy A3jieg [ uiep J0WD
69'602 (N3 8¥YM ‘221ysayD ‘saupim “JueqajeH ‘pecy 3jeH 0L Aayed yrep HO4D
0S 0/€ d(0 8Z3s ‘uopuo ‘peoy eapu)y e ejebewoq zsnuep T
01'9¢L MHS 8T3S ‘uopuol ‘|IYpooMm V62T aieqiRy9 9619 smiel NO9D
££'¥9€ 90 9235 ‘uopuo ‘sso]) aulw.e(Rg Z¢ NUEIPIN D SR O0ND
00'0 NP 173 ‘uopuo ‘peoy weyusydim] TT IXSMOIPAYOI dBJelN  MTIWD
TL8ssLe SC0 STIW ‘duoispiely ‘ybiaped 1se] ‘peoy JOMOT ‘21jud) ssauIsng sjue|ie P17 soeiued depy S0WD
06'TTO'E 375 811 “AS.ing ‘sumoQ wiosd3 ‘peoy suuy Aqsaqg ‘19 Jun sjuejeas ymjuep VIWD
SE'Z8T 15€ ZIW ‘proyjes “Aep (esiay “UnoD ISINYI|LL ‘L9 Jeld seysneldig sejuely aia
00°0 MNO TT91 ‘Bunpeg quadsary uoyleyd €21 P S321A15 AJUNJ3S Juluuely 0ZWD
¢S ¥S8'6 MNO TT9] ‘Bunjieg quasasd uojteyd £21 P17 S201AIRS AIndas Buiuuely YOWD
9L'64¢ b 994 ‘Wweybuiiig H§OIMBWS ‘peoy puejRlyS 62 ybuig yluely WISD
£5°EHT'6 A4t 8T3W ‘weybunpng ‘Noomes) ‘peoy JAIPPRY 17 HOMISN P17 (i) dnoio aues) JomopUey 60WD
9Z 00b'TH ONG6 £91 ‘X@ss3 ‘101 ‘sbury usAds ‘suapies aoueualt 7z P11 [esodsiq a1sem Aeqleid 80WD
CYATAS T4 Y46 ATD3 ‘Uopuot ‘133135 PO 96T ‘SI1SI0{D ANID MaN si3uped pue ysiepm Ayoeieiy LOWD
92'96T NAZ 0¥ ‘UOpACD ‘peoy J2)5a0Nn0l9 ‘BsnoH wolsn) 1d SWIR1ISAS SSauIsng AuIR SOWD
§5'884 NHS €1 ‘Aduns ‘uapied MaN ‘aue ynos /1 sivyl0.g snbey 8TWD
00°005'Z (AT /WD ‘xa553 ‘sanuielg ‘aaq weybutpjos 91 P17 Juawabeuel SYIN SOWD
00'S18'9 @HS 151 'spaa7 ‘moy xled 91-S1 J71d Menis 31zuaxdep 20K
0s €01 415 1514 ‘pueall N ‘easny ‘peoy Jowebwniqg b1 PI] UOIIBIBUIY) JaMOd U3 L0
£9°680'ET 3db 0TSI ‘X2553 ‘uojyBno ‘peoy uonels p|o ‘asnoy uoxe) 19p|IiM Buepepen E0WD
55'485'6 ¥YS ZZdH ‘Song ‘AingsajAy ‘buissor) uojybnoug ‘ssnoH uojybnosg P17 SUOnR|EISUT SPUOLLILLIS VAl ITIND
£5°TTC 9MN ‘uopuo ‘peox UbBtH uIngiiy TOE/E62 PI1 SUOS B URIOW d W AOWD
L4 S8T'T Qs6 STYM ‘21ysay) ‘WAl ‘AspieaH auet [N ‘Bnod AdjjeaH sanadoud ' 1'W dOWD
£2°812'12 g7 99N ‘XPPHA ‘PIOJUSRID ‘2S00 YHOMSPRAA ‘41D SSBUISNG UOIRIAYS ‘6E JUN P11 wawdinb3 uoPNRSUCT D' W 40WD
SE'H9 SN9 £M ‘UOPUOT ‘UOPY ‘BUE UIOH SE ‘9SNOH 0DY3MEH P11 0D 3liH URAS3L W ETWD
[5'2L6'S ANS HTNE ‘X2sSnS 359M ‘Buiypom, ‘peoy Aodaqg /T Jun suonedlqed | W STWD
E ] ssalppy aweN Aay

sio)pat) Auedwo) - g
pajlwig uonPNIISuU0) ajjiAsdue]
SIAIFS AIDA0IIY SSauISng SIJURA




00°ST 0102 Aenigad 60 00 9 "J3A 705 5dI zZ£ Jo oz abey
06'v9S'E 4C€ 1TND ‘Asung ‘paojping 13318 YbIH Z€Z Busueld yodsuell uonol  MOWD
000 D6 HTIM ‘PROY PIBYSISPPNH PEE "9SNOH YORIGUNN ‘P37 3N SSOIAIBS UOISYI0D 190 0/ P31 SJUEYNSUCD UONOW XTWD
1€°/58'L Yt S8N “XPPIW NOYUON ‘snaaiD) SPRYPIO SS 2imiung Ao suebiop NOWD
05'£50'1 V89 SZNL QUa) ‘PI0JysY IN ‘Bunmols ‘weg unoD Bunmols P17 SAVIAIRS AINd2S saiduoky 10WD
C8SHE'T 11€ £3 ‘uopuod ‘mog “Jeans uosdw3 ‘9els3 |euasnpur Aisn P17 XIWUJ3POLY SAlD
00°0ST'T 4HZ Td1 MIoBNS ‘ydimsd] ‘py uopuo 5z ‘96poT yHoN sszauibul BunnsuoD Wk OOWD
0S'2be'T JHZ OEW 19153ydue)y 's31203 ‘a3e)s] Buipel| usalg j93d ‘6 Iun Buiaiely [euoneusayu] Buliw OOWD
b1'£91 av0 6MN ‘Angsuny j2Q 3311 ¥eQ 61 se|l ey 101D
1S'9Lb'T ¥S9 bYH ‘diisiny yis ‘yoeorddy uoness g9 saiddng [eou313 X3S3PPIW NOWD
b6°80E sojep YHON ‘Aasatbuy ugebuep ‘ploypog ‘bojnaH uoig gz S|t PR IOMD
000 XdS T3S ‘uopuo ‘peoy eaepeleg 1€ LWeLIuBI L [SRYdIW ATWO
0099 NAT 9WD 'X8SS3 ‘MowuNQ Jeald) ‘UsdID UOIMBN 0T MINOY,0 [SEYIl 1002
28'TS 138 T19] "xass3 ‘Bunpeg 418305 YUON H-Z MINOY,0 [PRYIIW 9000
Z0°LbE 439 /73 'MOlISWELY_M ‘B50[D punod Usal9 LET ASHINH (PeYdIW 9THD
LLLs UNP €48 ‘weyuaydag ‘peoy SISIIA € uoibuLLeH (2eYDIi AQHD
10°L€€ ZAzZ 0ETT ‘sSlem *N ‘oupnpuey] ‘peoy weiuAig 69 Aei9 PRYIIW no92
p1°0TT 8N9 0¥D ‘uopAosD ‘aquoosippy ‘peoy pueyol 95 JIyeD [Peydily d120
#8012 409 04D ‘uopAos) ‘aquiodsippy ‘peoy AemULON 8/ 11D Auoyiuy [2eydily 0092
$9'6bS gHS ZZaN ‘pueuquinyuioN ‘Bupag ‘peoy uonels Jesy 01 P17 UOIPR0Ud a4 NOW OTWD
£6'552'C 980 2ug sy ‘Asjwoug ‘spuejpoys ‘peoy Ageuied gST p1 (uopuo) 8zeIHoNBW NTIND
£1°8£0'T AVO TS ‘2nysay) ‘ploUSspIRIY ‘Aep [IY2:nyD) ‘3snoH onajy * sjunoooy dnosd P11 POy OB WOWD
BT EEE'PE g7 ¥HD3 ‘Uopuo ‘193435 JoNSIND "UNCD SRO0L HT UM UBWILLIDW T0WD
000 QNS L)W ‘S3UAS) UOIpIY ‘a1008p(eD ‘SALIQ 3327 3R09P|E) ‘Unc) pedlshing DUBUIY 2UDg-S3PAIA ZTIWD
00°0S9 OV6 8VH ‘XPPIW ‘21embp3 ‘anuaAy ppRues ¢ SJUERNSUOC) [BINONAS SIZIUIW MOWD
05'92L'b AQh Z3W U 49359y20Y ‘932353 AND Aempaly ‘Aep sAuoauy ' 3SnoH PID P qeJpal (OWD
00'£9'91 Y¥b Y203 ‘uopuot 19anS appeusge] St SWOW I0WD
£1'622 MAS TINS ‘Baysay) ‘payssiden ‘@1ebi1sayD ‘asnoH Asumerall 1095 Ue(ldW HOWD
£b'968 HTzZST3 ‘uopuo ‘piofens ‘peoy Asjuels 6/ ue|d Ul O0WD
78'682'S £A0 zm ‘spag ‘uoinT ‘peoy umol YBiH ObT ‘@SNOH YOA P17 S201AI9S BUIPaRIDS pIe@ OTWD
S5'849°01 HdE TTIWY X553 ‘Younyduioy ‘Aep uewasly gz oN ‘2 10|d PY1 Buyooy 1ejd YUKW ATIWD
00'09€'T ANO TMN ‘UMO] USpWe) 13915 PUejuadIs T ‘aSNOH puejuaLg ‘saoinas Buipjing P11 nzep QT
06'S95'pT dva ZZNo ‘Aauns ‘Bunjop ‘9sSnoH [2IUaLIQ ‘ISAOH Uol PSRWIN uMoig JoAely 014D
3 Ssalppy aweN Aay

s1011pai) Auedwo) - g
pajwI} Uo1IONIISU0) 3||IASoue]
SADIAIDS AIDA0DDY SS2UISNg SIJUCA




00.51 0107 A/enigad 60

00 9 43 105 Sdl

7€ Jo 17 abey

00'0 AIUSH 3 SIW 00H3
8£°S8Y einbeben Z JiW TOW3
15°€95°'L PIODSIW M W e
00'0 AUDH ¥V M I Z0H3
00°595'2 YUWS £ L I £0S3
$8'868 J2Y3iI9N S I 00X3
06'9.9'8 30A0( § 4 003
00'0 UosSE Y I £0W3
00'0 Auofeg Y JW +083
bb'998 UBMOY d JiW 1043
S6'(89'L : Ueyadys N W 0053
00'0 spoueld g N W 2043
00'0 e W W 1013
000 AUBH [ W W TOH3
00'0 s W I 1043
LL9E0'Y 242y W JW 00v3
00'08b'S . sAnyfulepay 1 W 0043
00'0 HOE OVH ‘Asjquiam YUoN @Emﬁ Aingpns ‘Aem s84U00 16 UuAld uyor JW 1000
80°'1£9'01 Bu3s € W 1053
00'9€S'y . uosmeq ( Ji 00Q3
81°680'61 1009 ( JW 1093
L17998'¢ Jeg [ JW 0083
6£°SH9 CHZ AbD3 'uopuoT ‘sjdwal ‘Moy 3240 uUMoID Z B ue Jjy g0MD
00" 0bb ARY 9 JW £093
£ BLET Ainqpe.g 9 4l 2083
00'0 uamog 9 JiW 5083
2428 Woauqiebu3 3 1w 0033
96'629'1 llemaN g W 0ON3
000 Uil W @ JW 0043
00°'€29'p (45 S93G ‘AqJeq ‘8895 X089 Od p17 4addos) 4 TOWD
Lb'99b'S S9A3Y g JW 0M3
SIETH'ST Xd8 b3C ‘ASS43( ISIPH 1S ‘19348 3llAualD T P17 $391snu L Aadoid Jueinop XOWd
k | SSaIppY SWwenN AN

s1031pal1) Auedwon - g
pajiwi] uolpnisuo) I|iAsoue]
SIIAIDS AIBA0DRY SSauisng SIIUeA




00 ST 0102 Alenugad 60

00'9 ‘42 10S SdI

ZE Jo 7z 3bed

SZ°/29°1 470 ZEW 49IS9YDURY ed ployes] ‘prROY 320g uoeg ‘sjunoody (enua) P37 5|043U0D B SSALQ UJBYUON goND
88°028'zH 0as 13d ‘squed ‘ybnosogsated ‘s1ebuad ‘'anua) ssauisng axyejuad | P11 [991S 159M YLON 60ND
00'66¢ NQZ 819N ‘leyInos ‘Aepm JuapiL 6 sdy 530Q ON TOND
9506 XSS Z2ZdH ‘S¥ong ‘9|itadpuely a40IS Hed ssausng ajbuen] T PARIWIT WRIP[IN 80ND
15°000°ST 335 T13S ‘'UOpuUCT “HieM lleyxnep ‘aienbs ayydess ¢ sa)etd0ssy yanyadn (9BIN LOND
$2'922 dd7 £23S ‘uopuo “Med Apxa0.g ‘asolD 1ebas 7 23114 SRI02IN OTWD
000 dvS 9dH 'SHong ‘Weysiawy ‘aAy U YD ‘BsnoH yJewp|ing J8HN MOND
S9'68L'¢ DVY6 TN ‘UopusT ‘Aem YIOA 06 ‘de|d sbuiy PYT 2UNPNASRLUT |IRY HIOMIBN 90ND
91°61 Y7 93 ‘Uopuo ‘WeH se3 19913S 19el 8L ea133d SN 61dD
0b'SL0'T HXb bEL18 ‘umoq "0D ‘|8aXI ‘PO PesH 091 slaboy 19N 4042
9%°'S/S OH6 LTOA ‘BIIYSHIOA YHON ‘318353 [e3snpu] 49 UOHON P37 oJeaN SOND
LY EPT $db SHIW ‘AeiD 3| uopeg ‘peoy opjed JO ‘Ul (|l uoHeg ‘|IuuIem YL ¥In41 32jjed |Gl SpIMUOIEN ZO0ND
0002 HNS £S ‘PISIISYS ‘SPUeS|lilY T ‘ISOM SPISIAIY “SICNDNOS |IBY2IW U OfD Jld 589 puo |euonen £OND
2 H0Z'E P11 Sp397 S|enRWWoD 1N 0OND
LO'80E'Y HOB6 £Z3S ‘uopuot ‘peoy SinoT 1S 9bT P SeoIalas Paloig Audingy TTWD
L£'98%'90T Ad6 SEAD ‘SHIIMIRM 'BUINOGSI||IBM ‘PEOY plofens “led auaq P11 ("'N) Aldulor Jaysuniy NIWD
£9'166'T g16 £3W “Wa) 15155420y ‘00H ‘auen abeledlA ¢ 1S3 'PUl euLely 00K YT IUN P11 YIsRUNY ZOWD
00°900°1 ZNG £3W ‘Jua)y ‘49158Yd0Y IN ‘00H ‘SYIOM Yuousbuly ObZ Jun P11 Se21MRS Buisueap) SiW AOWD
04192 eAONJCW Z SW Z0W3
00'0 OMOUISO O SiA 1003
TE'bE DIuuog N SW 5093
29'899 aigeuoq W SW 1043
00'0 [1I4eds 1 S 2053
00'0 ueapng 1 S £0d3
LL°0LS BAONJAURY [ SW 0043
00°0 RYSUISTI [ SW POW3
00'0 BAOUBIA H SW 00A3
EOPITT J0uu0),0 H SKW 0003
8E°S0/ uebope) 3 S 0003
69'€1S 3lpase) D s 1003
£6'6b8 empeT g S 0073
05'189 (36 £TvQ "3 ‘PuUIsIARIS ‘Bsry peRIs] ‘splRyspsed 8 qgne aUIjeA SIiN A0DD
3 SS3IppY awWeN A3y

si03i1pat) Auedwo)d - g
PajlWIT UuoIINIISUO) 3||IASIUET
SIDIAI9G AIDA0DY SSAUISNG SIIUEA



00 ST 0102 Azerugad 60 009 1A TOS $di Z€ 40 £7 abed
62°85 4H8 T3 ‘Osnoyawi ‘399435 S302g  ‘aSnOH Yooy 18 1qJ0D youed 4700
16°S6 (06 35 ‘uopuo] ‘poom Aaqqy ‘peoy |[amas 61T Asie) ouyed 1100
€002 12 THD '199saYD ‘moy ajebiajem £ ‘asnoH adely 53JRI0SSY 3 ULy £0dD
08'1£1° 346 OTAM ‘UCIALIBYIDAIOM “BA0ID) HOOIASSEW 6 (spue|piy) suoiPNSUC) Jeuled 21dd
20 815'81 ¥(b 0TAQ ‘2nysia)saniom ‘Aingajpe ‘peoy UoYeM ooigmog 311N P17 2.nsiaT poomyied v0dD
65'£2S IMZ 6TIW ‘“J=358YdURl US0S31) 3S0IP3Y 05 ybuis dsapieq MNTSD
£6'72E Y71 135S ‘uopuo 13215 e z§ P11 punoy Jaded 20dD
10°188'+1 S3T £1SS 'Xas53 ‘uoppiseq ‘33e31s3 [RLISNPU] S|l Juing Py AsAsen p1 salddng |aued 104D
8 TIL Aauns ‘weyuled ‘weybuoy ‘peoy uspuaxp Zs ‘uoledsus P17 (WBYINOS) aulguied Z0dD
L0°96T'bLT 730 6VH XPPIW ‘Ajquuam ‘Aep panyL PI1 (j1eAQ) a1y ueld Alsuueld “¢ 904D
00°1£6'8 Z19 9TINY "x8ss3 ‘paJpuny progey)d ‘asop) winqdaH 9 P11 UOS B URAIRQ 4 A0dD
S0'1T1Z QA9 STIWY X3553 ‘palpuny plogey) ‘aso|) ooswuely g6 pajiWIT UOS g UBAIRQ d 600D
0S°L1T YdT ZMN ‘uopuoT ‘poomapidli) ‘peoy Juowale|) ‘9so|D uouueys ¢ P17 uoipniIsuo) anybouoq g d 00d2
s0°ZEE’ee dOb 014D ‘Wiple) ‘apisialep ([ended 193135 peaylaid ¢ papwry siouyied B dniy aA0 9002
6+'629 Z[S 9235 ‘uopuo] ‘WeyuapAs ‘peoy wWeyuapis 8ST-HST UNS pue UoHINASUOD HN0Y,0 3002
9p'687'T Ut ZOHD ‘lelipm ‘Aliad MIN ‘peoy 191SaU) MaN £8T-T8T Auedwo) burysignd s1qJ0 S00D
06°£08'9 aN6 STAM "a11yspiojuaH ‘piojjep ‘sue sudjoy ‘2)es3 pul dued JooW 82-LT P11 sapeded ewndQ Qoo
06'£99'8 NYZ ZTvQ U= ‘puasaiel9 ‘UojuaQg ‘peoy Heym 1 7 (puasaAein) S0IAIRS 35 UQ 2002
£1°088'98T dNé pb4D S3jBM UINOS ‘alepiaqy ‘S1e3s3 pul Unemily pb-gb Jun P11 sAemuiels uejd DWO V00D
98295 WVZ OTdS ‘SlUeH ‘19A0pUY ‘pROY BU3Q ‘BSNoH AdjeaH SIopues g 1aAI0 002
90°S8T NSS £3 ‘uopuo ‘peoy SA0I9 ‘Heym mog $D9 IuN p17 abejney 3 jueld Apein,0 £00D
578 4vy 1794 ‘24iysdweq ‘axyosbuiseg ‘suel UeH ajym ‘2snoH Aueosn) P17 ss2auibug Bunsuod) ASSsSApQ 7002
ST'H9T (€€ £V ‘Soue ‘aquiediol ‘puny s3ym ‘sebiypon ‘ ssnoy sjebypon ouue) e/} paywit ¥n dnoio SO0 1000
8L 9T ONZ ST31 ‘piopens ‘aue ajeo) ysiel £ DUOMPUNOIS 3 JUBld [BUU0),0 0002
0T'964°9€ ZWD ‘piofoys sdoysig ‘Buiisays 19941 ay L ‘pieAusied pio ayl ‘asnoH oimiag Iwr} sa01A195 Buipjing j[emyeQ 200D
15°081 416 6MS ‘UOPUOT ‘PROY |IPMWI0IS bET RIRI3d OJUId 01649 ounN 91dD
00'0b1T X36 9 ‘SHaH 'uAMmam ‘peoy pIeydiQ b SOUPR|Z 0INY SdN 30ND
£9°L6V'T NST SNH ‘liNH ‘peoy ybnol) ooz ‘asnoH abpug 13MOdN GQOND
0Z2'659°0T 24T £N7 'spae ‘uoin ‘19ans yooug THT PY] SwaisAg pleoqiaiseld AON COND
080 11 ‘joodiaAn
00 190 ‘1935 YIoHON 'a.ua) |eidBWWOD Ho0Q S,u3ANY ZTZ-0TZ ‘PIT UBULIBA|IS S|pueq 0D PY1 AJUNJBS 1S9MUMON JOND
8z Zs1'9 X300 81dH ‘ANgsajAy ‘poosmiapun UOpUAID led sSauisng ULed ume 15591)5-31d AIONIIS] UIBYUON YOND
3 sSalppy IWweN Aay

s103ipaJ1) Auedwo) - g
PIJIWIT U0IPNAISUO) 3[IAsouen)
SAAIDS AIBA0I3Y SSauISng SIJUeBA




00 §1 0T0Z AJeruga4 60

00 9 "19A DS SdI

2€ Jo pz abed

00'0Z 390 +13 ‘uopuo 1255 Ybiy tejdod 152-/62 saseds ony sedod (0dD
G£'96 Vd9 0/S ‘SHO0A § ‘Adjsuleg 'peoy ypompoq €22 Asjsuleg piod Jejod 104D
000 das T4M ‘Plauayem ‘s1eByuoN 65 ‘A1A002y 193Q 18414 Of) Burpenuo) ind didd
T1'6£6°C XX6 SZaM ‘PIofiep ‘uosies ‘auen sjlewyong 3dg ‘e buiping SUONN|OS 1105 Dd HOdD
AR $38 bdN Juamo ‘loodAuod ‘[eowAjuog ‘piej 21353 pIO S P17 901195 Alddng Busquinig 90dD
0T'SEE’E (NG dEDT ‘uopuo 13ANS JUBWNUO 9£-0F Men snxeld 40dD
L9 SPO'bT 338 PIML “XPPIW ‘weylad ‘peoy Juojpad ‘sie3s3 pul Juoipag ‘v 1INN P31 s=didse|d 804D
66 215'T gsk SN ‘spag ‘a|qeasung ‘peoy aquiodsog ‘aius) ssauisng xady ‘1z 1un P11 s4v1sRWILR|d 20dD
99'89Z'C ONE £9N ‘XppIW ‘ssAey ‘23e3s3 pul uojig ‘950|D euapesed b Jun saleds |esRWIo)) B Jueld aodd
THeIv's M8 OTMN ‘uopuon ‘peoy pfoiualg ‘8)e)s3 |elIsnpu] 3s0)) UeIssyy ‘b un p11 saiddng Buipjem 3Pueld 304D
£5°222 [NZ €TSM ‘suels ‘piauydn ‘spiauian gz lewisoiny ef) P17 19SSy DAR(d Y0dD
9¢ 096'T S5 6TIND ‘X2553 ‘MOJJRH ‘So|Ruuld AYL ‘BEZY X09 O d P17 samog Asulid 60dD
Vsl Jordd oL XH6 TI91 2ss3 ‘bunyieg ‘Asudn ‘aAug $91999g 21 P11 SioURJUT MBIADUIY atdd
05'296 (V0 823d ‘uopbununyy ‘uoibul||3 ‘asolD IIWPUIM 2+ P11 ybeppeyd wid J1dD
8€'S0T'S GNT £9H ‘s1ebouiey ‘peoy ASNO ‘Bpmouy Ynmidag ‘asnoH (enuad 39d 80dD
65°90T’S 308 +aD ‘squed A ‘peoy UBULION P17 S21SNOJY [e1SAYd £0dD
05'5H8'68T D19 68N XSAPPIW ‘ploudieH o0 ||iusaddo) ‘asenbs uspun 9 PY1 SOIAIBS $S30Y 1eNPOlN QHd vIdD
12'£01 339 013 ‘uopuo ‘peoy AINGIIUED HZ ey nijad 1220
v6'£0€ L1dT €ML ‘Mojsunoy ‘aAuqd YUON §9 Z50)42IMS 1319d 740
82057 (39 ZMN ‘uopuot ‘i sijiog ‘peoy sbpiuel 67 ueybneg 19394 1092
000 8N6 $13 ‘'UOpUOT ‘pROY JRUISEK 92 P11 (3N} BSI1933SRULIDY O1dD
£€° 16842 a3¢ 19y ‘Buipesy ‘Aingiod ay) ‘asenbs Ainquod aug ‘dT1 12631sK4eD O paNIWIT 3ze|s 19345d STdD
05446 NZ SNN ‘StueypoN ‘uoydweypioN ‘s1e3s3 [euisnpuy uued 3bpa ‘aso) [Iyuwo) P11 seo1Atag Buliaauibug 00124 LTdD
£ETEHT VA9 618 ‘soue ‘Aing ‘19915 PIOj{RS ‘BSNOH auluuad PI1 WO23(3L BuIUUSg 90dD
0£'€S raZ 619 ‘Aing ‘peoy dlepyooy “Hed plopatem PANQ ss3UISng PUOM Dd X0d2
SL'68€°LT 1Hp EN3 ‘piayuz ‘Aemsbury $9 P11 uononisuo) Aydinpy [ned $1dD
SL'€02'S 1Hb N3 ‘plRUUT ‘pu3 s19puod ‘Aemsbury H9 Aydini [ned 0TWD
L0° 10 1HS 87SL ‘weying ‘ajebuip ‘adela) Uo)eM 02 Aun) |ned grien)
95'8tk QqQz LYH ‘Xes’ppid ‘asowuels ‘eAuq Awejlsg £¢ ueuualg jned X192
00°96S°T 4NZ TN ‘uopuo ‘uolbulis ‘alenbs uobunyded Og Asjieg |ned NIgED
000 X36 0SS 'X9553 ‘eas UQ YIMSIM ‘9AY Jneuiey 04T uemoy yLied NdD
000 dMb 0€7 ‘|j00diaAn ‘9008 ‘obT X08 Od ‘PI1 uosdwioyl g AsAleH 0/ siAoQ wiaeo pue 3JA0D FLijed WTdD
3 Ssalppy aweN A

si03ipas) Auedwo) - g
pajiwg] uolPNIsuo) I|lasoue]
SaOIAIaG AIDA0DDY SSBUISNg SIJUBA



00 ST 0T0Z Alenugad 60

009 49A 105 SdI

2€ 40 5z 3bed

S2'9b8 1Hp £€7 ‘Aquutod “YOIOMOPEII £ SIUSA] [24uinbs pay £04D
00°00T 9db £9N ‘seAey ‘peoy uonms e/9 ybuig yeuney 4150
9 Z0b AQZ 6VH XIS3IPPIW ‘ASIQUIBM ‘BNUSAY 103D €8 nJedsaq |ney 81dD
1€°£2€ Ad8 M1 ‘uoin ‘peoy jebuipm 26 ybuig ytuey NTSD
05°246'1 8dZ €1¥ ‘SHaH ‘uinogpay ‘aue uapuadieH 88 ‘6 N P11 (in) spedwey 09D
SL'E0b'9 VQE LTA ‘uopuoT 8.5 uewman 09 PI N |logquey aodd
L1°2S6'p 978 £V ‘sHeH ‘ajeiiely ‘peoy SHJIH ‘BSNOH puowydry Oy 02 Jieday Wy 104D
SE'85h YCE TS ‘aaysyiag ‘Ubno|s Juaosai) Hnod Ok ybuis 19aqiey 9182
9'€22 dVS QWY ‘PJosLoy “Jua0sal) ded Spiaid L2 Jeog nijod npey 304D
00'0 338 690 MoYns ‘IiyLaaey ‘peoy I9|WeH ‘asnoH S3Ad[D JO auuy uonIajold a4 1y AOHD
Z6'118 136 72735 ‘uopuoT ‘Yaming ise3 ‘peoy ssoi) YUON €5 Py eded 0TdD
00 8£5'9 3ST 90d 'siueH ‘inowsiiog uojbuipe ‘peoy uaqayzi4 PY sidYRYS Aingsuaand £00D
$9 950°Z¢ dCE 1257 ‘ASp0 ‘peoy AS|I pJepuess jesp] 0/2 (sauys) PN (soles) sowes) Ayjend 1000
8S'bLTE SN9 Zb9Y ‘sieg ‘jleuydesg ‘sue siaizesg ‘abplig s1adoo) P11 SOYD 000D
00°000"%T g3c €W ‘Asalpuely ‘spleybuiuuids ‘atenbs vewpley € ‘dT1 sipmiIiey o2 payiwn {(edoung) saueinsut 3gd £00D
¥/'58S AHP STNO ‘Asung ‘Asjiaquue) ‘peoy [|amwo) g P11 ASiaquie) saoiases dwng MOdD
8£°'586'9 IdZ 91NS ‘As1Ing ‘Adiaquie) ‘peoy Asjwiig ied Aueqly ‘rZ un P11 (Asptaquuie)) saoiatag dwing ATdD
86'49 ONb STML 'XPPIW “Sautels ‘peaw|jitd g uun P17 SIIAIBS WNOLd nodd
62°T15'S L€ VIm ‘uopuon 1835 atowbip 99 ‘€592 X089 O d p1 dnous aiebydead g 1adsold [1dd
80°'786 dd6 3ZOM ‘UOpuO0T ‘UBPIRSY JUIACD ‘183116 (R.O]] ‘@SNOH Snapewy Butuue)d afo.d ACdD
G/'E67 CAS 88 ‘uobuLIDIY “jled ssauishg weylly ‘Aep qoolg uanoys alquysse|sy uoipnpoud 10dD
95'2€0°221 YHO /3 “uopuo ‘a3es 353404 ‘peoy pojpoom 81-91 S0IMAG Aundag 943 ajeAlld S0d2
60'£8H 001 Xas THHD ‘apisAasiap) ‘peayuanJig ‘199415 UOSUIH ‘UnoDd 1aylewieH adqueIensy JaUA.d 00dd
06°'168'6 X€S THHD ‘|eUIp ‘peayuanig “18e.S UOSUIH “Uno)) JassewieH a9jueseny Jalwald d0dD
82 HHE'THT puejaJ] “40D 0D ‘pue|sT SN ‘91e353°put umoisbuijjepm ‘ peoy Sippix SWalsAg ubIsag sNSYO pauuopld d0dD
88'9bT Y0 9TSL ‘UOPD0IS ‘HIPsaBe] ied [eUISNPUT aue WieYIng ‘Aepn SSem [@3u0D @ Buuopuo uoisDaLd bodD
Y20 ZMZ 021 ‘apoog ‘26 X089 Od P37 suonedljgng [eorpeld WOodD
£5°182 3d6 £1S ‘syteg ‘ybno|S ‘uouol ‘peoy [[BMURIS  Wie] Jouely udyag ‘T JIUN p17 suoinjos ABJau3 [eaidesd NOdD
Q0've'e dHE €N ‘20ysplogpag ‘uoinT ‘Aep BI0DUIQ ‘TT JUN Hled ssauIsng JalwRld suone|eIsul AJLUN3DS JaMog 11dD
1+'S2T'6b UCE 637 ‘241Ysia3sa0id7 ‘UoISIRl SISN0J ‘)|_H LOISIe 51904 “UN0D 33033400 PIN SUOKISUUOD UQ JaMOd 104D
26'9/2'1T dHE €M ‘spag ‘uoin] ‘Aep eloouaq ‘IT WUN “yied SsauISNg Jaiwalgd P17 Suongj|eIsu] 1amod HTdD
0 2¢5°C {ASs 6TWD X3s53 ‘MOUeH ‘Zb X08 Od ‘PI1 samog Asulid auoyd Ag abeysod 0dD
3 sSaIppy aweN A9y

s10jipas) Auedwo) - g
PaIWI UoONIISUO) I)|IAsOuE]
SIINAIIS A1DA0DIY SSaUISNG SIJUBA




00 ST 0107 Aerugad 60

009 19A TOS SdI

Z£ 40 97 abed

15°166'6 dSz 010D Yleyns ‘Aingpns ‘peoy uonels 19 P31 %o042s L05D
bI'1L6 179 971 ‘jood1aAn] ‘aAlIQq Jopessequuy 2T P11 (35OM YHON) S0IAISS HOS 805D
62°158 GH8 STHXW ‘syng ‘sauls)y uoiily ‘lembuo] ‘aauq asemejaq ' 1daq Jobpa ssjes pajwn (uenug 1eaIn) BIUEDS 508D
00'ETL'E M aue jiubip/a1epny ‘anua) ssauisng 53ebpny ‘SO0 B £ ‘2 IUN ‘ISNOH AeS PY] BJIYSHIOA SSIY Ployeds 900
9L'6L0'C Zab Z3W ‘1us) 13153420y ‘proy [|eMAUM P17 1equay Juswdinb3 1sunypues +0SD
002811 vat 191 X2s53 ‘pIoy|I ‘peoy SIuawsD Zi-87 “snoH J1dwAio p1 20eds =20y Aepawes £0SD
000 ¥d0 9HY ‘XaSSNS 1S9M “pimien ‘peoy Bury aaiyaRg ‘adejd AND ‘aaiydeg Byl p17 Bunzsuibul YoayD Ajayes azso
0Z'0TE NLT OTHY ‘Xassns 159 ‘Aapmes) ‘sabpug saxy )l "Aep uosuaydals ‘asnoH ssaooy P11 Joyouy Ajases 8150
0S'LbL ¥yZ TEON ‘Soun ‘weyuels ‘pecy Heym plo 997 uyo(-dioou ‘pI7 Jeg'D’s 10S3
98'¥61 849 618 ‘soue ‘Aing ‘aso|) plempoom T ueybeuoly uely LIWD
09 £28'1 DIT 8AQ ‘spue(pIW 159M ‘3BpugIne3s Yeans YbiH £6 ‘asnoH eqas paywit 1 104D
16 £9L'C SGb 6IMS ‘uopuo ‘peoy sab1099 1S L£-/C Buiuiel) sssuisng D4y 804D
L1'Th9'T S §53Q ‘2JIysAquaq ‘aieys3 buipes] uojasly ‘A ASSWIM ‘SHIOM uoydAin P17 dnousy xa0y Youo
SL 89b'T 930 OTMN ‘uopuoT ‘uapseaN ‘peoy 3qUIO0D ‘SHIOM SGUOD P11 0D Bulaed ssoy HOWD
S6'S0b 1Sz 69 ‘weybuiwg ‘peoy [03S1ig £SE pajiun sasudiaug vdsoy 604D
OT'v6€ ANO £VH ‘moueH ‘aue auoispeay ‘anejd Agqueyd T wun MOLEH - SAueWOy 204D
S6'196°L AHP 9MN ‘uopuoT 29245 YBIH wingiiy 9ZT-2ZT “9snoH :;%z PIT S49p|ing uewoy 209D
as
00'0 13d ‘ubnosoqualagd ‘o1ebusy anua) SsauIsng axe(uad T ‘YSnosogialad SIUaWadI0jUIRY dnois a0y noyd
91'€6L'67 188 zzi ‘Aa.ns ‘peaylayiea ‘yeals abpug £z ‘asnoH abpug PI WhIANlY 8 %20y ooYd
06292 Qqgz 83 ‘uopuot ‘uoisieq ‘edeLay SN eT ‘g Jeld [ION,O H2q0Y 8000
0f /599 X553 ‘uopiely ‘peoy (eids ‘353 pul uoneds IS9M ‘8 BN ‘ashoy uolbuipy py7 bullsyseld 997 Hoqoy NOWD
16'855°1¢C YHZ SYD ‘Asung ‘UopsinoD ‘quadsaL)) ss1ems|in ST yoory 00dd
L1061 (NS €TML "XOS9IPpHN ‘YMOoMUBH ‘onuaAy suiejunod 61 SIMOLD) 27 Ayory r4408)
91'£2 1S£ 6135 ‘ucpuoT ‘poomuop Jaddn ‘peoy Junoundoy eg Aynq preyory 10ad
00°L2b'E Q1T £1SS ‘Xoss3 ‘uop|iseq ‘23e1s53 |esnpu] s|iiuguing ‘peoy auwinoquiIms 91 PIN UOIPNIISUOD B S|EIBW DHY 09D
QL 6E'S A36 TAQ ‘ASIpna ‘€464 X08 O d ‘103U0D JIPaL) [043U0)) 353 P17 XN |_RIV] |3OIURY 504D
L9bSE'E OT 191 ‘X553 ‘Bunyeg ‘peoy sawey| £z ‘8)e)s3 [BLISNPU] SPISISARY “TT N PajiWN |easiapudy [0dD
86°'£68'S AQT ZMN ‘UopuO] ‘poomapioll) 'SUDPIRD PURPA3D OF suonn|os Bunspusy NOHD
9/ Th1'SLL 0gs 13d ‘squie) ‘ybnoisoqiajad ‘e1ebusy ‘a1jus) ssauisng axejuad T ybnouoqIalRd SJURWDIoJUISY SoOYD
St S6b anT ££95 ‘mobselo ‘udjbiayiny ‘peoy UOYSY 9 ‘9SNoH AINgUSYeRIUOD SUMOIXISIM O/ 3INBIIY SselD 1|6y HOYD
08'681°S1 HdZ ST3 ‘uopuot ‘plofens ‘peoy sieqleq Z1 wwo)) Buipiday ansem [euoiboy 204D
3 SSa1ppyY aweN Aay

s1031pa1) Auedwo) - g
PRI UOIIINIISUO) DYJIASOUE]
SDIAIIS AIDA0D3Y ssaulsng SIuUeA



00 ST 0107 Alerugad 60

009 JA DS SdI

ZE 40 L2 3bed

11'612'42 MVE TVH ‘MolieH ‘peoy SPURMOoT §S ‘asnoH SA0ID 00|14 puz P17 SIILID0SSY JIUUNS URLIDWIOS 708D
8E°Lb16 3NT 0£3d I0HON ‘uuA sBury ‘pecy Aemjiey 95 JuaWssassy 1 Bulues | suonnjos U0SD
9£'656’S 3CS £0d ‘ANOWSsHOd ‘938353 jeuisnpu] eas|iH ‘peoy aulsequun p1 suonefjessu] sejbejos ¥IsD
08629 OVZ 0ZdN ‘ModmaN ‘Aep asudiajug ‘aing uoLQ 87 pajiWIr Xy|ios 00sD
88 MVYZ TM ‘uopuo “Ajjipeid 198.S JaYdiy ¢ pajwin $33e353 0yos d0sD
06°05 NdZ 283 ‘paobuay Hped ssauisng usliopal) ‘anus) UONBACUUL 3y P17 SIIALIDS |01IU0D BHOWS [e) e}
0£'860°8 Nvp 1230 ‘Aqraq ‘peoy uolBlly Z11 P11 Agiaq 40 yrws d1s0
90°06£'sH 33€ 0ZWY ‘%0853 ‘sAel9 “R0Linyy 1SBM ‘350D JAAIID VLT 00| 1511 P11 SDL 2ultAyS 0152
8Z'186' HCO TTOI ‘xass3 ‘Bunjieg ‘peoy %3310 7 PY1 S921ALS uoipedwo) 3N1S NOSD
8£'096'T V30 T19] Xx@s53 ‘Bunjleg ‘peoy JaAY £€ “ied ssauisng peoy 4aAry ST + T SHUN PI1 SEIAIBS [EoNAlRUY SIS 0050
65°L91'9 Or6 515 ‘syers ‘awAq 1opun 9(1SeoMBN ‘Peoy YdUP|oH ‘3SNOH YIPIoH P11 (np) Jurodajbuls 1080
0s 865 Yar GI0OM ‘Uopuo ‘mMoy uojdweyinos ‘ASNOH BLIODIA (adoun3) ziapy Y6y Jiepus W0SD
81'126'1 o8/ 1191 ‘xess3 ‘Bunyieg ‘peoy 26puqyBiH ‘a3eIs3 Heym ysald 'ty Jun s007 Adwig M0SD
16'9bT 337 085 ‘anysweybumoN ‘dosyiop ‘peoy UOHIY ‘153 puJ XIua0yd uojied siayewiubis Apubig 108D
000 337 151 'spaa1 1892415 UCIBUOM S ‘3SNOH NQ ‘UOSILIRH UOS] O/ BHOSS300Y LONPNIISUO) OIS V/L 1] butpes] 9IS vZsd
ST 9bE'8ST MIZ 95 ‘PlousayS ‘peoy nasbue ‘syiom ybnotogsyiy S9LI0SSINDY UOIINIISUOD DIS £0SD
9Z'181 334/ £13S ‘uOpucT ‘20e|d 2IOWIRAUL T9 edny uszZys a1
09 962’8 VS 2yd ‘ucisald ‘ybieswing ‘peoy AsH ybnoy ‘asnoH pEYieO p11 (iN) Buiid 31334S 31sd
1£°052'T HSZ £8N ‘XPPIA ‘uolAeiq 359M ‘peoy Woasiael ‘Jodag (eoD PO SYL Buusauibuz A1) uouueys 9052
0S'€2 (€9 £yd ‘Soue ‘Aslioy) ‘uoixn3 ‘peoy uebim 6ET pI1 dnos9 (sbuipjor) Assxeys HOSO
ZE'SEL'eT 9SL 2L ‘peswiayieat ‘peoy uolsbu 667 “ed Juabay ‘asnoH oosiey (03s1eH) YomuLiod g95 4050
SHET 142 9TX0 ‘uoxQ ‘Ainqueg ‘sso|) epeue) P17 U03RS 305D
£8'TH TvE Y103 ‘uopuot ‘peoy uopbulliey §9T-191 SJUNOJDY M JUtod DIAIDS aosd
L2146 400 £ENL ‘X@ssns 1se3 ‘smeg ‘peoy uones PY] S100Q 1 SMOPUIM DBJUDS D180
0S'€Z 400 £ENL ‘X955NnS 1503 ‘aieg ‘yoeolddy uonels PI7 SI00Q R SMOPUIM, DBJUIS 2050
76 88F ASS T£9Y ‘Buipesy 1sinyaj ‘peoy AU bST YbnHOW sawer uess [TWD
90'9b2'1 NV OZIWY %2553 201Ny 1SaMm ‘as0]) ASpjRD 92 SWENI SNweas ATWD
15°801 3Q9 LIN ‘uopuo ‘weyuanio] ‘peoy yHomspuey 91 URIOH Snweas ETHD
£b'HSO'E D47 784D ‘Aydiaen) Hed ssauisng uswopad] ‘213uaD) UONRAOUUT Ut dnouo (Sad1AIaS |0UOD IOWS) §IS 8050
18 285 ASt TTMOD ‘ahiyssyD “yoegpues ‘sue] meysbuiwwaH ‘usas9 pipsy P ueld SNodS v0SD
00°S21'SET N4 91 ‘ASLINS ‘YHOMIO] ‘SO YUOMIOL ‘3SNOH AdjsBuIy P17 UOSIIM 1O0S 60S2
TE T¥9 ING THE ‘A9jtuolg ‘weyumoq ‘peroy MOqUIID ZbT 13pi04 Noos 004D
3 SSIppY sweN Ay

s1031pal) Avedwo) - g
pajiial] uoPNIIsuU0) ajjiasoue
S9JIAIS AI9A0D3Y SSaUISNg SIJUBA




00°ST 0T0Z Aerugad 60

SL'690'bE
TZvI8T
9998t
b6'0186
000
TEY'Y

000
96
9b'6€1
00°09S'p
000

¥S 49T
$9'209°1T
82 LE1'T
28'94b'T
EseL’te
L7°£08'91T
£8°'919
000
A1)

00 58S
$0'ZS2'2
0S'THT
05228
69°'628'97
000

10 b2
6b'260°S
91'991°Z¢
¥£ 81
0z'11

00 9 194 10S SdI

FA8 6MN ‘uopuo ‘aue Asngsbury ‘auet ybnois €6

AM9 ££58 ‘|oisug ‘Aingpos buiddiy) ‘abpry ayL ‘8z81 xed Od

g31 ZMS ‘uopuoT ‘uoixuig ‘peoy 12|13 0T ‘AVMY INOD

Xd8 185 ‘dosyiom ‘Syecanys ‘mopesiy s|ppin 21

331 TNG ‘uoybiig ‘sbuipjing uoiiaeg £/z “JouAes) saiqbag 0/

$59 STISS "x@s53 ‘uop|iseg ‘a1e153 |RINSNPU] SPIRUYINOS ‘ARM AGSUIOH “LN0D UOIPeS 6€

NCS THHD ‘peayuassig

93115 30Ud 17 - L1 ‘9SNOH peayuayig ‘100id 15114 ‘diysiaupied sauol ypay 02
g3¢ guD ‘AaLins ‘Asjng ‘peoy peajsueg |

[HZ ZgvD ‘enquin) “Juowaiby “[jiB1Q “iem Asynos ¢

X6 £dH 'sudH ‘Asisdy ‘peoy payILIm bT

0S8 8ZdI ‘spunwipd 15 AIng ‘uojbulliopm ‘peoy Weyuaxddld 1z

S1S 8VH X@S3|ppin ‘ssembp3 ‘peoy yueboH g

M0 9dI ‘yaimsd] ‘weyusxelg 19 “UNoD UoLO ‘equinio) 2

MQAZ TH8 ‘Jua) ‘Aopdig “Jusosal) Aapprg ‘asnoH uinbapeH

MYb dTMS ‘uopuoT 1394s Aduabay vog ‘saybnH uijod

1¥T 119S suaH ‘asem ‘abpuasdng ’ peoy piojbunung

4d8 TTML XppIW ‘uciBuippa] ‘peoy yauinyd v

Uodyo035 ‘|2deyD uolesy ‘proy Ad|ssosd) ‘asnoH uyof 15 ’ saoniRs Bununooy paleys
HQY 9TMS ‘uopuOT ‘peoy uopuoT 0/ZT ‘9SNOH JOSpUIpy

516 SOA “HoA ‘abpuqybnousog ‘81e3s3 |euysnpu] aue Jeg

NQ/ 948 ‘ud) ‘ucibuidiQ ‘Yanos auen uspuaqqnL 882

N9 ZEdI “IoynS ‘spunwip3 1§ Aing ‘Aep wisYHON

108 014N ‘XppiW ‘weyuayot ‘aue buo ‘wied aue Huot

XHO OTMD ‘aJiysayD ‘yaimalppily ‘Aem plojiaL

NMZL ¥S ‘PIRLYBYS 182415 Ualiepm ‘sainised uowles

ZMZ S ‘PIRIYRYS 192115 UsLIeM ‘salnised uolwjes

SM8 TZ9Y ‘sjuey ‘axosbuiseg ‘B1S x0g Od ‘213u3) Juawied

(32 0ZHY X355nS 159M ‘Ybnoiogind ‘YoyuobBim ‘wied SpRIISILIM

Z(T ST3S ‘uopuoc ‘peoy Juay PIO 604

13T £VH ‘Xes9|ppi ‘10uues ‘sue jodAsucH 192

ZQS €49 ‘weyundag ‘950D uopjuet Z1

Z£ 4o 82 3bed

P31 Hodsues) addng S1SD

Xl I xiwuedns $1SD

s)ied ueyjeuor penis T1dD

sppoQ Hems 00ad

(A0 w) p11 Bunooly uiIsay wnens 6250
PajI YRS 0282

pRwn Jilela) g suols 8280

P11 SWISAS SHROIS 125D

INIRY USAILS LTWD

P11 sWwajsAs bununoxoy buips €15
Jayayjay uaydais 8TS2

nosaypeul ueysls 503D

P11 (eijbuy) 1sejpeals 210

PY7 S20IAI3S JUawWRbeuey snues 11D
HuneaD 194835 ATISO

Py uopuens 01S0

ubisap pue yoimuapuels r48:9)
JouRINqUY UYor 3§ 208D

4711 uopAos) s,auef 35 320

QLW 84S A0SO

Aueduwion Buiueap) joo4 alenbs MISD
P11 waYInos sanua) any Apaads MOSD
sufiis wnpads X050

P11 Josueds A0SD

uonedLqed ssajuiels ubialanos 118D
P11 suonedLged [RINPARIYIIY UbISISA0S 175D
JLAD33 WIByInos 1050

PY7 SS900Y @ SURID UIBYINOS nosd
PIT J3quuLL uopuoT ynog S0S0

qooe] uuos 9010

BWNQ ULOS noas

3

SS3.ppy

awenN A9

s1031paJ) Auedwo) - g
pajiwng uononISuUO) afjtasouen
SADIAIDS AIDA0DDY Sssaulisng SIJUBA




00 ST 0702 ABRIGRS 60 009 19A 105 Sdl Z€ 30 62 9bed
0Z'568'6 HHZ 991 ‘x553 'pI0|1 ‘apisbuntieg ‘susples) auolsAais 07 UOIPNIISUOD i orL
0b'69T°E LYS 83S ‘199135 UAIPA] SE ‘24U ‘ssauIsng JeYM uouue) 97 P31 BuiunAig C1. ST1D
vL9bT X0O€ 93 ‘uopuo ‘we 3se3 ‘peos pojialy 82 suijjoD AyzowiLL 9200
TLEVT NLZ HZON ‘STION “MemaN “jed |IIH uodesg ‘Juswpedaq oueuld odiw] pajiwi ool ¥oLD
99'8/5'S aNT ZIWD ‘xoss3 ‘sanuierg ‘Aep braquq 2 paywn saddng Jab| aoL
00°000'T A6 £T.04 ‘Aains ‘obpugAam ‘peoy H0A 99 ‘aiua) ssauisng abprighspm ‘g wun P17 Butbewr jeuuayy 11 r4 4 le)
1€T101 NZ LON ‘weybuioN ‘uojuai ‘noxyoo ayl N J01eA313 ddnujuassAy ) €110
9£'729 Qry 13 ‘uopuo ‘Aend UOIBH T ‘@SNOH PJOyB ). Sewoy | pajwi piojo) sewoy| 2010
00'8t AND 98N ‘X2S3IPPIlY 'PIoJuaLD ‘anuaay sybisH Aingpns 6z RIRWIENI|Y SRWOY | WIWD
T1°0L€ (V. 0YD ‘Adung ‘uopAoi) ‘peoy aquIodsIppy Jamo ZEp Asuqig sewoy ] 409D
ST'HSh XH6 6N ‘ud) ‘abpuquo ‘9zS xoa Od P YInos apuuay VOLD
vb'e6 XMO 019 ‘siieg ‘Buipesy ‘896 xod O d poyWIN AUNWSPIoMm YL X012
9b'164'LT 9300 £15 $¥9 ‘yBno|s “ooiquioD ‘e1eis3 Buipes) sjhod ‘ peoy piaeq 9T/Z1 did dnoisy molpiem ayL MOLD
8£'956 MYZ TdH ‘SHoH ‘pesisdwaH SWsH ‘sue pu3 awmog ‘sisom AjuuL P11 0D juel @ dwng Jaiwald ayL 6010
62°€6E XXpT ‘uiigng ‘ybejeL * ussuo wmm__s oys3 syl 701D
aling
05°'€1E’e ‘Aajiaquuen “Jsjempe|g ‘yoeosddy uonels / yied SSauISNg SMOPEI| b | 9SNOH IPISISAY pajwn A151505 21210u0D) YL 1000
00'SZ8'1 @3k STMS ‘UOPUOT ‘YUOMSpUEM ‘BUE Reued 9/T PI7 "0D 8DIOD JISseD YL 11D
TUE06'T 4Nk £44 U9 ‘Weyuaydag ‘peoy weyuaydag 1+2-122 pajw} Auedwo) Jsa4e) ayL 00LD
[6'209'T [ar 69N ‘xes2|ppiW ‘2Bpuaxn ‘Weyusg man ‘peoy PIOXO bS J|d dnois 19 BuUL 2010
60°ETL'E NC6 2ZND ‘Aaung ‘Buniopm pio ‘19915 WBIH v9zZT P31 sadiaIes Aoueyinsuo) g bunsa) 8010
00°2T 402 £4D ‘uopAor) 1se3 ‘peoy pleyio Aayd VIET J9jeys Aua) aiso
/914 DE9 v “4815ayduel ‘wel] ‘Aempeosg § (In) sednas Bulures) JofAe| 201D
7E S8k dr9 pAM ‘uoidweysaaiom ‘jleysbum3 ‘peoy spRUIIlY 1daq siaiysed pajwy sooydo] dewle) 901D
89 19/'vb H1Z 99N ‘XpPiIY ‘Sjeauad ‘peoy sjebuiepm g1 p1 saddng abeuresq uidde} 50D
00°0 ONb TVH ‘MOLIRH ‘PROY 19SIBWIOS b AOJEIOY OYdue} arw
S9 789 9V8 ENL "Jud) Isinysaquien ‘peoy 1sinypnos ‘|eysiod ay| Auosepy s KL 800
LEBLL'T SdZ 9M ‘uopuon ‘peoy ASISSnIL ‘bTT YUY asudiajug uosuyor | $01D
86'851'2 g11 Syg uay ‘uojuidiQ ‘peoy sKRd VZ SIS bulAe Jo0j4 oA G 1L 003D
00'0 V1T TTdH ‘syang ‘191empno ‘ade|d douapald ‘UnoDd uoisy PI1 uonNiosay 3jNdsiq IMS 78D
LS PROLT pag ‘aiqeysung ‘siboy uojybnoy ‘peoy uingyoelg ‘anusd puasumo] ayl /-9 Jun PY1 uoijesuqe |eR Yims (T4
S6'169'1 179 T “Jmsayduely ‘plaumolies ‘peoy Asjasoly ‘unoD [edo ‘ asnoy Aimon py1 sdoys a4 Mn Aiddns 91SD
3 SSa4ppy StueN Aoy

sioyipal) Auedwo) - g
Pa3iwWwI] UOHDNIISUOY) B|IASIUET
SIDIAIRS AIFA0DDY $saUISNG SIJUBA




00 ST 0702 Alerugsy 60 009 1A T0S Sdl € 40 0g abed
11°888% HYZ ZMN ‘uopuo “1auio) ss|dels ‘peoy Jenond) YHON 124 uaWaIAL noLd
{8'TS Ad6 £931 ‘auysiaisadia ‘piRpeY ‘253 pul BB |IIH £ N SOAIBS DIAL Jue|d XYIAL AOLD
1€'08 NNT $19S ‘SHOH ‘PIOIaH ‘Peoy Wenull ‘2 Jun * 3SNOYSIeM 3iLL JURIZ) PIoSHH P17 Solwela) SML 100
TP TET'EE VHE TTMS ‘uopuo ‘asenbs eastaneg ‘smaly plomsIoD 11 SUOREJIUNLLWOYD) 3N|AOM |, S0
1T°G08°E $3Z TM ‘uopuo ‘moy o__%mc Y4 $9)e10ssy A9jinL b0
d0
000 TTHY ‘A9mMel) ‘yieaH piaumoT ‘A’ paymoT ‘Juiod uonnguisiqg yIMIeD “Unod yany) PY1 Spui|g pue sse|D [[sminL 911D
SLPT6'T HAT 6N.L ‘Juay ‘abpuquo] 930S ubiH q€T paywn sanbiuyda) Jeingny doLD
9/'c9/ GHY T3 ‘uopuon ‘Jeup Aeue) ‘snaur) AURASaA §T ‘UOIDIS GBAISDY SJUNCODY P17 saui agn) 00l
00°0 NCO 9b ‘uouayy ‘auen Geq ‘anua) asudisjul sue beg ‘7 Jun Yool 4110
00°SZb (€9 ZNN ‘uoldweyyioN ‘anuaay AUy b1 P11 uoidweyLIoN SeIAIS AUl 6110
Ud8 HZOM ‘uopuo ‘anuany
00'0 Angsayeys pzz-z1Z ‘@snoH ublaIaaos ‘100(4 pIE ‘sisuped pue suosied H O 0/D pAo[ doadl) 11D
TE'SSE 4Nk 11S ‘Sueg ‘ybnols ‘anusay ybinquipl £6¢ P %oR4QIT oWt £04D
08'6£b'ZET 3z SNN ‘uoidweyuoN ‘£2z5 Xog Od “uswpedaq JaBpa sajes P11 0D Buipes ) sunjag siwel) (01D
00502 YA8 LAD 'AIUDAC) ‘p86Z X0g Od ‘Buibiey) uonsaebuo) uopuo Jo4 podsues) HOLD
0248’9 G177 ZI¥Q U3y ‘puasaaein ‘adeld aouaIe) G dio7 uopnsuo) Jeblejes) 81D
8L'v60'T STINY X9553 “1991HNd “ied [eLISNPU] 199(UNd ‘2.0U3) DI9WIWO)D Y30LNY L 9 Jun P YN Siuied spesy NOLD
20091 ZvH TS ‘spaoT 193415 I||IASN ‘Heuym BU L JOOJd PIE ‘BqRAIRDSY SIUNODY P11 (3IN) SHOMISN 1axdRaL WoLD
00°595 Qvz 8£4n ‘AsimoD ‘13815 YBIH “f1ed Ssauisng AS|MO) ‘aSNoH SN0 paywn (N) ¥I0MISN JaxydRlL 01D
000 ads 58> ‘sbpuqued Yjem uonig ‘seys3 buipel) sjpesq P17 Uewsasd i, Ejdle]
05°960'5S XN9 6134 ‘a11ysebpuque) ‘sjoaN 15 ‘Asisioqqy ‘8s0|) 00a1eM 2 P SJURYNSUOD SAURID JAMOL 1010
96'660'T ad6 bIWD ‘%3553 o015 ‘peoy auoisajebur ‘wued sydoig (uiegug 19) LoIPN0I [30] 11D
9Z'L9L X1 THY ‘Asung ‘ypay ‘198ns YbiH £5-5S ‘a1e9 abpug Jamod g seg |01 HOLD
1AZ Tdd ‘uolsald
00'0 alqqry uo UoIYSY ‘A JNED UIRYD Hiied Ssaulshg abeioyduy ‘BsNOH pueppog ‘sad 0/ piaysaddo) HIL
08'092'1 9d8 $an ‘xppin ‘sehey ‘sue sjpatey) 641 P17 N Beqjool 901D
08'0£T 3d€ TvQ ‘) ‘piojhes) ‘Aemabpry og P11 squio] 9T.LD
L1 19 9WY "X3553 ‘YIeSH |[SMPRYD ‘peoy 3)|IAes OF SIys|ase( sewoy 2000
€8 771 SCT 8WY ‘xos53 ‘weyuabeq ‘anuanay Adjem ££ SNIDIABUBUY SBLIO | AOLD
££'69 D86 ZIWD H@ss3 ‘Aeduiang 19215 YbiH 0T/8 1004 puz 9 ayng $a1ud) auiH eboL 4010
9¢ 992 U6 019 ‘soueq ‘Aung ‘wonogswey ‘v xog "O'd paqWI N INL 3000
3 SSa1ppy dweN Aoy

sio)ipas) Auedwo) - g
pajiuul] uolPnlIsuo) ajlIasoue]
SIAIDG AIDA0DY SsSIuIsng SIUeA




00 ST 0107 Aterugad 60 00 9 "19A DS 5dl 7€ 4o 1¢ sbey
£9°€/0'T Hdt OTMN ‘uopuo ‘peoy uloyban 9z lemuLIEAy 40MO
00'0r1 MS ‘UopuoT 43345 YBIH YHOMSPURA ‘|leH UMOL Y| ‘ Juaunseda SI0IAIRS |eIIUYIRL [IDUNOD YHOMSPURM FOND
00 oob 139 £WD @553 ‘easpuejiely ‘Aep Asjwelg €21 (Inyised Jajjem E0MD
oT'$9f €15 ‘auysweybunng ‘AsjBuen ‘soue saydual ) ‘AlRsun pieyso AusyD T Iun P17 297[eM aonmd
90'0£9 AQS 611D ‘Us) ‘2ucisay|od ‘peoy ued yied ‘shemybiy Jaxiem P (3iN) uonPnJISUD) J3Y|em J0MD
6T 1011 HCb OT4M ‘2IIUSHIOA 159M ‘plojafise) ‘peoy abpugAliad ‘anua) I "2'Q’W PiRUNEM ONO
6b'LTT 1OE TVH ‘XPPIW ‘MOLRH ‘peoy pIojusalD 80T-Z6 P11 MOLIRH UOSUBH M 00NMOD
12'8€k'8Y ON6 €119 ‘s019 ‘ssaudieys ‘peoy euung SADIAIBS B JUB|d SH=UUS8 O M 304D
€1T°86'TT 937 bZON ‘@aysweyBbumoN ‘2AuqQ [sunig “Hed [punig ‘“Aduaajosu] PY] SUOJEPOA POAD
Z8'011 DSk 0£3d YHIOHON ‘UuA] sBury ‘Usa19 ISAIIS ZT ‘AVMY INOD Aodod Jiupe|A 951dD
0S'1/8'9 (H6 £9n ‘seAeH ‘619 x08 Od P11 abeney A £0AD
008 dNZ ZQOM ‘SHeH ‘Bepey 13a0s Buipem 90/ P37 UCISIA ¥ MIIA o0ND
6£'020'1 Z36 0TV ‘SHaH ‘PlRAeH ‘Aepm uijquie] ‘sAsjjep aalylL PajWUI {2RUYD) JSJeM BIIODA TOAD
0T'89Y'¥T gHT 600 ‘X553 ‘pealsieH ‘aAlIQ uooig pS§-2§ P17 Jew@p LOAD
$8'6/6'09 S[0 bVH ‘XesIppi ‘difsiny ‘Aem plaau0ls Z ‘@SNoH Snquinjo) PY1 SMOpPUIA SNjeA SOAD
000 pajiuI] Jewljep YOAD
£S 2£8'S MLb 94D ‘uebiowels JO ajeA 'SAMOJ seulq ‘as0]) asioquiy 35 11 P Buipped g Buyooy aleA DJ0AD
HHZ 291 ‘ploJil “eg
000 AINgMB3N ‘anuaAy WAISe] 006-068 “2SNoH AngmaN ‘suoijebnsaau] jetawwo) 1d1 0/2 P17 Buipper) pue Buipooy ajeA a0A)
T°'89€'96 Jua)y ‘paojysy ‘S1e3s3 [eLASNPUT POOM $QQOD ‘peoy FImsunig ‘ asnoH ABojouydat P11 ABojouyda L. [ A 00AD
00'ST1'Z 3O 79 ‘mobse| ‘19anS 261039 15oM £HT BSNOH |IBUUDY p1 uonesodiod SUn 0no
05°£18 d3p 84D ‘Asling ‘umoq AsjueH 68 p11 Buipjoyess uequn pOND
ONT 635 ‘UOpuoT ‘weyy3
000 ‘peoy |IH AL3AY ‘a)IS POOMLINOS ‘6014 Bluo.g ‘poddng [edueuld 33 adueul4 JUapMS YOIMUSDIS) JO AJISIBAIUN YOoro
S0 oo.v.m 10MA \ﬁw>o._ >U_E_m __w.._m._ m_ucm_w\& ‘mbcwu ssauIsng __m_u:m_m\cn_ D pue €3 sjiun PN meum>m bw.._mm [RSI3AIUN conD
28'968'SZ HVZ 670 ‘Weyp|0 192115 SUOSIB4 ‘9SNOH jeliwpy pajwn Buises [estaaiun L0ND
000 HLS 89S ‘SHUaH ‘U0ISACY JN ‘UHOoMSIUY ‘DU JNUSSYD ‘UoelS SSPIIM ST JIUN PY1 Addng suapjing jessaaiun 60D
20'€6E'T 08556 Allpuy ‘Adusiouiuoly ap 33noy 9 ‘ssiubejsey) Auaiyl TdN3 wewidwis uipler un 30D
08'TH6'p 146 $MS ‘uopuo] ‘weyder) ‘peoy 3[|IAGQY LLT 1ivon T0ND
000 HES 89S ‘2AIySpIojudH ‘u0ISA0Y IN ‘YHOMSIDaUY ‘ue INUISAYD ‘U0I1elS SSIIRIIM ST IUN $5900y pue s3sIoH S8N 80D
96 09£°6 ad0 £1S ‘seg HNooiquioD ‘3503 dulnoglays o1 P17 USWIDI0JUISY [393SAL I
9¢'€£59pT 190 TIXO ‘uoxQ 100pIq ‘peoy abejuem 0S P17 uoPNNSUO) APPoIAL VLD
3 $sappy sweN A

si03ipaJi) Aueduwio) - g
PRHWIT UOIONISUO) 3]|IASOUET
SADIAIDS A1OA0DDY SSauISng SIJUEA




00 ST 010Z Asernugad 60

009 48A 0 5dI

7€ Jo 2¢ 2bed

b SSY/LLY'PT BugjjeioL SPLIUT 066
05'1€5°S 70/ ST0d ‘weyaied ‘AsPuym ‘Aemipied qo0o€ ‘suonesado bunueg Auedwon arueInsul Yyaunz 10D
0S £8p'6 NHE 6M ‘UOpuo? ‘ajeA epiely ‘peoy ucisipesg S-£ 1eld Py uoIPNASUOD JeZ 002D
60 S8b'9T0'T ANZ 135 ‘ucpuo 392135 MaND 9f PYT1 00 (3N) epueni T0AD
bE9L QAL £08 ‘plogpelg ‘2§ xog Od 131RM DUIYSHIOA 00AD
000 916 $Z3N ‘PUBHIqUNYHON ‘YIAIG ‘21153 [eLsnpu] WAlG ‘peoy Joouads 6-L P11 (S3ybiyooy) ayenx 00
ZreeL’st DS 880 MIoUNS 1 ewWMIN ‘peoy Ieus ‘dim ewselq P17 Jojdx 00XD
058°2L6 dSE 0SIN ‘“Js1sayouely ‘pioyjes ‘shend SyL Z8T - 0ST ‘BLIOPIA 2yl PajILLIT |E3URWUOIIAUT dSM J0MD
000 HA8 TISS ‘X553 ‘plopaim ‘Aem uosBPOH “pied SSauISNg POPPIM ‘DSNOH 133eM P17 uodeg MY B WM 0MO
£6'288 (HT TIN ‘uopuo] ‘debyanos ‘yanos peoy ybispeq ‘sbuipis jiey ysaug py1 obeiney SIS YOMD
§2997°L ASE TVYH XPPIW ‘MOLIRH ‘peoy HnoD Aingpns € p1 uopnRsuoD Suip 60MD
06 829 138 0ZMS ‘uopuo “jeq ssudey ‘peoy uosbuny 9es PYT SMOPUIA SseIBpuIm oM
0€ 881 OdT 9Iva sy ‘Bulem ‘3sop) J01AaL 91 Spiemp3 welfipm doad
09'9v2°T 198 T1SS ‘X553 ‘PJOPIM ‘SUSPIED |[BSSNY ‘ISNOH XNBUIO PIN 4K HALIBM 80MD
S6°ZEb'D AHO 981N ‘Xas2|ppi ‘p40jusais) ‘|iH Aingpng ‘pecy piojusaid 1€21 SSe|9 S|I3M HOMD
oTETT’T AHO 99N ‘XPPIN ‘pIojuaass ‘|IiH AINGpng ‘pecy piojusald 1€2T SSBI9 S|I9M LOMD
L9 6£9 vyo0 Z1 ‘joodsann 19a1s s1epM ‘sbuipfing eipu] dT1 sueunybiam 90MD
00°0 Qve6 0T ‘Aauns “1ays3 ‘peoy YINoWsHod ‘smajy sawey | oM NOMD
£0'8b 8AZ 95 ‘plRIAYS ‘08HT X0q O d LOIeNSU] UBLIBM SOMD
3 sSaIppy aweN A

s1031pal) Auedwo) - @
pajiwr] UoidNIIsuUC) JjIAsdue]

SIDIAIDG AIDA0DDY SSauIsn

g9 SIUeA




Henry Cranes Limited ( in administration)
Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 17 December 2009

Appendix C

Assets Specifically pledged

Encumbered Plant

Due to HP companies

Surplus/ (Shartfall) on encumberrred assets (C/Fwd)

Assets Subject to Floating charge
Surplus on encymbered assets (B/Fwd)
Unencumbered plant

Related party debtors

Other debtors and prepayments

Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors

Preferential Creditors:-
Employees' claims re Wages & Holiday Pay

Estimated Surplus/ (Deficit) as regards
Preferential Creditors

Estimated Prescribed Part of Net Property Available (to ¢/d)
Estimated Total Assets available for Floating Charge Holder
Less Floating Chargehotder Agilo (b/d)

Estimated Surplus/ (Deficit) as regards Agilo

Prescnbed Part (B/d)

Estimated Surplus/ (Deficit) availabie for Unsecured Creditors
Unsecured Creditors:-

Trade Creditors
HM Revenue & Customs

Estimated Surplus/(Deficit) as regards Creditors
Issued and called up capital

Estimated Total Surplus (Deficit) as regards Members

Net Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£'000 £'000

2,604 TBC
(1,453) TBC
1,151 TBC
1,151 TBC
509 TBC
3 nil
33 TBC
1,726 TBC
nil
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC
TBC

{433)

TBC
T8C
TBC

010

TBC



55 1 0102 Aeruaad 60

009 43A 108 Sdi

1401 sbed

TV EPP'EEY Buijjerol saLI3 HT
00’0 HYZ 610 ‘WeypiO 1390S SUosied ‘BSnoH [eJiWpy "*AlQ 3dueul4 195SY |BLASNPU] py1 Buisea jessBaun 00ND
69°019'TH HOS 199 ‘uIngydelg ‘peos Jajemaye|g HJed ulodlde) ‘asnoH eipay SouBRUI] SSaUISNg AUQ 1000
61°T0L b1 J0€ TVH ‘X9SAIPPiA ‘MmoLIeH ‘Aingpns ‘peoy plojuasi SOT-£0T PI7 UOIPPNIISUOD IPASIUET] 00D
96'885'61 ANE TND ‘Asung ‘piojpiing 1eans Auend) S1-b1 P11 (IN) @sea Dax oD
00°0 O b2 ‘JoodiaAn oG sussnd ‘1001 3T ‘joodT joSUT [ewlioju] 35103 1B SWOISN) W H 00HD
08'+89°€ 150 PTNQ ‘DHYSH0A 15B3 ‘9j009 ‘pRoy Jouep P11 Hodsues ] suopiosy 0092
00°960'86 Mas €9 ‘mobsels 49ans uedapAH 8T P11 %N 5837 Sipo4 104D
0z'26v NHZ Y123 ‘uopuo ‘uediqleq ‘19315 AIngman 8z/.2 3IH Jueld UoIPNIISUo) 000
LI DP9'E8 § LI “ied SsauISng PIPIeD) “JUa0saLD) aulnoquien ‘asnoH duInoquien “100l4 punold soueuly ssauisng SpANe) €000
00°0 LNZ 89 “|UeGapAD “ed S5auIsng JueqapAl) ‘anuaay YUON 9 ‘asnoH bulling aoueUl 1955y yueg 3|epsapAD 2000
01°09L'61 YVT Z19Y ‘2aysileg ‘llswidesg 19ans YbiH vz P11 (i) @dueUL] JOPUBA 11D 1000
00'916'LY 194 1279y ‘siueH ‘ayoisbuiseq ‘Aep {lypinyD ‘ezeld jiIyaunyd Idueuld ssauIsng 3|NUedAY shepieg 7092
81'880'9% Vd0 9HY “yoimies ‘peoy Bury aayseg ‘soeld ARD Z 100} PIE SRy IIPaID pUB09S JO jueg 1092
£6°498'L1 30T bW ‘piojpeg ‘Asjasiy ‘peoy 905AS) ‘aSNOH 1WdIY PI S2[eS 12Wody 00V
E SSaJppy sweN AaM

s3031pa1) Auedwo) - g
pajiwr] saues) AlusH
SIIAIDS AIDA0DDY SSaUlsng SIIUBA




Henry Construction Limited { in administration)
Estimated Statement of Affairs as at 17 December 2009

Appendix C

Net Book Estimated to
Value Realise
£000 £000

Assets Specifically pledged
Encymbered Plant 838 T8C
Due to HP companies {430) TBC
Surplys/ (Shortfall) on encumberrred assets (C/Fwd) 408 TBC
Assets Subject to Floating charge
Surplus on encymbered assets (B/Fwd) 408 TBC
Unencumbered plant 306 T8C
Related party debtors 288 i
Qther debtors and prepayments 196 i
Estimated total assets available for Preferential Creditors 1,198 TBC
Preferentiat Creditors:-
Employees' claims re Wages & Holiday Pay it
Estimated Surplus/ (Deficit) as regards
Preferential Creditors
Estimated Prescnbed Part of Net Property Available (to c/d) TBC
Estimated Total Assets available for Floating Charge Holder TBC
Less Floating Chargeholder Agilo (b/d) (8,500}
Estimated Surplus/ (Deficit) as regards Fortis Bank (8,500)
Prescnbed Part (8/d) TBC
Estimated Surplus/ {Deficit) available for Unsecured Creditors TBC
Unsecured Creditors:-
Trade Creditors (51)
HM Revenye & Customs TBC

(51)
Estimated Surplus/(Deficit) as regards Creditors TBC
Issued and called up capital 010
Estimated Total Surplus (Deficit) as regards Members TBC




95.+1 0T0Z Aerugsy 60 00'0 1A 05 Sdl T 40 1 abed

88'SBE'TS Bujjjerol sa1u3 9
00'10S'ST HOS T8Q ‘uingyoelg ‘peoy Jojemaye|g “ed ulodlide) ‘asnoH eipaly 2HoueUIH SSBUISNY BUQ 000D
00’0 OVP b1 ‘j0odIaAr 20Q suaand) ‘1o0ld IST “1oody |0sUT |eWLIOJUT FSI0XF P SWOISND) W H 00HD
SL'82S 148 6MN ‘uopuo’ ‘Aingsbury ‘50D 23)Ign( 7 ‘@SNOH Julld 3 4 P37 UOIDRUUO) ISed 0042
£1'$86'S Ad6 ZHY ‘Asuing ‘ajebiay ‘peoy uopuo Si P11 (3n) buisea sydsinag 00Q2
00'2LE°62 S HT4D “Hied SSIUISNG JIPIEY) UL BUINOGWET ‘asnol auinoquie ‘100l punciD aoueuld ssauisng ajApeD 0002
000 HUdE 051D ‘2145191590N0[5) ‘wieyusy|sy) asenbs sawer 15 ‘9SNOH sawer 1§ asueuty ssauISng pueal] Jo yueg 008D
Ej SSUPPY aweN £

sio0pas) Auedwo) - g
pajiui] uoPNsuo) AusH
SIDIAIRS AIDA0IDY SSIUISNG SIJUBA




Appendix D

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS OF LANCSVILLE
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49{(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

b)

d)

e)

These are the proposals of Geoffrey Paul Rowley and Nicholas Hugh O'Reily, the Joint
Administrators of Lancsville Construction Limited pursuant to paragraph 49(1) of schedule Bl to
the Insolvency Act 1986.

The Joint Administrators think that objective {a) and (b) of the administration, as detailed in
paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, is unlikely to be achieved. Accordingly,
it 15 envisaged that objective (c) will be achieved.

The Joint Administrators propose that:

They will continue to locate, recover and realise the chattel assets of the Company and to deal
with all matters arising from the sale of the Company’s assets, recovery of all other assets
including realising any value in the construction contracts and book debts and to investigate the
affairs of the Company,

following a reasonable period of time to achieve proposal (a), and if they think that the company
has sufficient property to permit a distribution to its unsecured creditors, they will send notice to
the Register of Companies in accordance with paragraph 83 of schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act
1986 for the company to be placed in Creditors Voluntary Liquidation. The proposed Liquidators
are to be Geoffrey Paul Rowley and Nicholas Hugh QO'Reilly of Vantis;

If they think the company has no property which might permit a distribution to its unsecured
creditors, they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies in accordance with paragraph 84 of
schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three months after the fiing of the notice the
company will be deemed to be dissolved having given due consideration to point (b) above;

The Joint Administrators’ fees be agreed on a time cost basis In accordance with their charge out
rates applicable from time to time plus disbursements which may include an element of shared or
allocated costs and also disbursements and expenses directly incurred during the course of the
administration be recovered, and may be drawn when the Administrators deem appropnate;

The Joint Administrators be granted their discharge from habihty in accordance with Paragraph
98(2)(b) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, 21 days after ceasing to act.

Dated this 9 February 2010

Geoff Rowl
Joint Administrator
Licensed by the Insolvency Practitioners Association

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the company and without personal liability.

The affairs, business and property of the company are being managed by Geoffrey Paul
Rowley and Nicholas Hugh O'Reilly who were appointed Joint Administrators on 17 December

2009.




Appendix D

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS OF HENRY CRANES
LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

1. These are the proposals of Geoffrey Paul Rowley and Nicholas Hugh OReillly, the Joint
Administrators of Henry Cranes Limited pursuant to paragraph 49(1) of schedule Bl to the
Insolvency Act 1986.

2 The Joint Administrators think that objective (a) and (b) of the administration, as detailed n
paragraph 3(1) of Schedule B1 of the Insolvency Act 1986, 1s unlikely to be achieved. Accordingly,
it 1s envisaged that objective (c) will be achieved.

3. The Joint Administrators propose that:
a) They will continue to recover and realise the assets of the Company;

b) following a reasonable penod of time to achieve proposal (a), and If they think that the company
has sufficient property to permit a distribution to its unsecured creditors, they will send notice to
the Register of Companies in accordance with paragraph 83 of schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act
1986 for the company to be placed in Creditors Voluntary Liquidation The proposed Liquidators
are to be Geoffrey Paul Rowley and Nicholas Hugh OReilly of Vantis;

¢) If they think the company has no property which might permit a distribution to its unsecured
creditors, they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies in accordance with paragraph 84 of
schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three months after the filing of the notice the
company will be deemed to be dissolved having given due consideration to point (b) above;

d) The Joint Administrators’ fees be agreed on a time cost basis in accordance with their charge out
rates applicable from time to time plus disbursements which may include an element of shared or
allocated costs and also disbursements and expenses directly incurred during the course of the
administration be recovered, and may be drawn when the Administrators deem appropnate;

e) The Joint Administrators be granted their discharge from liability in accordance with Paragraph
98(2)(b) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, 21 days after ceasing to act.

Dated this 9 February 2010

Licensed by the Insolvency Practitioners Association
The Joint Administrators act as agents of the company and without personal liability.
The affairs, business and property of the company are being managed by Geoffrey Paul

Rowley and Nicholas Hugh O'Reilly who were appointed Joint Administrators on 17 December
2009.



Appendix D

THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

STATEMENT OF THE PROPOSALS OF THE JOINT ADMINISTRATORS OF HENRY
CONSTRUCTION LIMITED (IN ADMINISTRATION)

PURSUANT TO PARAGRAPH 49(1) OF SCHEDULE B1 TO THE INSOLVENCY ACT 1986

1. These are the proposals of Geoffrey Paul Rowley and Nicholas Hugh OWReilly, the Joint
Administrators of Henry Construction Limited pursuant to paragraph 49(1) of schedule Bl to the
Insolvency Act 1986.

2. The Joint Administrators think that objective (a) and (b) of the admunistration, as detailled in
paragraph 3(1) of Schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act 1986, are unlikely to be achieved.
Accordingly, it 1s envisaged that objective (¢) will be achieved.

3. The Joint Administrators propose that:
a) They will continue to realise the assets of the Company;

b) following a reasonable period of time to achieve proposal {a), and If they think that the company
has sufficient property to permit a distribution to its unsecured creditors, they will send notice to
the Register of Companies in accordance with paragraph 83 of schedule Bl of the Insolvency Act
1986 for the company to be placed in Creditors Voluntary Liquidation. The proposed Liquidators
are to be Geoffrey Paul Rowley and Nicholas Hugh O'Reilly of Vantis;

¢) If they think the company has no property which might permit a distnbution to its unsecured
creditors, they will send a notice to the Registrar of Companies in accordance with paragraph 84 of
schedule Bl to the Insolvency Act 1986 and three months after the filing of the notice the
company will be deemed to be dissolved having given due consideration to point (b) above;

d) The Joint Administrators’ fees be agreed on a time cost basis in accordance with their charge out
rates applicable from time to time plus disbursements which may include an element of shared or
allocated costs and also disbursements and expenses directly incurred during the course of the
administration be recovered, and may be drawn when the Administrators deem appropriate;

e) The Joint Administrators be granted therr discharge from hability in accordance with Paragraph
98(2)(b) of Schedule B1 to the Insolvency Act 1986, 21 days after ceasing to act.

Dated this 9 February 2010

Geoff Rowley
Joint Administrator
Licensed by the Insclvency Practitioners Association

The Joint Administrators act as agents of the company and without personal liability.
The affairs, business and property of the company are being managed by Geoffrey Paul

Rowley and Nicholas Hugh O'Reilly who were appointed Joint Administrators on 17 December
2009.




Lancsville Constryction Limited { in administration)

Analysis of ime costs

for the period 17 December 2009 to 5 February 2010

Time costs
Total
Other senlor Assistants & Totat average
Classification of work Partner Manager professionals suppaort staff hours Time cost cost
Admin & Planning I 33s0] [ 3295} | 18267 | | 130) { 2042] [ s95e125] 23777}
Investigations I 140 ] -1 210] | -} 1 3s0] 1,120 00 | 320 00 |
Realisation of Assets | 1610 { 1495] | 3825] | - | | _s930] [ 21,16850] 305 46 )
Trading ( 100] - ] L - 10 - ] 1o f 49500] [ 40500}
Creditors { 940 [ 2eé0] | 3252 | - | [ aasz] [ 1194675 26835 |
Case Specific Matters | o] | ] 0 - | ] -] [ el [ 5,890 50 | 49500 |
Tota! | 7336] {  soso] | 25554 | 130] [ 3sees] [ 10016200}
Total fees daimed [/
Disbursements
Category 1
Charge out rates yoth effect from 1/05/08 Charge oyt rates with effect from 1/11/08
Grade £/h Grade £/h
Partner 360-445 Partner 395-495
Manager 260-310 Manager 295-350
Cther senior professionals 160-210 Other senior professionals 160-250
Assistants and support staff | 140-163 Assistants and support staff 140-250
Examples of work
Admin & Planning Case planning
Admnistratve Set-up
Appointment Notification
Maintenance of records
Statutory reporung

Investigations

Realisation of Assets

Trading

Creditors

Case Specific Matters

SIP 2 - A Liquidator’s Investigation into the affairs of an insolvent comparny
Company Directors Cisqualtfication Act 15856
Antecadent transactions

Identifying, insunng and securing assets
Retenbon of btle

Property Business and asset sales

Debt cofllection

Management of operations
Accounting for trading
Ongoing employee ssues

Communication with creditors
Creditors daims (including emoplyees and other preferenbial creditors)

Appendx E



Appendix £

Henry Cranes Limited ( in administration)
Analysis of time costs
for the period 17 December 2009 to 5 February 2010

¥ime costs Total
Classifcationofwork  Partner  Mnager  professionais  mpportsaft  hows  Tmecost oo
Admin & Planning [ ) ] | 1285] | 0] [ 1375] | 275825 [ 20060}
Investigations I -3 1 [ - 11 - 1 ) 1 N
Realisation of Assets | - 1 1 ] 190] | ] [ 1e0] | 41800] [ 22000]
Trading [ S I R | -1 -1 - 11 - L]
Creditors l - 1] - 31 102] | -] [ 102] | 21250 | 20833
Case Specific Matters | -3 -] - ] -1 - 11 - ] |
Total [ -] -] 1577) | 000 [ 1667] | 3,388 75 |

Totat fees daimed ]

Risbyrsements

Category 1

Charge oyt rates with effedt from 1/05/08 Charge put rates with effect from 1/11/08
Grade £/h |Grage E/h
Partner 360-445 {Partner 395-495
Manager 260-310 Manager 295-350
Other senior professicnals 160-210 Qther senlor professionals 160-250
Assistants and support staff | 140-163 Assistants and support staff 140-250
Examples of work

Admin & Pianning Case planning
Admunisirative Set-up
Appointment Notification
Maintenance of records
Statutory reporting

Investigations SIP 2 - A Liquidator's Investigation into the affawrs of an insolvent company
Company Directors Disquahficabon Act 1986
Antecedent transacbons

Realisation of Assets Identifying, insyring and securing assets
Retention of tile
Property Business and asset sales
Debt coltection

Trading Management of operations
Accounting for trading
Ongoirg employee issues

Creditors Commurucation with creditors
Creditors daims (including emoplyees and other preferential creditors)

Case Specific Matters




Henry Construction Limited ( in administration)
Analysis of time costs
for the period 17 December 2009 to S February 20

10

Appendix €

Time costs
Total
Other senior Assistants & Total average
Classtication of work Partner Manager professionals support staff hours Time cost cost
Admin & Planning [ 1 L 1 1 1380] | ooo] | 1a70] | 296725 [ 201851
Investigations 1 L I N - 1 I N S N
Reslisation of Assets | -1 | i - 1 - 1 | -J -1
Trading I SN I R I | I R I | -4 -]
Creditors | S I S | -1 -1 - 11 -4 -]
Case Specific Matters | -1 J | -1 1 -1 - 11 P L -
Total [ ] | | | 1380 ] | 090} | 1e70] | 2,967 25 |
Total fees daimed 1
Disbyrsements
Category
Charge out rates with effect from 1/05/08 Charge gut rates with effect from 1/1)/08
Grade Efh Grade £t
Partner 360-445 Partner 395495
Manager 260-310 Manager 295-350
Qther semior professionals 160-210 Other seqwor professionals 160-250
Assistants and support staff 140-163 Assistants and suppaort stal¥ 140-250
Examples of work
Admin & Planning Case planning
Administrative Set-up
\ Appointment Nebfication
. Matenance of records
Statutory reporting
Investigations SIP 2 - A Liquidator's Investigaton mto the affairs of an Insolvert company
Company Directors Disqualification Act 1986
Antecedent transachons
Reaiisation of Assets Identfying, nsuring and securing assets
Retenbon of bHe
Property Business and asset sales
Debt collecon
Trading Management of operabons
Accounting for trading
Ongolng employee ssues
Creditors Communcabon with creditors

Case Specific Matters

Creditors daims {including emoplyees and other preferenbal creditors)




